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2023 Cornell Undergraduate Experience Survey

The Cornell Undergraduate Experience (CUE) Survey asks currently enrolled
undergraduate students about their involvement in various academic and extracurricular
activities, their interactions with faculty and students, and their perceptions of their
undergraduate experience.

The 2023 CUE Survey was administered via email invitation in April-May 2023. Of the
11,554 students invited to complete the survey, a total of 2,405 students responded,
yielding a 21% response rate.

The results of the 2023 CUE Survey are displayed in the tables that follow. It may be most
useful to refer to the survey instrument first in order to locate questions of interest.
Survey responses for Cornell are broken out by students’ class, gender identity,
race/ethnicity, undergraduate college, and sexuality. For any questions about the tables or
the CUE Survey more broadly, please contact irpsurvey@cornell.edu.
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Overall, how satisfied have you been with your undergraduate education so far?

Generally
Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Ambivalent Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.6% 6.8% 14.3% 57.4% 19.9% 2405
Cornell, by Gender Man 2.0% 6.7% 14.2% 56.1% 20.9% 994
Woman 1.3% 6.7% 14.2% 58.4% 19.4% 1349
Another gender identity 3.2% 9.7% 17.7% 54.8% 14.5% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 1.6% 6.0% 15.8% 64.3% 12.3% 431
Asian-White (U.S.) 2.4% 5.9% 10.6% 56.5% 24.7% 85
Black (U.S.) 9.2% 20.4% 61.3% 9.2% 142
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 21% 7.7% 12.3% 55.2% 22.7% 326
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 1.6% 4.8% 17.7% 61.3% 14.5% 62
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Native American (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Other (U.S.) 10.4% 11.9% 55.2% 22.4% 134
White (U.S.) 1.7% 7.0% 13.9% 55.0% 22.3% 922
International (any race or 1.7% 4.1% 13.9% 55.9% 24.4% 295
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 0.3% 5.5% 14.5% 58.2% 21.5% 605
Sophomore 1.8% 7.0% 15.7% 61.5% 13.9% 597
Junior 2.8% 9.0% 16.0% 56.0% 16.2% 532
Senior 1.6% 6.0% 11.5% 54.1% 26.8% 671
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.9% 5.6% 15.2% 58.3% 19.9% 552
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.4% 6.9% 19.0% 50.0% 20.7% 58
Arts & Sciences 2.0% 6.8% 13.4% 57.4% 20.4% 716
Johnson College of Business 1.9% 8.0% 9.9% 54.5% 25.8% 213
Engineering 1.3% 7.9% 16.2% 56.6% 18.0% 532
Human Ecology 1.6% 7.7% 14.8% 58.8% 17.0% 182
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.6% 3.9% 12.5% 61.8% 19.1% 152
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 1.6% 6.1% 12.6% 57.1% 22.6% 1173
Gay or lesbian 2.4% 1.2% 16.9% 65.1% 14.5% 83
Bisexual 1.7% 8.7% 14.5% 59.9% 15.1% 172
Another sexuality 1.1% 8.8% 14.3% 56.0% 19.8% 91
Sexuality not disclosed 1.6% 7.2% 16.4% 57.2% 17.7% 825

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Satisfaction during the current academic year: Overall quality of instruction

Generally

Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.2% 8.6% 64.8% 25.4% 2392

Cornell, by Gender*** Man 1.5% 8.3% 61.1% 29.1% 986
Woman 0.9% 8.3% 67.7% 23.1% 1344

Another gender identity 1.6% 17.7% 62.9% 17.7% 62

Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 1.6% 8.7% 68.1% 21.6% 426

Asian-White (U.S.) 2.4% 10.6% 67.1% 20.0% 85

Black (U.S.) 9.4% 78.4% 12.2% 139

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.2% 5.2% 64.2% 29.3% 324

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 3.2% 11.3% 62.9% 22.6% 62

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Native American (U.S.) 83.3% 16.7% 6

Other (U.S.) 1.5% 11.3% 57.9% 29.3% 133

White (U.S.) 0.8% 9.9% 64.0% 25.3% 925

International (any race or 1.4% 5.2% 59.5% 34.0% 291

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class*** First Year 1.0% 8.7% 68.5% 21.8% 600

Sophomore 1.2% 9.0% 69.9% 19.9% 592

Junior 1.5% 10.2% 63.0% 25.4% 532

Senior 1.0% 6.9% 58.5% 33.5% 668

Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.3% 9.4% 68.5% 20.8% 553

Architecture, Art & Planning 1.8% 5.3% 77.2% 15.8% 57

Arts & Sciences 1.1% 7.0% 59.7% 32.1% 710

Johnson College of Business 0.9% 8.0% 58.0% 33.0% 212

Engineering 1.5% 11.0% 66.7% 20.8% 528

Human Ecology 1.1% 8.3% 69.4% 21.1% 180

Industrial & Labor Relations 6.6% 68.4% 25.0% 152
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 0.7% 8.3% 63.4% 27.6% 1174

Gay or lesbian 1.2% 7.1% 69.0% 22.6% 84

Bisexual 1.2% 9.3% 66.3% 23.3% 172

Another sexuality 2.2% 9.9% 63.7% 24.2% 91

Sexuality not disclosed 1.9% 9.1% 66.7% 22.3% 810

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Satisfaction during the current academic year: Academic advising

Generally

Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 7.3% 23.1% 48.8% 20.8% 2355

Cornell, by Gender Man 6.5% 20.9% 50.1% 22.5% 969
Woman 7.8% 24.5% 48.1% 19.7% 1327

Another gender identity 10.2% 25.4% 45.8% 18.6% 59

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 4.3% 22.1% 57.5% 16.2% 421

Asian-White (U.S.) 11.0% 28.0% 43.9% 17.1% 82

Black (U.S.) 5.8% 24.6% 47.8% 21.7% 138

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 8.7% 18.9% 46.6% 25.8% 322

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 6.6% 26.2% 47.5% 19.7% 61

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 16.7% 50.0% 16.7% 16.7% 6

Other (U.S.) 7.0% 27.1% 47.3% 18.6% 129

White (U.S.) 9.5% 26.0% 46.5% 18.0% 910

International (any race or 3.2% 14.4% 49.5% 33.0% 285

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class*** First Year 2.9% 18.9% 55.6% 22.6% 593

Sophomore 9.0% 22.9% 47.2% 21.0% 581

Junior 9.2% 25.5% 47.3% 18.0% 522

Senior 8.3% 25.0% 45.4% 21.2% 659

Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.2% 24.8% 48.8% 21.3% 541

Architecture, Art & Planning 10.5% 26.3% 52.6% 10.5% 57

Arts & Sciences 6.2% 20.1% 50.2% 23.5% 697

Johnson College of Business 10.1% 23.1% 41.3% 25.5% 208

Engineering 5.9% 23.2% 52.3% 18.6% 522

Human Ecology 14.5% 29.1% 42.5% 14.0% 179

Industrial & Labor Relations 11.3% 21.9% 47.0% 19.9% 151
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 6.4% 22.4% 48.8% 22.4% 1156

Gay or lesbian 10.8% 22.9% 53.0% 13.3% 83

Bisexual 13.5% 29.2% 42.1% 15.2% 171

Another sexuality 9.1% 30.7% 44.3% 15.9% 88

Sexuality not disclosed 6.6% 22.0% 50.3% 21.1% 797

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Satisfaction during the current academic year: Administration's responsiveness to student concerns

Generally
Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 12.4% 30.6% 47.0% 9.9% 2314
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 13.4% 27.3% 47.2% 12.1% 953
Woman 10.9% 32.8% 47.5% 8.8% 1303
Another gender identity 29.3% 37.9% 32.8% 58
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 9.4% 31.0% 52.7% 6.9% 406
Asian-White (U.S.) 23.2% 29.3% 40.2% 7.3% 82
Black (U.S.) 14.3% 35.3% 44.4% 6.0% 133
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 13.2% 31.9% 43.5% 11.4% 317
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 11.7% 38.3% 38.3% 11.7% 60
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Other (U.S.) 15.6% 25.0% 50.0% 9.4% 128
White (U.S.) 13.8% 33.9% 45.2% 7.2% 894
International (any race or 5.6% 17.4% 53.0% 24.0% 287
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 5.6% 25.4% 57.0% 12.0% 575
Sophomore 13.5% 31.3% 47.6% 7.5% 571
Junior 17.3% 34.1% 39.7% 8.9% 519
Senior 13.6% 31.9% 43.5% 11.1% 649
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 12.1% 31.0% 47.3% 9.5% 535
Architecture, Art & Planning 12.3% 29.8% 45.6% 12.3% 57
Arts & Sciences 12.6% 28.9% 48.8% 9.8% 685
Johnson College of Business 14.4% 27.4% 44.2% 13.9% 208
Engineering 9.1% 31.2% 50.2% 9.5% 504
Human Ecology 15.4% 35.4% 41.7% 7.4% 175
Industrial & Labor Relations 17.3% 34.7% 38.0% 10.0% 150
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 9.4% 28.6% 48.6% 13.3% 1143
Gay or lesbian 23.5% 29.6% 44.4% 2.5% 81
Bisexual 20.6% 33.9% 41.8% 3.6% 165
Another sexuality 18.0% 36.0% 43.8% 2.2% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 13.1% 31.5% 47.1% 8.2% 777

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Satisfaction during the current academic year: Social life on campus

Very dissatisfied Generally Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.6% 14.7% 55.2% 25.5% 2373
Cornell, by Gender Man 4.2% 16.6% 54.1% 25.1% 975
Woman 4.9% 13.4% 55.5% 26.3% 1336
Another gender identity 3.2% 14.5% 67.7% 14.5% 62
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 2.8% 13.9% 61.5% 21.7% 423
Asian-White (U.S.) 6.1% 14.6% 45.1% 34.1% 82
Black (U.S.) 8.1% 16.9% 52.9% 22.1% 136
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.9% 15.4% 52.8% 26.9% 324
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 9.7% 16.1% 45.2% 29.0% 62
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 5.3% 13.6% 55.3% 25.8% 132
White (U.S.) 4.4% 14.1% 55.8% 25.8% 918
International (any race or 3.8% 16.6% 52.8% 26.9% 290
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class** First Year 2.9% 13.4% 52.7% 31.0% 596
Sophomore 5.1% 14.3% 58.7% 21.9% 589
Junior 4.9% 18.1% 55.3% 21.7% 526
Senior 5.3% 13.7% 54.2% 26.7% 662
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.2% 15.5% 55.4% 24.9% 547
Architecture, Art & Planning 5.3% 14.0% 52.6% 28.1% 57
Arts & Sciences 5.5% 17.0% 52.6% 24.8% 705
Johnson College of Business 3.8% 13.3% 51.7% 31.3% 211
Engineering 4.4% 12.0% 57.2% 26.4% 523
Human Ecology 5.0% 14.0% 56.4% 24.6% 179
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.0% 13.9% 64.2% 19.9% 151
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 4.1% 13.1% 56.1% 26.6% 1164
Gay or lesbian 4.8% 17.9% 63.1% 14.3% 84
Bisexual 7.6% 12.2% 58.7% 21.5% 172
Another sexuality 6.6% 19.8% 52.7% 20.9% 91
Sexuality not disclosed 42% 16.0% 53.1% 26.7% 801

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Satisfaction during the current academic year: Sense of community on campus

Generally

Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.5% 20.3% 50.0% 23.2% 2375

Cornell, by Gender Man 6.2% 21.7% 49.1% 22.9% 977
Woman 6.4% 19.4% 50.5% 23.6% 1337

Another gender identity 11.5% 18.0% 52.5% 18.0% 61

Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 3.1% 20.7% 58.9% 17.4% 426

Asian-White (U.S.) 7.1% 21.4% 45.2% 26.2% 84

Black (U.S.) 10.4% 28.1% 42.2% 19.3% 135

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.5% 18.2% 51.9% 23.5% 324

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 8.3% 21.7% 41.7% 28.3% 60

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 50.0% 6

Other (U.S.) 5.4% 14.7% 52.7% 27.1% 129

White (U.S.) 7.6% 20.8% 48.0% 23.6% 919

International (any race or 5.8% 18.9% 46.4% 28.9% 291

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class*** First Year 4.2% 17.5% 52.1% 26.2% 595

Sophomore 6.8% 20.4% 53.1% 19.7% 588

Junior 9.3% 24.2% 47.6% 18.9% 529

Senior 6.0% 19.8% 47.2% 27.0% 663

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.4% 21.5% 49.5% 22.6% 545

Architecture, Art & Planning 3.5% 17.5% 52.6% 26.3% 57

Arts & Sciences 7.8% 21.8% 47.9% 22.5% 703

Johnson College of Business 5.7% 18.9% 46.7% 28.8% 212

Engineering 5.5% 18.1% 52.3% 24.1% 526

Human Ecology 7.8% 20.6% 50.6% 21.1% 180

Industrial & Labor Relations 4.6% 20.4% 55.9% 19.1% 152
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 5.2% 18.1% 50.8% 25.8% 1165

Gay or lesbian 13.3% 18.1% 55.4% 13.3% 83

Bisexual 9.3% 19.2% 50.6% 20.9% 172

Another sexuality 8.9% 25.6% 45.6% 20.0% 90

Sexuality not disclosed 6.2% 22.8% 49.3% 21.8% 804

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Satisfaction during the current academic year: Sense of community where you live

Generally
Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 8.2% 17.9% 45.5% 28.4% 2363
Cornell, by Gender Man 8.1% 16.5% 43.8% 31.6% 973
Woman 8.0% 19.0% 46.7% 26.4% 1331
Another gender identity 13.6% 15.3% 47.5% 23.7% 59
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 4.8% 23.8% 54.4% 17.1% 421
Asian-White (U.S.) 8.4% 21.7% 34.9% 34.9% 83
Black (U.S.) 9.6% 25.0% 41.9% 23.5% 136
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 9.0% 16.4% 45.4% 29.3% 324
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 9.8% 16.4% 42.6% 31.1% 61
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 33.3% 50.0% 16.7% 6
Other (U.S.) 9.2% 11.5% 49.2% 30.0% 130
White (U.S.) 9.2% 16.6% 41.9% 32.3% 912
International (any race or 7.6% 13.8% 47.8% 30.8% 289
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 10.3% 18.4% 45.0% 26.3% 593
Sophomore 10.4% 20.9% 44.5% 24.3% 589
Junior 6.3% 20.8% 45.8% 27.1% 524
Senior 5.8% 12.5% 46.6% 35.2% 657
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.0% 18.2% 45.4% 27.4% 544
Architecture, Art & Planning 5.3% 12.3% 57.9% 24.6% 57
Arts & Sciences 9.4% 17.4% 47.5% 25.7% 701
Johnson College of Business 5.7% 15.6% 41.5% 37.3% 212
Engineering 7.1% 18.3% 46.1% 28.4% 518
Human Ecology 10.0% 17.8% 42.8% 29.4% 180
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.3% 23.2% 38.4% 33.1% 151
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 7.4% 17.1% 45.8% 29.7% 1163
Gay or lesbian 10.8% 18.1% 44.6% 26.5% 83
Bisexual 10.5% 17.4% 50.0% 22.1% 172
Another sexuality 9.1% 26.1% 39.8% 25.0% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 7.4% 17.7% 45.6% 29.3% 796

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Satisfaction during the current academic year: Availability of courses

Very dissatisfied Generally Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.9% 20.6% 51.1% 23.5% 2382

Cornell, by Gender Man 5.1% 18.4% 51.5% 25.0% 980
Woman 4.5% 22.1% 50.7% 22.8% 1342

Another gender identity 10.0% 23.3% 53.3% 13.3% 60

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 6.1% 20.2% 50.9% 22.8% 426

Asian-White (U.S.) 7.1% 17.6% 55.3% 20.0% 85

Black (U.S.) 5.1% 25.4% 52.9% 16.7% 138

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.3% 20.4% 52.5% 22.8% 324

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 8.2% 14.8% 52.5% 24.6% 61

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 33.3% 66.7% 6

Other (U.S.) 6.1% 24.4% 42.7% 26.7% 131

White (U.S.) 4.4% 21.4% 51.8% 22.4% 919

International (any race or 3.4% 16.5% 48.5% 31.6% 291

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 4.2% 16.9% 54.2% 24.7% 598

Sophomore 5.8% 23.2% 48.9% 22.2% 591

Junior 5.7% 22.3% 49.7% 22.3% 529

Senior 4.1% 20.2% 51.4% 24.4% 664

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.3% 21.9% 50.1% 22.8% 549

Architecture, Art & Planning 5.3% 19.3% 61.4% 14.0% 57

Arts & Sciences 4.0% 19.5% 50.5% 26.0% 707

Johnson College of Business 8.5% 23.6% 41.0% 26.9% 212

Engineering 2.9% 17.1% 56.3% 23.8% 526

Human Ecology 7.8% 25.0% 51.1% 16.1% 180

Industrial & Labor Relations 6.0% 23.8% 49.7% 20.5% 151
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 3.9% 19.6% 52.0% 24.4% 1171

Gay or lesbian 3.6% 21.7% 49.4% 25.3% 83

Bisexual 6.4% 21.5% 51.7% 20.3% 172

Another sexuality 5.6% 15.6% 62.2% 16.7% 90

Sexuality not disclosed 5.5% 22.2% 48.7% 23.6% 805

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
Satisfaction during the current academic year: Availability of courses



Satisfaction during the current academic year: Racial diversity

Generally

Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.7% 13.1% 54.3% 28.8% 2326

Cornell, by Gender*** Man 3.5% 8.7% 53.3% 34.5% 950
Woman 3.6% 15.4% 55.6% 25.4% 1317

Another gender identity 8.5% 32.2% 44.1% 15.3% 59

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 2.4% 9.6% 63.5% 24.5% 417

Asian-White (U.S.) 1.2% 14.6% 51.2% 32.9% 82

Black (U.S.) 19.9% 32.4% 39.0% 8.8% 136

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.6% 16.0% 50.6% 26.7% 318

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 5.2% 27.6% 43.1% 24.1% 58

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 16.7% 50.0% 33.3% 6

Other (U.S.) 0.8% 6.5% 53.7% 39.0% 123

White (U.S.) 1.7% 11.9% 55.8% 30.6% 896

International (any race or 2.4% 9.0% 51.6% 37.0% 289

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class*** First Year 3.2% 8.4% 54.6% 33.8% 586

Sophomore 42% 13.8% 55.2% 26.8% 574

Junior 5.6% 15.1% 54.1% 25.3% 518

Senior 2.2% 15.3% 53.5% 29.0% 648

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.8% 15.8% 56.2% 24.2% 532

Architecture, Art & Planning 5.4% 12.5% 57.1% 25.0% 56

Arts & Sciences 4.2% 12.6% 51.6% 31.6% 690

Johnson College of Business 2.4% 8.2% 50.5% 38.9% 208

Engineering 2.7% 11.3% 56.8% 29.1% 512

Human Ecology 3.9% 15.7% 57.9% 22.5% 178

Industrial & Labor Relations 5.3% 16.0% 52.0% 26.7% 150
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 3.3% 9.8% 53.7% 33.2% 1138

Gay or lesbian 4.9% 15.9% 56.1% 23.2% 82

Bisexual 4.1% 20.5% 55.6% 19.9% 171

Another sexuality 9.1% 33.0% 43.2% 14.8% 88

Sexuality not disclosed 3.6% 12.6% 56.7% 27.1% 786

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Satisfaction during the current academic year: Faculty availability

Generally

Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.9% 10.7% 59.8% 27.6% 2356

Cornell, by Gender*** Man 2.1% 9.9% 58.4% 29.6% 968
Woman 1.5% 10.9% 60.5% 27.1% 1329

Another gender identity 6.8% 20.3% 66.1% 6.8% 59

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 3.1% 10.0% 66.8% 20.0% 419

Asian-White (U.S.) 2.4% 11.9% 53.6% 32.1% 84

Black (U.S.) 3.0% 26.1% 57.5% 13.4% 134

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.6% 10.6% 60.2% 27.6% 322

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 1.7% 8.3% 66.7% 23.3% 60

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 16.7% 66.7% 16.7% 6

Other (U.S.) 10.1% 49.6% 40.3% 129

White (U.S.) 1.9% 10.1% 60.5% 27.5% 912

International (any race or 0.7% 7.3% 52.2% 39.8% 289

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class** First Year 1.2% 7.5% 61.3% 30.0% 586

Sophomore 2.6% 11.5% 60.8% 25.1% 582

Junior 2.1% 14.4% 58.6% 25.0% 529

Senior 1.7% 10.0% 58.4% 29.9% 659

Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.0% 10.9% 60.6% 26.5% 543

Architecture, Art & Planning 14.0% 61.4% 24.6% 57

Arts & Sciences 1.3% 10.0% 59.3% 29.4% 701

Johnson College of Business 1.4% 11.4% 46.2% 41.0% 210

Engineering 2.1% 10.5% 62.4% 25.0% 516

Human Ecology 3.4% 16.9% 61.2% 18.5% 178

Industrial & Labor Relations 2.6% 5.3% 66.2% 25.8% 151
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 1.4% 9.9% 58.8% 29.9% 1162

Gay or lesbian 14.5% 59.0% 26.5% 83

Bisexual 4.1% 9.9% 62.0% 24.0% 171

Another sexuality 3.3% 14.4% 64.4% 17.8% 90

Sexuality not disclosed 2.2% 11.4% 60.0% 26.5% 790

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction during the current academic year: Intellectual excitement

Very dissatisfied Generally Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.7% 10.2% 50.8% 36.3% 2361
Cornell, by Gender Man 2.8% 10.5% 48.3% 38.5% 972
Woman 2.4% 10.1% 52.7% 34.7% 1331
Another gender identity 6.9% 5.2% 50.0% 37.9% 58
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 3.1% 9.2% 59.5% 28.2% 422
Asian-White (U.S.) 2.4% 8.5% 42.7% 46.3% 82
Black (U.S.) 4.4% 13.9% 59.9% 21.9% 137
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.9% 10.3% 47.0% 40.8% 321
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 4.9% 9.8% 47.5% 37.7% 61
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 33.3% 66.7% 6
Other (U.S.) 2.3% 7.8% 46.5% 43.4% 129
White (U.S.) 2.7% 11.4% 48.5% 37.3% 913
International (any race or 1.7% 6.9% 49.8% 41.5% 289
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 1.4% 10.5% 53.4% 34.7% 590
Sophomore 1.9% 11.8% 52.5% 33.8% 585
Junior 4.9% 11.4% 50.8% 33.0% 528
Senior 2.7% 7.4% 47.1% 42.7% 658
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.1% 11.3% 51.0% 34.6% 541
Architecture, Art & Planning 1.8% 7.0% 61.4% 29.8% 57
Arts & Sciences 2.1% 9.8% 48.4% 39.7% 703
Johnson College of Business 2.9% 13.8% 49.0% 34.3% 210
Engineering 2.9% 7.9% 53.6% 35.7% 521
Human Ecology 2.8% 12.3% 50.3% 34.6% 179
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.7% 9.3% 51.3% 36.7% 150
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 2.1% 9.4% 50.3% 38.2% 1164
Gay or lesbian 2.5% 11.1% 39.5% 46.9% 81
Bisexual 3.5% 8.8% 51.2% 36.5% 170
Another sexuality 3.3% 10.0% 53.3% 33.3% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 2.9% 11.3% 52.6% 33.2% 795

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction during the current academic year: Feeling of security

Very dissatisfied Generally Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.4% 11.3% 49.5% 34.8% 2363
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 2.7% 8.5% 45.4% 43.4% 971
Woman 5.1% 13.1% 52.3% 29.4% 1332
Another gender identity 15.0% 15.0% 53.3% 16.7% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 4.3% 10.2% 58.1% 27.4% 420
Asian-White (U.S.) 7.2% 8.4% 39.8% 44.6% 83
Black (U.S.) 5.8% 21.2% 52.6% 20.4% 137
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.0% 12.4% 46.9% 35.7% 322
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 8.2% 11.5% 44.3% 36.1% 61
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 33.3% 50.0% 16.7% 6
Other (U.S.) 3.9% 10.2% 42.2% 43.8% 128
White (U.S.) 4.5% 11.4% 49.0% 35.2% 915
International (any race or 1.4% 7.2% 47.6% 43.8% 290
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class** First Year 2.5% 10.0% 51.6% 35.8% 589
Sophomore 5.4% 11.9% 49.1% 33.5% 588
Junior 5.9% 14.4% 49.5% 30.2% 529
Senior 3.8% 9.4% 47.9% 38.8% 657
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.4% 14.2% 52.2% 29.2% 542
Architecture, Art & Planning 8.8% 61.4% 29.8% 57
Arts & Sciences 4.8% 10.9% 46.9% 37.4% 704
Johnson College of Business 3.3% 10.0% 46.0% 40.8% 211
Engineering 3.5% 10.0% 48.7% 37.9% 520
Human Ecology 6.7% 10.1% 55.6% 27.5% 178
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.3% 11.3% 48.3% 35.1% 151
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 3.2% 9.9% 48.5% 38.5% 1165
Gay or lesbian 1.2% 7.3% 63.4% 28.0% 82
Bisexual 7.1% 16.5% 48.8% 27.6% 170
Another sexuality 13.3% 16.7% 48.9% 21.1% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 4.7% 11.6% 50.2% 33.6% 795

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction during the current academic year: Food services

Generally
Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 5.9% 17.5% 52.6% 24.0% 2321
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 6.0% 14.6% 52.9% 26.5% 953
Woman 5.7% 18.9% 52.6% 22.7% 1309
Another gender identity 6.8% 33.9% 49.2% 10.2% 59
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 5.7% 16.4% 55.0% 22.9% 420
Asian-White (U.S.) 5.0% 12.5% 57.5% 25.0% 80
Black (U.S.) 10.2% 24.8% 49.6% 15.3% 137
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.8% 17.8% 51.0% 26.4% 314
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 5.1% 22.0% 44.1% 28.8% 59
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Other (U.S.) 4.0% 16.7% 53.2% 26.2% 126
White (U.S.) 5.6% 17.1% 52.3% 25.0% 893
International (any race or 7.3% 17.4% 53.7% 21.6% 287
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 3.5% 15.2% 50.8% 30.5% 597
Sophomore 9.3% 18.7% 50.5% 21.5% 582
Junior 6.3% 21.0% 54.0% 18.7% 509
Senior 4.6% 15.8% 55.3% 24.3% 633
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.9% 18.7% 53.9% 20.5% 536
Architecture, Art & Planning 7.0% 12.3% 54.4% 26.3% 57
Arts & Sciences 5.1% 16.7% 52.0% 26.2% 688
Johnson College of Business 7.3% 18.9% 52.9% 20.9% 206
Engineering 5.1% 17.0% 51.5% 26.4% 511
Human Ecology 6.2% 16.9% 52.2% 24.7% 178
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.5% 20.0% 54.5% 20.0% 145
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 5.6% 16.6% 52.1% 25.8% 1141
Gay or lesbian 6.2% 16.0% 61.7% 16.0% 81
Bisexual 4.7% 24.1% 52.9% 18.2% 170
Another sexuality 8.0% 19.5% 50.6% 21.8% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 6.3% 17.2% 52.2% 24.3% 783

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction during the current academic year: Student health services

Generally
Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 9.6% 23.1% 51.3% 15.9% 2271
Cornell, by Gender** Man 10.8% 20.0% 51.0% 18.2% 927
Woman 8.4% 25.7% 51.5% 14.4% 1284
Another gender identity 16.7% 16.7% 53.3% 13.3% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 8.3% 26.4% 52.8% 12.6% 398
Asian-White (U.S.) 7.5% 17.5% 60.0% 15.0% 80
Black (U.S.) 11.9% 26.7% 46.7% 14.8% 135
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 7.8% 22.4% 54.9% 14.9% 308
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 10.0% 20.0% 46.7% 23.3% 60
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 50.0% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Other (U.S.) 11.2% 15.2% 57.6% 16.0% 125
White (U.S.) 11.8% 26.1% 46.1% 15.9% 872
International (any race or 5.6% 13.6% 59.8% 21.0% 286
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 7.7% 21.2% 54.6% 16.5% 570
Sophomore 10.3% 22.3% 51.0% 16.4% 561
Junior 11.8% 26.2% 48.9% 13.0% 507
Senior 8.8% 23.1% 50.7% 17.4% 633
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.9% 23.6% 53.2% 15.3% 530
Architecture, Art & Planning 10.5% 12.3% 70.2% 7.0% 57
Arts & Sciences 10.2% 23.2% 49.6% 17.0% 669
Johnson College of Business 12.9% 22.8% 45.0% 19.3% 202
Engineering 7.9% 23.2% 54.0% 14.9% 491
Human Ecology 9.7% 26.9% 49.1% 14.3% 175
Industrial & Labor Relations 13.6% 21.1% 47.6% 17.7% 147
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 7.9% 22.4% 52.5% 17.2% 1120
Gay or lesbian 12.0% 22.7% 49.3% 16.0% 75
Bisexual 13.8% 26.3% 46.1% 13.8% 167
Another sexuality 10.3% 26.4% 47.1% 16.1% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 11.0% 22.7% 52.2% 14.2% 763

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction during the current academic year: Housing facilities

Very dissatisfied Generally Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.6% 19.2% 56.2% 18.1% 2226
Cornell, by Gender Man 6.5% 18.1% 56.0% 19.4% 918
Woman 6.5% 19.6% 56.4% 17.5% 1254
Another gender identity 9.3% 27.8% 53.7% 9.3% 54
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 5.1% 20.8% 60.0% 14.0% 408
Asian-White (U.S.) 11.7% 10.4% 63.6% 14.3% 77
Black (U.S.) 7.4% 30.4% 53.3% 8.9% 135
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.3% 22.0% 55.6% 16.1% 304
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 6.6% 26.2% 47.5% 19.7% 61
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 5.0% 20.0% 45.0% 30.0% 120
White (U.S.) 7.3% 16.7% 55.5% 20.5% 839
International (any race or 5.8% 15.9% 59.4% 18.8% 276
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 5.7% 20.4% 49.7% 24.1% 597
Sophomore 8.1% 17.5% 54.2% 20.2% 578
Junior 6.5% 19.7% 61.6% 12.2% 477
Senior 6.1% 19.2% 60.3% 14.5% 574
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.0% 19.0% 57.7% 16.2% 511
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.8% 11.5% 73.1% 11.5% 52
Arts & Sciences 7.6% 19.0% 55.4% 18.0% 668
Johnson College of Business 8.5% 21.1% 48.2% 22.1% 199
Engineering 3.3% 19.1% 58.0% 19.7% 488
Human Ecology 8.3% 22.6% 51.8% 17.3% 168
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.9% 17.1% 57.9% 17.1% 140
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 6.2% 15.9% 57.9% 19.9% 1089
Gay or lesbian 7.9% 23.7% 56.6% 11.8% 76
Bisexual 7.5% 21.1% 57.1% 14.3% 161
Another sexuality 9.9% 25.9% 53.1% 11.1% 81
Sexuality not disclosed 6.3% 22.0% 54.3% 17.4% 764

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction during the current academic year: Athletic facilities

Generally
Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 7.9% 17.3% 57.4% 17.4% 2142
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 10.3% 18.2% 52.3% 19.3% 907
Woman 6.1% 16.5% 61.0% 16.3% 1191
Another gender identity 9.1% 18.2% 65.9% 6.8% 44
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 5.7% 19.2% 64.0% 11.1% 386
Asian-White (U.S.) 5.2% 16.9% 67.5% 10.4% 77
Black (U.S.) 8.7% 15.7% 64.6% 11.0% 127
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 8.6% 15.9% 56.9% 18.6% 290
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 11.3% 13.2% 50.9% 24.5% 53
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Other (U.S.) 6.5% 24.1% 50.0% 19.4% 108
White (U.S.) 9.7% 18.1% 55.1% 17.1% 824
International (any race or 5.1% 12.1% 54.0% 28.7% 272
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 2.9% 12.2% 62.3% 22.7% 551
Sophomore 8.4% 17.3% 57.9% 16.4% 525
Junior 10.1% 23.3% 51.5% 15.1% 476
Senior 10.5% 17.1% 57.3% 15.1% 590
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.1% 17.5% 60.1% 15.3% 491
Architecture, Art & Planning 10.9% 12.7% 63.6% 12.7% 55
Arts & Sciences 7.7% 16.5% 57.5% 18.2% 636
Johnson College of Business 8.3% 18.1% 52.8% 20.7% 193
Engineering 8.1% 16.8% 55.2% 19.8% 469
Human Ecology 6.8% 21.7% 57.1% 14.3% 161
Industrial & Labor Relations 10.9% 16.8% 59.1% 13.1% 137
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 7.9% 16.2% 57.4% 18.5% 1063
Gay or lesbian 13.4% 14.9% 59.7% 11.9% 67
Bisexual 6.4% 19.2% 59.6% 14.7% 156
Another sexuality 10.1% 15.9% 63.8% 10.1% 69
Sexuality not disclosed 7.6% 18.3% 56.5% 17.5% 736

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction during the current academic year: Extracurricular opportunities

Generally
Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.6% 10.5% 53.3% 33.6% 2293
Cornell, by Gender Man 3.6% 10.5% 51.5% 34.4% 940
Woman 1.8% 10.4% 54.4% 33.4% 1298
Another gender identity 3.6% 12.7% 60.0% 23.6% 55
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 1.7% 10.4% 59.5% 28.4% 415
Asian-White (U.S.) 3.7% 13.6% 42.0% 40.7% 81
Black (U.S.) 3.8% 11.4% 56.1% 28.8% 132
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.3% 7.7% 55.5% 34.5% 310
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 4.9% 8.2% 57.4% 29.5% 61
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Other (U.S.) 1.6% 6.3% 48.4% 43.7% 126
White (U.S.) 3.2% 11.5% 50.7% 34.7% 882
International (any race or 1.4% 11.7% 53.0% 33.8% 281
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class** First Year 1.2% 9.4% 50.3% 39.1% 588
Sophomore 2.8% 11.9% 54.2% 31.1% 572
Junior 4.2% 12.5% 54.2% 29.2% 506
Senior 2.4% 8.8% 54.7% 34.1% 627
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.9% 11.1% 52.3% 34.7% 533
Architecture, Art & Planning 11.1% 50.0% 38.9% 54
Arts & Sciences 3.5% 10.6% 54.1% 31.8% 679
Johnson College of Business 2.5% 11.8% 50.0% 35.8% 204
Engineering 2.6% 10.0% 52.6% 34.9% 502
Human Ecology 1.7% 9.7% 53.1% 35.4% 175
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.7% 8.9% 62.3% 26.0% 146
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 2.5% 10.1% 53.1% 34.4% 1134
Gay or lesbian 1.3% 6.4% 55.1% 37.2% 78
Bisexual 1.8% 12.0% 55.4% 30.7% 166
Another sexuality 4.6% 13.8% 56.3% 25.3% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 2.6% 11.1% 53.3% 33.0% 769

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction during the current academic year: Campus police

Generally
Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.7% 9.6% 63.1% 22.6% 2126
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 4.6% 7.0% 60.3% 28.1% 884
Woman 3.8% 10.7% 66.2% 19.3% 1191
Another gender identity 25.5% 29.4% 41.2% 3.9% 51
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 21% 8.8% 71.9% 17.1% 374
Asian-White (U.S.) 9.5% 16.2% 52.7% 21.6% 74
Black (U.S.) 8.1% 15.4% 66.7% 9.8% 123
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.1% 10.2% 62.6% 22.1% 294
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 8.8% 14.0% 57.9% 19.3% 57
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 3.8% 8.5% 59.4% 28.3% 106
White (U.S.) 5.1% 9.8% 62.0% 23.1% 818
International (any race or 2.2% 4.7% 59.5% 33.6% 274
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 1.1% 6.1% 66.4% 26.4% 541
Sophomore 3.6% 9.2% 65.8% 21.4% 532
Junior 6.2% 13.1% 60.7% 20.0% 466
Senior 7.7% 10.6% 59.6% 22.1% 587
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.6% 11.9% 60.3% 22.2% 496
Architecture, Art & Planning 5.9% 5.9% 62.7% 25.5% 51
Arts & Sciences 5.2% 9.1% 63.2% 22.5% 639
Johnson College of Business 3.7% 7.9% 55.8% 32.6% 190
Engineering 2.9% 7.8% 67.9% 21.4% 449
Human Ecology 3.6% 10.9% 67.9% 17.6% 165
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.6% 12.5% 61.8% 19.1% 136
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 1.9% 7.3% 64.2% 26.6% 1053
Gay or lesbian 10.4% 13.4% 61.2% 14.9% 67
Bisexual 10.4% 15.6% 60.4% 13.6% 154
Another sexuality 11.8% 23.7% 55.3% 9.2% 76
Sexuality not disclosed 5.8% 9.1% 63.8% 21.3% 723

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)

18



Satisfaction during the current academic year: Library facilities

Generally

Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.7% 4.2% 48.4% 46.7% 2312

Cornell, by Gender Man 1.0% 4.3% 48.9% 45.9% 941
Woman 0.5% 4.0% 48.0% 47.4% 1314

Another gender identity 1.8% 5.3% 50.9% 42.1% 57

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 1.2% 3.2% 59.0% 36.7% 412

Asian-White (U.S.) 4.9% 41.5% 53.7% 82

Black (U.S.) 4.5% 61.9% 33.6% 134

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.6% 3.5% 43.4% 52.5% 318

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 3.4% 42.4% 54.2% 59

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 16.7% 83.3% 6

Other (U.S.) 4.7% 41.4% 53.9% 128

White (U.S.) 0.7% 5.0% 47.3% 47.1% 888

International (any race or 1.4% 3.5% 43.0% 52.1% 284

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class*** First Year 0.2% 2.7% 43.0% 54.2% 589

Sophomore 1.2% 5.9% 48.5% 44.3% 573

Junior 0.6% 4.7% 54.5% 40.2% 512

Senior 0.9% 3.4% 48.6% 47.0% 638

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.7% 4.1% 50.1% 45.1% 537

Architecture, Art & Planning 45.6% 54.4% 57

Arts & Sciences 0.9% 3.8% 45.9% 49.4% 682

Johnson College of Business 1.0% 6.8% 43.4% 48.8% 205

Engineering 1.0% 4.0% 50.8% 44.2% 502

Human Ecology 3.9% 52.5% 43.6% 179

Industrial & Labor Relations 4.7% 49.3% 46.0% 150
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 0.8% 4.5% 48.0% 46.8% 1142

Gay or lesbian 6.3% 41.3% 52.5% 80

Bisexual 0.6% 3.0% 52.7% 43.6% 165

Another sexuality 1.1% 4.6% 47.1% 47.1% 87

Sexuality not disclosed 0.8% 4.0% 48.9% 46.3% 779

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction during the current academic year: Psychological counseling services

Generally
Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 14.5% 21.4% 49.4% 14.6% 1982
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 12.8% 17.7% 52.8% 16.7% 807
Woman 15.0% 24.2% 47.4% 13.4% 1122
Another gender identity 30.2% 18.9% 41.5% 9.4% 53
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 12.9% 21.0% 54.6% 11.5% 348
Asian-White (U.S.) 17.5% 19.0% 49.2% 14.3% 63
Black (U.S.) 9.8% 29.3% 49.6% 11.4% 123
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 13.9% 21.2% 48.9% 16.1% 274
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 22.2% 25.9% 38.9% 13.0% 54
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Other (U.S.) 12.1% 24.2% 44.4% 19.2% 929
White (U.S.) 18.1% 23.2% 45.9% 12.8% 751
International (any race or 7.9% 12.1% 57.0% 23.0% 265
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 6.0% 15.3% 59.8% 18.9% 498
Sophomore 13.8% 20.2% 51.9% 14.1% 491
Junior 20.3% 24.3% 44.0% 11.4% 448
Senior 18.0% 25.9% 42.2% 13.9% 545
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 13.4% 23.9% 49.0% 13.7% 461
Architecture, Art & Planning 10.0% 24.0% 58.0% 8.0% 50
Arts & Sciences 15.0% 20.9% 48.5% 15.5% 579
Johnson College of Business 14.3% 20.9% 43.4% 21.4% 182
Engineering 13.8% 20.6% 52.9% 12.6% 427
Human Ecology 15.2% 19.2% 51.0% 14.6% 151
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.9% 20.5% 47.0% 13.6% 132
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 11.9% 20.2% 52.1% 15.9% 962
Gay or lesbian 29.6% 29.6% 29.6% 11.3% 71
Bisexual 25.7% 25.0% 39.9% 9.5% 148
Another sexuality 22.1% 22.1% 46.8% 9.1% 77
Sexuality not disclosed 13.4% 21.1% 51.3% 14.2% 674

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction during the current academic year: Recreation/wellness programs

Generally

Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.0% 15.9% 60.2% 17.9% 2004

Cornell, by Gender*** Man 6.1% 13.7% 59.0% 21.1% 837
Woman 5.7% 17.0% 61.1% 16.3% 1120

Another gender identity 12.8% 27.7% 59.6% 47

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 5.1% 15.9% 63.6% 15.3% 352

Asian-White (U.S.) 6.0% 10.4% 70.1% 13.4% 67

Black (U.S.) 6.9% 24.1% 60.3% 8.6% 116

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.9% 14.9% 57.2% 21.0% 276

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 3.7% 20.4% 57.4% 18.5% 54

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

Other (U.S.) 5.8% 13.6% 59.2% 21.4% 103

White (U.S.) 7.3% 17.5% 59.7% 15.5% 762

International (any race or 3.0% 9.7% 58.4% 29.0% 269

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class*** First Year 1.2% 10.4% 66.5% 22.0% 519

Sophomore 6.7% 17.2% 61.1% 15.0% 493

Junior 9.3% 18.3% 57.0% 15.5% 453

Senior 7.4% 17.8% 56.0% 18.7% 539

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.8% 16.2% 60.4% 17.7% 452

Architecture, Art & Planning 17.3% 69.2% 13.5% 52

Arts & Sciences 6.0% 14.9% 61.0% 18.1% 598

Johnson College of Business 6.5% 12.5% 58.2% 22.8% 184

Engineering 6.5% 16.0% 58.6% 19.0% 432

Human Ecology 7.0% 17.2% 61.8% 14.0% 157

Industrial & Labor Relations 6.2% 21.7% 58.1% 14.0% 129

Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 4.4% 14.2% 60.5% 20.9% 984

Gay or lesbian 9.2% 18.5% 58.5% 13.8% 65

Bisexual 8.7% 18.7% 62.0% 10.7% 150

Another sexuality 9.6% 24.7% 60.3% 5.5% 73

Sexuality not disclosed 7.1% 16.5% 59.4% 17.1% 679

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction during the current academic year: Financial aid office

Generally

Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 12.8% 19.1% 51.7% 16.5% 1967

Cornell, by Gender*** Man 13.1% 15.1% 51.7% 20.2% 817
Woman 11.9% 21.8% 52.0% 14.3% 1103

Another gender identity 27.7% 27.7% 42.6% 2.1% 47

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 10.1% 22.1% 54.6% 13.2% 357

Asian-White (U.S.) 10.3% 24.1% 51.7% 13.8% 58

Black (U.S.) 28.6% 18.8% 45.9% 6.8% 133

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 13.0% 19.1% 48.4% 19.5% 277

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 15.8% 19.3% 40.4% 24.6% 57

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5

Other (U.S.) 16.3% 14.3% 54.1% 15.3% 98

White (U.S.) 11.7% 20.3% 51.9% 16.2% 729

International (any race or 8.7% 12.3% 56.0% 23.0% 252

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class* First Year 10.1% 18.6% 53.4% 18.0% 517

Sophomore 16.1% 20.9% 49.2% 13.8% 492

Junior 14.0% 21.4% 50.2% 14.4% 444

Senior 11.3% 16.0% 53.5% 19.3% 514

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 13.6% 19.6% 53.2% 13.6% 470

Architecture, Art & Planning 6.3% 18.8% 52.1% 22.9% 48

Arts & Sciences 13.4% 19.3% 50.5% 16.8% 576

Johnson College of Business 9.6% 18.5% 43.3% 28.7% 178

Engineering 12.4% 17.9% 53.5% 16.2% 419

Human Ecology 11.8% 18.1% 59.7% 10.4% 144

Industrial & Labor Relations 15.9% 22.7% 47.7% 13.6% 132

Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 10.4% 16.7% 54.0% 18.9% 974

Gay or lesbian 19.4% 19.4% 50.7% 10.4% 67

Bisexual 20.6% 27.9% 44.9% 6.6% 136

Another sexuality 26.1% 23.2% 44.9% 5.8% 69

Sexuality not disclosed 12.5% 20.6% 50.4% 16.4% 670

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction during the current academic year: Career services

Generally
Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.3% 16.0% 57.8% 19.9% 2074
Cornell, by Gender** Man 8.4% 13.8% 57.0% 20.8% 855
Woman 4.6% 17.4% 58.4% 19.6% 1170
Another gender identity 10.2% 20.4% 57.1% 12.2% 49
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 42% 17.2% 64.9% 13.7% 379
Asian-White (U.S.) 5.6% 13.9% 52.8% 27.8% 72
Black (U.S.) 4.8% 9.6% 73.6% 12.0% 125
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.6% 12.9% 59.6% 20.9% 287
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 3.8% 15.4% 61.5% 19.2% 52
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 5.7% 17.9% 52.8% 23.6% 106
White (U.S.) 8.3% 18.5% 53.5% 19.6% 779
International (any race or 4.5% 12.3% 54.5% 28.7% 268
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 1.9% 9.3% 64.8% 24.0% 525
Sophomore 6.1% 16.0% 61.4% 16.4% 511
Junior 6.9% 20.4% 54.2% 18.4% 461
Senior 10.1% 18.5% 51.0% 20.5% 577
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.3% 14.3% 62.2% 18.1% 474
Architecture, Art & Planning 7.7% 13.5% 65.4% 13.5% 52
Arts & Sciences 5.4% 15.3% 58.1% 21.2% 614
Johnson College of Business 7.6% 20.2% 39.4% 32.8% 198
Engineering 7.8% 15.9% 62.1% 14.3% 435
Human Ecology 6.9% 20.1% 57.2% 15.7% 159
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.3% 15.5% 51.4% 26.8% 142
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 5.3% 15.6% 58.2% 20.9% 1034
Gay or lesbian 8.5% 12.7% 59.2% 19.7% 71
Bisexual 10.5% 19.1% 55.9% 14.5% 152
Another sexuality 6.9% 19.4% 65.3% 8.3% 72
Sexuality not disclosed 6.8% 16.1% 56.7% 20.4% 691

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Satisfaction during the current academic year: Student disability/accessibility services

Generally

Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.4% 10.9% 63.0% 21.6% 1846

Cornell, by Gender*** Man 4.6% 6.9% 63.4% 25.0% 763
Woman 4.2% 13.1% 63.2% 19.4% 1036

Another gender identity 6.4% 27.7% 51.1% 14.9% 47

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 4.3% 9.3% 70.7% 15.7% 324

Asian-White (U.S.) 10.7% 14.3% 57.1% 17.9% 56

Black (U.S.) 3.5% 15.7% 70.4% 10.4% 115

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.8% 12.5% 59.7% 20.9% 263

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 1.9% 15.4% 57.7% 25.0% 52

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

Other (U.S.) 4.2% 12.5% 53.1% 30.2% 96

White (U.S.) 3.8% 11.6% 62.9% 21.7% 688

International (any race or 3.2% 4.9% 59.9% 32.0% 247

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 2.5% 10.4% 64.9% 22.1% 479

Sophomore 5.7% 12.2% 62.4% 19.7% 458

Junior 5.3% 11.7% 61.4% 21.6% 412

Senior 4.4% 9.7% 63.0% 22.9% 497

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.7% 14.4% 59.6% 21.3% 450

Architecture, Art & Planning 8.3% 8.3% 60.4% 22.9% 48

Arts & Sciences 5.1% 10.7% 63.2% 21.1% 532

Johnson College of Business 5.4% 7.1% 57.1% 30.4% 168

Engineering 2.0% 7.9% 69.6% 20.5% 391

Human Ecology 4.5% 11.9% 63.4% 20.1% 134

Industrial & Labor Relations 5.7% 13.8% 62.6% 17.9% 123

Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 2.4% 9.4% 64.8% 23.4% 905

Gay or lesbian 4.8% 15.9% 60.3% 19.0% 63

Bisexual 9.2% 15.6% 58.9% 16.3% 141

Another sexuality 7.2% 18.8% 58.0% 15.9% 69

Sexuality not disclosed 5.6% 10.1% 63.2% 21.1% 622

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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If you could start all over again, would you go to Cornell?

Definitely not Probably not Probably Definitely Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.9% 10.9% 41.3% 43.9% 2391
Cornell, by Gender Man 4.2% 9.7% 41.6% 44.6% 984
Woman 3.5% 11.6% 41.0% 43.9% 1346
Another gender identity 8.2% 16.4% 42.6% 32.8% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 2.3% 9.4% 50.4% 37.9% 427
Asian-White (U.S.) 4.8% 9.6% 45.8% 39.8% 83
Black (U.S.) 5.7% 12.1% 51.1% 31.2% 141
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.6% 11.1% 43.5% 39.8% 324
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 6.5% 12.9% 43.5% 37.1% 62
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Native American (U.S.) 16.7% 50.0% 33.3% 6
Other (U.S.) 3.0% 7.6% 38.6% 50.8% 132
White (U.S.) 4.8% 12.0% 35.8% 47 4% 922
International (any race or 0.3% 9.9% 37.7% 52.1% 292
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 1.8% 8.3% 42.9% 47.0% 602
Sophomore 3.7% 12.4% 40.9% 43.0% 589
Junior 6.0% 13.8% 44.0% 36.1% 529
Senior 4.2% 9.7% 38.0% 48.1% 671
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.4% 10.7% 43.9% 41.9% 551
Architecture, Art & Planning 5.2% 15.5% 27.6% 51.7% 58
Arts & Sciences 4.9% 10.7% 39.5% 44.9% 712
Johnson College of Business 3.8% 10.0% 33.6% 52.6% 211
Engineering 3.6% 11.3% 42.9% 42.2% 524
Human Ecology 3.3% 15.3% 44.8% 36.6% 183
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.0% 5.9% 46.1% 46.1% 152
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 3.5% 9.1% 41.0% 46.4% 1176
Gay or lesbian 6.0% 12.0% 38.6% 43.4% 83
Bisexual 3.5% 15.1% 37.8% 43.6% 172
Another sexuality 8.8% 15.4% 34.1% 41.8% 91
Sexuality not disclosed 3.5% 12.3% 43.2% 41.1% 808

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How important in your choice of a major: Your interest in the subject

Somewhat
Not important important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 1.3% 9.3% 30.0% 59.4% 2238
Cornell, by Gender* Man 2.3% 9.4% 29.5% 58.8% 913
Woman 0.6% 9.3% 30.6% 59.5% 1263

Another gender identity 1.6% 8.1% 24.2% 66.1% 62

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 1.5% 11.5% 34.8% 52.1% 399

Asian-White (U.S.) 11.1% 24.7% 64.2% 81

Black (U.S.) 0.8% 15.5% 24.0% 59.7% 129

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.3% 7.3% 25.8% 65.6% 302

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 1.8% 7.0% 29.8% 61.4% 57

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Native American (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 33.3% 6

Other (U.S.) 11.4% 29.3% 59.3% 123

White (U.S.) 1.5% 6.9% 29.9% 61.7% 875

International (any race or 1.1% 11.3% 32.8% 54.7% 265

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class*** First Year 0.5% 6.9% 27.8% 64.7% 550
Sophomore 0.4% 8.4% 31.1% 60.1% 547

Junior 2.6% 9.7% 29.2% 58.5% 504

Senior 1.7% 11.8% 31.6% 54.9% 637

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.4% 8.2% 29.9% 61.5% 522

Architecture, Art & Planning 9.3% 27.8% 63.0% 54

Arts & Sciences 1.4% 8.6% 26.4% 63.6% 660

Johnson College of Business 2.6% 13.3% 32.1% 52.0% 196

Engineering 1.0% 9.6% 34.0% 55.4% 500

Human Ecology 1.8% 7.8% 26.9% 63.5% 167

Industrial & Labor Relations 3.6% 11.5% 34.5% 50.4% 139
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 1.4% 10.4% 29.5% 58.7% 1168

Gay or lesbian 8.5% 28.0% 63.4% 82

Bisexual 1.2% 7.6% 23.3% 68.0% 172

Another sexuality 6.6% 23.1% 70.3% 91

Sexuality not disclosed 1.7% 8.0% 33.4% 56.9% 664

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How important in your choice of a major: Confidence in my ability to do well in the major

Somewhat
Not important important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.1% 22.0% 45.3% 29.6% 2233
Cornell, by Gender Man 3.5% 20.7% 45.0% 30.7% 911
Woman 2.7% 22.6% 45.2% 29.4% 1260
Another gender identity 4.8% 29.0% 51.6% 14.5% 62
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 2.3% 22.4% 46.5% 28.9% 398
Asian-White (U.S.) 2.5% 25.9% 49.4% 22.2% 81
Black (U.S.) 1.6% 20.9% 41.9% 35.7% 129
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.3% 24.6% 39.5% 32.6% 301
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 15.8% 59.6% 24.6% 57
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 50.0% 6
Other (U.S.) 4.9% 19.5% 48.0% 27.6% 123
White (U.S.) 3.7% 24.7% 44.5% 27.2% 872
International (any race or 3.0% 12.1% 49.4% 35.5% 265
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 1.8% 18.0% 49.0% 31.1% 549
Sophomore 2.4% 22.9% 44.0% 30.6% 545
Junior 3.2% 24.5% 45.1% 27.2% 503
Senior 4.7% 22.8% 43.4% 29.1% 636
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.3% 23.2% 45.3% 28.2% 521
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.8% 22.6% 43.4% 30.2% 53
Arts & Sciences 2.3% 20.2% 44.1% 33.4% 658
Johnson College of Business 2.0% 17.9% 43.9% 36.2% 196
Engineering 3.4% 24.6% 47.1% 24.8% 499
Human Ecology 6.0% 24.0% 45.5% 24.6% 167
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.9% 20.1% 47.5% 29.5% 139
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 3.2% 21.8% 45.5% 29.5% 1169
Gay or lesbian 2.4% 24.4% 41.5% 31.7% 82
Bisexual 4.1% 22.7% 45.9% 27.3% 172
Another sexuality 3.3% 28.9% 43.3% 24.4% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 2.7% 20.2% 45.8% 31.3% 659

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How important in your choice of a major: Career options associated with the major(s)

Somewhat
Not important important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 3.0% 16.6% 37.2% 43.3% 2233
Cornell, by Gender** Man 4.1% 16.6% 35.4% 44.0% 910
Woman 2.1% 16.2% 38.1% 43.7% 1261

Another gender identity 4.8% 25.8% 45.2% 24.2% 62

Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 0.5% 12.6% 39.4% 47.5% 398

Asian-White (U.S.) 18.5% 45.7% 35.8% 81

Black (U.S.) 3.1% 16.3% 35.7% 45.0% 129

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.0% 18.3% 34.2% 43.5% 301

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 1.8% 19.6% 48.2% 30.4% 56

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 33.3% 16.7% 50.0% 6

Other (U.S.) 3.3% 19.5% 34.1% 43.1% 123

White (U.S.) 4.5% 17.5% 36.5% 41.5% 873

International (any race or 1.5% 15.1% 36.6% 46.8% 265

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class*** First Year 1.1% 11.3% 39.1% 48.5% 550
Sophomore 2.0% 14.3% 39.9% 43.8% 546

Junior 3.0% 18.1% 36.3% 42.6% 502

Senior 5.4% 22.0% 33.9% 38.7% 635

Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.5% 18.8% 39.2% 39.5% 521

Architecture, Art & Planning 11.3% 32.1% 34.0% 22.6% 53

Arts & Sciences 5.0% 22.5% 34.9% 37.6% 659

Johnson College of Business 1.0% 6.6% 27.0% 65.3% 196

Engineering 1.2% 10.4% 39.6% 48.8% 498

Human Ecology 1.8% 15.0% 42.5% 40.7% 167

Industrial & Labor Relations 2.2% 12.9% 41.0% 43.9% 139
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 3.0% 15.6% 35.3% 46.1% 1169

Gay or lesbian 1.2% 22.0% 32.9% 43.9% 82

Bisexual 5.2% 23.3% 40.1% 31.4% 172

Another sexuality 25.6% 42.2% 32.2% 90

Sexuality not disclosed 2.9% 14.1% 38.6% 44.4% 660

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How important in your choice of a major: Barriers to pursuing a different major

Somewhat
Not important important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 35.8% 27.5% 22.5% 14.2% 2187
Cornell, by Gender Man 35.2% 28.2% 22.0% 14.6% 896
Woman 36.1% 27.0% 22.7% 14.1% 1232
Another gender identity 39.0% 25.4% 25.4% 10.2% 59
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 29.7% 26.4% 29.7% 14.1% 390
Asian-White (U.S.) 40.0% 26.3% 22.5% 11.3% 80
Black (U.S.) 27.3% 28.9% 26.6% 17.2% 128
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 41.8% 25.6% 17.8% 14.8% 297
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 40.0% 18.2% 27.3% 14.5% 55
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 16.7% 33.3% 50.0% 6
Other (U.S.) 45.8% 22.0% 16.1% 16.1% 118
White (U.S.) 39.7% 29.9% 18.6% 11.7% 853
International (any race or 23.2% 27.4% 30.1% 19.3% 259
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 30.2% 31.1% 25.7% 13.0% 540
Sophomore 32.5% 28.2% 27.1% 12.2% 532
Junior 38.0% 25.6% 18.1% 18.3% 497
Senior 41.7% 25.2% 19.3% 13.8% 618
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 29.2% 27.3% 26.3% 17.2% 513
Architecture, Art & Planning 39.2% 17.6% 29.4% 13.7% 51
Arts & Sciences 37.6% 26.7% 23.2% 12.5% 641
Johnson College of Business 33.7% 27.5% 17.6% 21.2% 193
Engineering 38.5% 29.5% 21.1% 10.9% 488
Human Ecology 38.8% 25.5% 20.6% 15.2% 165
Industrial & Labor Relations 40.4% 30.9% 16.2% 12.5% 136
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 36.6% 28.3% 20.8% 14.2% 1147
Gay or lesbian 41.0% 26.9% 17.9% 14.1% 78
Bisexual 36.3% 28.6% 22.6% 12.5% 168
Another sexuality 46.6% 21.6% 26.1% 5.7% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 31.9% 27.4% 24.8% 15.8% 645

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How important in your choice of a major: The opinions of your parents or other family members

Somewhat
Not important important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 30.2% 40.5% 20.6% 8.7% 2222
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 33.7% 39.2% 18.0% 9.1% 908
Woman 26.7% 41.6% 23.1% 8.7% 1253
Another gender identity 50.8% 37.7% 8.2% 3.3% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 19.2% 43.3% 27.1% 10.4% 395
Asian-White (U.S.) 33.8% 38.8% 21.3% 6.3% 80
Black (U.S.) 32.0% 41.4% 14.8% 11.7% 128
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 41.0% 39.0% 11.0% 9.0% 300
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 35.7% 42.9% 21.4% 56
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 83.3% 16.7% 6
Other (U.S.) 24.8% 43.8% 25.6% 5.8% 121
White (U.S.) 34.7% 40.2% 18.4% 6.7% 870
International (any race or 17.4% 38.1% 29.4% 15.1% 265
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 22.2% 43.2% 24.4% 10.2% 549
Sophomore 31.1% 38.5% 21.4% 9.0% 543
Junior 34.2% 38.8% 17.7% 9.3% 503
Senior 33.2% 41.3% 18.8% 6.7% 627
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 31.9% 37.1% 21.7% 9.2% 520
Architecture, Art & Planning 35.8% 45.3% 13.2% 5.7% 53
Arts & Sciences 32.0% 40.8% 19.2% 8.1% 657
Johnson College of Business 21.6% 42.8% 22.2% 13.4% 194
Engineering 30.2% 41.2% 20.3% 8.3% 493
Human Ecology 25.9% 45.2% 19.3% 9.6% 166
Industrial & Labor Relations 30.2% 38.8% 25.9% 5.0% 139
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 29.3% 40.6% 20.8% 9.2% 1162
Gay or lesbian 32.9% 46.8% 16.5% 3.8% 79
Bisexual 29.7% 44.8% 19.8% 5.8% 172
Another sexuality 46.2% 39.6% 11.0% 3.3% 91
Sexuality not disclosed 29.8% 37.1% 23.0% 10.0%. 657

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How important in your choice of a major: Desire to work with particular faculty members

Somewhat
Not important important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 46.8% 30.5% 15.9% 6.8% 2215
Cornell, by Gender** Man 46.9% 28.2% 16.1% 8.8% 907
Woman 46.1% 32.7% 15.7% 5.5% 1246

Another gender identity 59.7% 21.0% 17.7% 1.6% 62

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 38.7% 36.6% 17.8% 6.9% 393

Asian-White (U.S.) 50.6% 27.2% 17.3% 4.9% 81

Black (U.S.) 51.6% 29.7% 14.1% 4.7% 128

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 47.0% 32.3% 14.0% 6.7% 300

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 50.0% 16.1% 28.6% 5.4% 56

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 50.0% 16.7% 16.7% 16.7% 6

Other (U.S.) 57.9% 25.6% 10.7% 5.8% 121

White (U.S.) 52.8% 29.8% 12.6% 4.8% 866

International (any race or 29.7% 28.9% 26.2% 15.2% 263

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class*** First Year 38.9% 34.6% 17.6% 9.0% 547
Sophomore 43.6% 32.7% 18.7% 5.0% 539

Junior 50.5% 29.1% 13.8% 6.6% 501

Senior 53.5% 26.3% 13.7% 6.5% 628

Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 41.4% 31.5% 19.9% 7.2% 517

Architecture, Art & Planning 40.4% 32.7% 17.3% 9.6% 52

Arts & Sciences 45.3% 32.1% 15.7% 6.9% 655

Johnson College of Business 52.3% 26.9% 12.4% 8.3% 193

Engineering 54.1% 28.7% 11.8% 5.5% 492

Human Ecology 46.1% 29.3% 16.8% 7.8% 167

Industrial & Labor Relations 43.9% 31.7% 19.4% 5.0% 139
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 47.4% 31.7% 14.7% 6.2% 1161

Gay or lesbian 55.0% 30.0% 8.8% 6.3% 80

Bisexual 52.0% 25.7% 15.8% 6.4% 171

Another sexuality 47.8% 30.0% 18.9% 3.3% 90

Sexuality not disclosed 43.0% 29.9% 18.8% 8.3% 653

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How important to your choice of a major: The opportunity to take a community-engaged learning course

Somewhat
Not important important Very important Essential Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 41.8% 27.5% 20.1% 10.6% 2177
Cornell, by Gender* Man 44.5% 25.5% 19.0% 10.9% 889
Woman 39.4% 28.7% 21.2% 10.7% 1228
Another gender identity 51.7% 31.7% 13.3% 3.3% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 29.8% 35.5% 23.4% 11.3% 389
Asian-White (U.S.) 45.6% 34.2% 13.9% 6.3% 79
Black (U.S.) 39.4% 28.3% 20.5% 11.8% 127
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 36.9% 27.0% 23.2% 13.0% 293
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 35.7% 33.9% 25.0% 5.4% 56
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 33.3% 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 6
Other (U.S.) 49.2% 30.5% 13.6% 6.8% 118
White (U.S.) 53.7% 23.7% 14.5% 8.1% 849
International (any race or 24.7% 23.6% 33.2% 18.5% 259
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 28.0% 31.3% 26.9% 13.8% 543
Sophomore 38.0% 27.9% 23.9% 10.1% 523
Junior 45.3% 28.3% 14.8% 11.6% 492
Senior 54.4% 23.1% 15.0% 7.4% 619
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 34.8% 27.1% 24.2% 13.9% 512
Architecture, Art & Planning 34.0% 30.0% 16.0% 20.0% 50
Arts & Sciences 45.4% 28.0% 19.2% 7.4% 639
Johnson College of Business 47.6% 23.0% 16.8% 12.6% 191
Engineering 46.7% 25.8% 19.0% 8.5% 480
Human Ecology 29.9% 31.7% 22.8% 15.6% 167
Industrial & Labor Relations 44.2% 31.9% 15.2% 8.7% 138
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 42.0% 28.9% 19.5% 9.7% 1139
Gay or lesbian 53.2% 27.8% 7.6% 11.4% 79
Bisexual 46.7% 27.8% 15.4% 10.1% 169
Another sexuality 47.2% 27.0% 18.0% 7.9% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 38.1% 24.2% 25.1% 12.6% 641

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Has your planned major changed since you began college?
I was undecided

when [ started

Yes No college Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 25.9% 64.1% 10.0% 2250
Cornell, by Gender Man 25.4% 63.8% 10.7% 921
Woman 26.2% 64.5% 9.3% 1267
Another gender identity 27.4% 61.3% 11.3% 62
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 26.8% 67.3% 6.0% 400
Asian-White (U.S.) 20.5% 69.9% 9.6% 83
Black (U.S.) 24.8% 69.8% 5.4% 129
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 27.3% 62.2% 10.5% 304
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 22.8% 68.4% 8.8% 57
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 16.7% 83.3% 6
Other (U.S.) 27.9% 66.4% 5.7% 122
White (U.S.) 24.2% 64.2% 11.6% 880
International (any race or 31.0% 54.9% 14.2% 268
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 21.2% 68.9% 9.9% 556
Sophomore 28.1% 63.3% 8.5% 551
Junior 27.3% 63.6% 9.1% 505
Senior 27.0% 61.1% 11.9% 638
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 30.7% 66.0% 3.2% 527
Architecture, Art & Planning 13.2% 83.0% 3.8% 53
Arts & Sciences 30.2% 49.0% 20.8% 665
Johnson College of Business 13.8% 81.1% 5.1% 196
Engineering 25.9% 63.3% 10.8% 502
Human Ecology 20.4% 77.8% 1.8% 167
Industrial & Labor Relations 15.7% 84.3% 140
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 24.6% 65.0% 10.4% 1172
Gay or lesbian 29.3% 59.8% 11.0% 82
Bisexual 23.3% 66.3% 10.5% 172
Another sexuality 30.8% 59.3% 9.9% 91
Sexuality not disclosed 27.5% 63.8% 8.6% 672

*p<.05, *¥*p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Agree or disagree: Faculty members are willing to talk with me individually

Disagree strongly Disagree Agree Agree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.1% 5.5% 57.6% 35.8% 2083

Cornell, by Gender Man 1.4% 4.9% 57.7% 36.0% 844
Woman 0.8% 5.6% 57.8% 35.8% 1179

Another gender identity 13.3% 53.3% 33.3% 60

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 1.4% 7.4% 62.6% 28.6% 364

Asian-White (U.S.) 2.5% 2.5% 57.0% 38.0% 79

Black (U.S.) 11.1% 65.8% 23.1% 117

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.4% 5.7% 58.3% 35.7% 283

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 1.8% 3.6% 49.1% 45.5% 55

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5

Other (U.S.) 5.2% 56.0% 38.8% 116

White (U.S.) 1.2% 4.6% 57.2% 36.9% 818

International (any race or 1.2% 3.7% 49.8% 45.3% 245

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class*** First Year 0.8% 4.8% 64.5% 29.9% 501

Sophomore 2.2% 6.1% 63.8% 27.9% 495

Junior 0.6% 8.2% 53.2% 38.0% 476

Senior 0.7% 3.6% 50.4% 45.3% 611

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.0% 4.8% 57.9% 36.3% 482

Architecture, Art & Planning 4.0% 64.0% 32.0% 50

Arts & Sciences 1.5% 4.7% 58.3% 35.6% 618

Johnson College of Business 1.7% 3.4% 54.0% 40.9% 176

Engineering 1.1% 7.4% 58.3% 33.3% 472

Human Ecology 9.2% 59.2% 31.6% 152

Industrial & Labor Relations 4.5% 51.9% 43.6% 133
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 0.9% 5.7% 57.3% 36.1% 1167

Gay or lesbian 3.7% 3.7% 62.2% 30.5% 82

Bisexual 5.8% 59.1% 35.1% 171

Another sexuality 1.1% 8.8% 54.9% 35.2% 91

Sexuality not disclosed 1.2% 4.9% 58.1% 35.8% 511

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Agree or disagree: Faculty members treat me fairly

Disagree strongly Disagree Agree Agree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.0% 5.5% 59.7% 33.9% 2083

Cornell, by Gender Man 1.1% 4.4% 58.7% 35.8% 846
Woman 0.9% 6.0% 60.5% 32.6% 1176

Another gender identity 1.6% 9.8% 55.7% 32.8% 61

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 1.7% 6.9% 65.6% 25.9% 363

Asian-White (U.S.) 2.6% 1.3% 56.4% 39.7% 78

Black (U.S.) 8.6% 73.3% 18.1% 116

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.7% 5.3% 59.5% 34.5% 284

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 1.8% 64.3% 33.9% 56

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5

Other (U.S.) 3.4% 61.2% 35.3% 116

White (U.S.) 0.9% 5.6% 57.9% 35.6% 820

International (any race or 0.8% 4.9% 49.2% 45.1% 244

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class* First Year 0.8% 4.2% 61.9% 33.1% 504

Sophomore 1.6% 6.7% 63.2% 28.5% 494

Junior 0.8% 5.5% 60.6% 33.1% 475

Senior 0.7% 5.6% 54.3% 39.5% 610

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.0% 4.8% 63.1% 31.0% 480

Architecture, Art & Planning 2.0% 10.0% 66.0% 22.0% 50

Arts & Sciences 0.5% 5.3% 56.1% 38.0% 618

Johnson College of Business 2.3% 8.0% 56.8% 33.0% 176

Engineering 0.6% 4.4% 60.5% 34.4% 474

Human Ecology 2.0% 6.6% 59.2% 32.2% 152

Industrial & Labor Relations 0.8% 6.0% 62.4% 30.8% 133
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 0.8% 5.2% 59.0% 35.0% 1167

Gay or lesbian 3.6% 2.4% 68.7% 25.3% 83

Bisexual 0.6% 7.6% 59.1% 32.7% 171

Another sexuality 1.1% 8.8% 57.1% 33.0% 91

Sexuality not disclosed 1.2% 5.7% 60.4% 32.7% 510

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Agree or disagree: I can talk with my academic advisor(s) when I need to

Disagree strongly Disagree Agree Agree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.5% 14.0% 46.6% 32.9% 2062

Cornell, by Gender** Man 5.4% 10.7% 49.6% 34.3% 831
Woman 7.1% 16.2% 44.5% 32.3% 1172

Another gender identity 8.5% 16.9% 47.5% 27.1% 59

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 5.0% 12.9% 57.1% 24.9% 357

Asian-White (U.S.) 11.5% 10.3% 46.2% 32.1% 78

Black (U.S.) 8.5% 12.7% 51.7% 27.1% 118

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 7.1% 13.9% 43.1% 35.9% 281

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 5.6% 7.4% 57.4% 29.6% 54

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5

Other (U.S.) 1.8% 19.3% 40.4% 38.6% 114

White (U.S.) 7.4% 17.3% 43.5% 31.7% 813

International (any race or 3.7% 5.4% 44.4% 46.5% 241

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class* First Year 4.4% 11.6% 52.1% 31.9% 499

Sophomore 6.1% 12.9% 48.6% 32.4% 490

Junior 7.2% 16.6% 44.2% 32.1% 471

Senior 7.8% 15.0% 42.4% 34.9% 602

Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.6% 14.7% 44.4% 36.3% 477

Architecture, Art & Planning 10.2% 16.3% 42.9% 30.6% 49

Arts & Sciences 4.4% 9.6% 47.1% 38.8% 613

Johnson College of Business 7.6% 14.6% 46.8% 31.0% 171

Engineering 6.0% 14.5% 50.5% 29.0% 469

Human Ecology 11.9% 20.5% 45.0% 22.5% 151

Industrial & Labor Relations 15.2% 21.2% 40.9% 22.7% 132
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 5.1% 12.7% 47.7% 34.5% 1155

Gay or lesbian 7.5% 17.5% 46.3% 28.8% 80

Bisexual 10.7% 23.2% 39.3% 26.8% 168

Another sexuality 6.7% 16.7% 52.2% 24.4% 90

Sexuality not disclosed 6.9% 14.0% 45.3% 33.9% 508

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Agree or disagree: Help with academic work is available to me

Disagree strongly Disagree Agree Agree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.1% 8.8% 59.7% 29.3% 2060
Cornell, by Gender* Man 2.2% 8.1% 59.4% 30.3% 831
Woman 2.0% 8.8% 60.1% 29.1% 1170
Another gender identity 5.1% 20.3% 55.9% 18.6% 59
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 2.8% 8.7% 66.2% 22.3% 358
Asian-White (U.S.) 3.8% 7.7% 53.8% 34.6% 78
Black (U.S.) 0.9% 12.1% 69.8% 17.2% 116
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.9% 8.2% 60.2% 28.7% 279
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 1.8% 10.9% 61.8% 25.5% 55
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 0.9% 5.3% 59.6% 34.2% 114
White (U.S.) 2.3% 10.2% 58.0% 29.4% 812
International (any race or 0.4% 4.5% 52.1% 43.0% 242
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 1.0% 7.6% 60.4% 30.9% 498
Sophomore 2.7% 7.2% 63.7% 26.4% 488
Junior 2.6% 10.6% 59.4% 27.4% 470
Senior 2.3% 9.8% 56.1% 31.8% 604
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.9% 9.2% 59.2% 29.8% 480
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.1% 20.4% 51.0% 22.4% 49
Arts & Sciences 2.0% 7.9% 60.1% 30.1% 611
Johnson College of Business 2.9% 11.0% 54.1% 32.0% 172
Engineering 1.1% 6.4% 61.8% 30.8% 468
Human Ecology 4.0% 11.3% 60.7% 24.0% 150
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.1% 10.8% 62.3% 23.8% 130
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 1.7% 7.5% 58.9% 31.8% 1153
Gay or lesbian 3.7% 12.3% 58.0% 25.9% 81
Bisexual 3.5% 12.3% 60.2% 24.0% 171
Another sexuality 2.2% 13.5% 59.6% 24.7% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 2.0% 9.5% 61.7% 26.9% 506

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How many faculty members know you well enough to provide a letter of recommendation?

None One Two Three Four Five or more Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 21.2% 24.2% 26.4% 17.1% 5.9% 5.2% 2095

Cornell, by Gender*** Man 23.7% 21.6% 26.6% 16.8% 4.9% 6.4% 843
Woman 19.7% 26.1% 26.9% 16.6% 6.6% 3.9% 1190

Another gender identity 14.5% 21.0% 16.1% 30.6% 6.5% 11.3% 62

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 27.2% 27.2% 23.6% 14.3% 4.1% 3.6% 364

Asian-White (U.S.) 27.8% 22.8% 24.1% 13.9% 7.6% 3.8% 79

Black (U.S.) 20.3% 22.9% 31.4% 15.3% 6.8% 3.4% 118

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 17.2% 25.6% 26.7% 18.2% 5.6% 6.7% 285

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 25.0% 21.4% 28.6% 12.5% 7.1% 5.4% 56

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5

Other (U.S.) 24.8% 21.4% 29.1% 14.5% 6.0% 4.3% 117

White (U.S.) 19.3% 23.9% 26.7% 17.5% 6.9% 5.7% 824

International (any race or 19.1% 22.0% 26.4% 23.2% 41% 5.3% 246

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class*** First Year 34.8% 31.5% 20.7% 8.9% 2.4% 1.8% 508

Sophomore 27.7% 26.5% 26.1% 13.6% 3.2% 3.0% 499

Junior 16.6% 24.2% 32.4% 15.8% 6.1% 5.0% 476

Senior 8.2% 16.2% 27.0% 27.9% 10.9% 9.8% 612

Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.6% 23.3% 27.8% 19.8% 7.6% 7.0% 486

Architecture, Art & Planning 24.0% 14.0% 22.0% 24.0% 10.0% 6.0% 50

Arts & Sciences 20.9% 24.2% 27.3% 18.0% 5.6% 4.0% 623

Johnson College of Business 22.9% 22.3% 26.9% 15.4% 4.6% 8.0% 175

Engineering 29.1% 27.6% 23.6% 12.2% 4.0% 3.6% 475

Human Ecology 18.4% 19.1% 28.9% 21.7% 7.9% 3.9% 152

Industrial & Labor Relations 18.7% 26.9% 26.1% 15.7% 6.0% 6.7% 134
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 21.1% 23.8% 27.9% 15.9% 6.2% 5.0% 1170

Gay or lesbian 15.9% 22.0% 22.0% 26.8% 4.9% 8.5% 82

Bisexual 20.9% 23.3% 19.8% 23.3% 7.0% 5.8% 172

Another sexuality 15.4% 19.8% 29.7% 18.7% 8.8% 7.7% 91

Sexuality not disclosed 24.5% 24.9% 25.8% 16.0% 5.0% 3.9% 519

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
At least one faculty member has taken a personal interest in your success
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At least one faculty member has taken a personal interest in your success?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 57.5% 42.5% 2081
Cornell, by Gender Man 56.9% 43.1% 837
Woman 57.4% 42.6% 1182

Another gender identity 67.7% 32.3% 62

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 50.4% 49.6% 363

Asian-White (U.S.) 52.6% 47 4% 78

Black (U.S.) 59.3% 40.7% 118

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 59.7% 40.3% 283

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 57.4% 42.6% 54

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5

Other (U.S.) 57.8% 422% 116

White (U.S.) 60.5% 39.5% 817

International (any race or 55.7% 44.3% 246

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class*** First Year 46.8% 53.2% 509
Sophomore 51.4% 48.6% 494

Junior 59.6% 40.4% 468

Senior 69.8% 30.2% 610

Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 69.3% 30.7% 479

Architecture, Art & Planning 64.0% 36.0% 50

Arts & Sciences 55.8% 44.2% 620

Johnson College of Business 54.3% 45.7% 175

Engineering 47.0% 53.0% 472

Human Ecology 65.6% 34.4% 151

Industrial & Labor Relations 53.0% 47.0% 134

Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 57.9% 42.1% 1160

Gay or lesbian 63.4% 36.6% 82

Bisexual 59.6% 40.4% 171

Another sexuality 66.7% 33.3% 90

Sexuality not disclosed 52.8% 47.2% 517

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During the current year: Have you sought advice from your academic advisors? If so, did it help you?

No, I have not sought advice from my

Yes I have, but it

was not very

Yes I have, and it

Yes I have, and it

academic advisor(s) helpful helped some helped quite a bit Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 22.7% 20.6% 34.9% 21.8% 2094
Cornell, by Gender** Man 25.9% 16.5% 36.1% 21.4% 841
Woman 20.7% 23.0% 34.0% 22.3% 1191
Another gender identity 16.1% 29.0% 35.5% 19.4% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 29.5% 15.8% 39.1% 15.6% 366
Asian-White (U.S.) 29.1% 22.8% 34.2% 13.9% 79
Black (U.S.) 12.7% 18.6% 39.0% 29.7% 118
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 18.7% 18.7% 36.0% 26.5% 283
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 33.9% 19.6% 28.6% 17.9% 56
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 23.5% 15.7% 33.9% 27.0% 115
White (U.S.) 21.8% 26.1% 31.3% 20.8% 825
International (any race or 19.9% 13.4% 39.8% 26.8% 246
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 23.4% 16.9% 40.7% 18.9% 508
Sophomore 22.0% 19.2% 33.7% 25.1% 499
Junior 21.3% 21.1% 38.3% 19.4% 475
Senior 23.7% 24.3% 28.4% 23.5% 612
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 15.8% 22.2% 33.7% 28.2% 486
Architecture, Art & Planning 42.0% 24.0% 20.0% 14.0% 50
Arts & Sciences 21.6% 17.4% 36.8% 24.2% 620
Johnson College of Business 28.0% 21.7% 30.9% 19.4% 175
Engineering 25.8% 18.7% 36.6% 18.9% 476
Human Ecology 24.2% 25.5% 33.3% 17.0% 153
Industrial & Labor Relations 25.4% 27.6% 37.3% 9.7% 134
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 22.5% 17.6% 37.1% 22.8% 1169
Gay or lesbian 31.7% 20.7% 23.2% 24.4% 82
Bisexual 20.9% 30.2% 29.1% 19.8% 172
Another sexuality 24.2% 22.0% 33.0% 20.9% 91
Sexuality not disclosed 22.4% 23.1% 34.5% 20.0% 519

*p<.05, *¥*p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Writing clearly and effectively

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 11.1% 31.4% 36.4% 21.1% 1981
Cornell, by Gender Man 11.0% 30.2% 37.0% 21.7% 797
Woman 10.8% 32.5% 36.1% 20.7% 1123
Another gender identity 16.4% 26.2% 36.1% 21.3% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 10.3% 34.0% 36.6% 19.1% 350
Asian-White (U.S.) 11.8% 44.7% 35.5% 7.9% 76
Black (U.S.) 10.8% 27.9% 36.9% 24.3% 111
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 11.2% 27.7% 39.7% 21.3% 267
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 9.4% 18.9% 47.2% 24.5% 53
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 18.3% 30.4% 33.9% 17.4% 115
White (U.S.) 12.8% 34.3% 33.8% 19.1% 781
International (any race or 2.7% 21.6% 40.5% 35.1% 222
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 11.6% 36.8% 37.1% 14.5% 475
Sophomore 15.1% 33.8% 34.9% 16.2% 464
Junior 11.0% 32.3% 35.0% 21.7% 446
Senior 7.6% 24.5% 38.3% 29.7% 596
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 12.3% 30.7% 36.3% 20.7% 463
Architecture, Art & Planning 12.8% 25.5% 36.2% 25.5% 47
Arts & Sciences 7.3% 32.4% 37.0% 23.3% 592
Johnson College of Business 7.2% 24.7% 39.8% 28.3% 166
Engineering 18.8% 35.1% 32.8% 13.3% 442
Human Ecology 8.2% 35.4% 34.7% 21.8% 147
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.8% 22.6% 45.2% 27.4% 124
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 10.1% 30.9% 36.2% 22.7% 1167
Gay or lesbian 13.3% 27.7% 38.6% 20.5% 83
Bisexual 11.1% 34.5% 35.7% 18.7% 171
Another sexuality 16.7% 20.0% 43.3% 20.0% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 11.7% 33.7% 36.2% 18.3% 409

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Communicating well orally

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 13.7% 30.6% 32.2% 23.4% 1972
Cornell, by Gender Man 14.6% 28.5% 32.4% 24.6% 794
Woman 12.8% 32.0% 32.5% 22.7% 1117
Another gender identity 19.7% 34.4% 24.6% 21.3% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 12.9% 29.5% 33.8% 23.8% 349
Asian-White (U.S.) 18.7% 34.7% 26.7% 20.0% 75
Black (U.S.) 14.4% 28.8% 32.4% 24.3% 111
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 13.6% 31.4% 32.2% 22.7% 264
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 5.7% 34.0% 43.4% 17.0% 53
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 14.0% 27.2% 36.8% 21.9% 114
White (U.S.) 16.3% 33.8% 30.0% 19.9% 780
International (any race or 5.9% 20.5% 35.0% 38.6% 220
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 16.1% 39.9% 30.1% 13.8% 471
Sophomore 17.1% 32.5% 30.5% 19.9% 462
Junior 15.5% 28.3% 33.4% 22.9% 446
Senior 7.9% 23.6% 34.2% 34.2% 593
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.1% 29.8% 32.6% 23.5% 460
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.7% 28.9% 42.2% 22.2% 45
Arts & Sciences 13.1% 32.7% 32.5% 21.8% 588
Johnson College of Business 5.4% 16.3% 34.9% 43.4% 166
Engineering 18.1% 37.3% 28.3% 16.3% 442
Human Ecology 15.6% 26.5% 30.6% 27.2% 147
Industrial & Labor Relations 11.3% 25.0% 37.9% 25.8% 124
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 12.0% 28.5% 33.2% 26.2% 1164
Gay or lesbian 18.1% 22.9% 39.8% 19.3% 83
Bisexual 14.6% 35.1% 29.2% 21.1% 171
Another sexuality 13.5% 33.7% 31.5% 21.3% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 15.8% 34.9% 30.4% 18.8% 404

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Thinking critically

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.7% 17.8% 40.1% 38.5% 1966
Cornell, by Gender Man 4.3% 15.9% 38.8% 41.0% 791
Woman 3.0% 19.0% 40.7% 37.2% 1115
Another gender identity 6.7% 18.3% 45.0% 30.0% 60
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 2.9% 19.8% 41.3% 36.1% 349
Asian-White (U.S.) 5.3% 23.7% 38.2% 32.9% 76
Black (U.S.) 0.9% 15.5% 44.5% 39.1% 110
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.0% 14.1% 39.3% 41.6% 262
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 1.9% 9.4% 54.7% 34.0% 53
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 3.5% 14.2% 42.5% 39.8% 113
White (U.S.) 4.4% 19.9% 38.7% 37.0% 778
International (any race or 1.8% 14.6% 38.8% 44.7% 219
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 4.0% 23.8% 43.5% 28.7% 471
Sophomore 3.7% 18.4% 42.3% 35.6% 461
Junior 4.7% 17.3% 39.6% 38.3% 444
Senior 2.5% 12.7% 35.9% 48.8% 590
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.1% 19.3% 41.5% 35.0% 460
Architecture, Art & Planning 22.2% 40.0% 37.8% 45
Arts & Sciences 3.2% 16.0% 41.0% 39.8% 588
Johnson College of Business 3.0% 22.4% 33.3% 41.2% 165
Engineering 3.7% 15.1% 39.3% 42.0% 438
Human Ecology 6.1% 17.0% 40.8% 36.1% 147
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.3% 22.8% 41.5% 32.5% 123
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 3.2% 15.5% 39.8% 41.5% 1162
Gay or lesbian 3.7% 23.5% 38.3% 34.6% 81
Bisexual 4.7% 21.8% 37.6% 35.9% 170
Another sexuality 3.3% 18.9% 43.3% 34.4% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 4.5% 19.9% 41.0% 34.6% 402

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Leading and supervising tasks and groups of people

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 13.0% 25.4% 32.6% 29.1% 1960
Cornell, by Gender* Man 14.6% 25.3% 33.2% 27.0% 790
Woman 11.3% 25.7% 32.4% 30.6% 1110
Another gender identity 23.3% 20.0% 26.7% 30.0% 60
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 10.7% 26.2% 34.0% 29.1% 347
Asian-White (U.S.) 12.0% 28.0% 38.7% 21.3% 75
Black (U.S.) 10.8% 34.2% 29.7% 25.2% 111
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 12.9% 24.6% 32.2% 30.3% 264
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 11.5% 21.2% 36.5% 30.8% 52
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 15.2% 21.4% 32.1% 31.3% 112
White (U.S.) 15.4% 24.7% 29.6% 30.3% 778
International (any race or 8.4% 24.2% 40.9% 26.5% 215
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 17.5% 35.5% 31.6% 15.4% 468
Sophomore 15.3% 29.2% 30.9% 24.6% 459
Junior 12.8% 20.7% 34.8% 31.7% 445
Senior 7.7% 17.9% 32.8% 41.7% 588
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.8% 24.9% 34.1% 26.2% 458
Architecture, Art & Planning 13.3% 33.3% 33.3% 20.0% 45
Arts & Sciences 14.4% 29.9% 28.4% 27.3% 582
Johnson College of Business 4.8% 15.1% 30.7% 49.4% 166
Engineering 11.4% 26.0% 35.4% 27.2% 438
Human Ecology 12.9% 18.4% 37.4% 31.3% 147
Industrial & Labor Relations 15.3% 22.6% 33.1% 29.0% 124
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 11.3% 23.1% 34.8% 30.8% 1158
Gay or lesbian 13.6% 19.8% 35.8% 30.9% 81
Bisexual 17.5% 28.1% 25.7% 28.7% 171
Another sexuality 15.7% 24.7% 29.2% 30.3% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 15.0% 30.5% 29.8% 24.8% 400

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Using quantitative tools

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 9.2% 24.5% 34.3% 32.0% 1964
Cornell, by Gender** Man 7.4% 24.3% 34.0% 34.2% 793
Woman 9.9% 24.3% 34.4% 31.4% 1111
Another gender identity 20.0% 30.0% 36.7% 13.3% 60
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 8.7% 22.0% 37.0% 32.4% 346
Asian-White (U.S.) 9.3% 30.7% 22.7% 37.3% 75
Black (U.S.) 12.6% 30.6% 31.5% 25.2% 111
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 9.1% 27.4% 30.8% 32.7% 263
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 13.5% 30.8% 30.8% 25.0% 52
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 9.6% 20.2% 36.8% 33.3% 114
White (U.S.) 9.6% 24.9% 34.6% 30.8% 778
International (any race or 5.9% 18.3% 39.3% 36.5% 219
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 12.6% 30.7% 34.8% 22.0% 469
Sophomore 10.5% 22.4% 37.5% 29.6% 459
Junior 7.4% 23.6% 35.5% 33.5% 445
Senior 6.9% 21.8% 30.6% 40.6% 591
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.4% 25.7% 36.6% 28.3% 459
Architecture, Art & Planning 24.4% 26.7% 31.1% 17.8% 45
Arts & Sciences 11.6% 27.9% 28.3% 32.2% 584
Johnson College of Business 4.8% 17.6% 39.4% 38.2% 165
Engineering 4.1% 20.6% 35.8% 39.5% 441
Human Ecology 6.8% 21.1% 43.5% 28.6% 147
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.7% 30.1% 32.5% 18.7% 123
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 8.3% 23.1% 34.8% 33.9% 1161
Gay or lesbian 7.3% 24.4% 36.6% 31.7% 82
Bisexual 11.1% 24.6% 35.1% 29.2% 171
Another sexuality 10.1% 28.1% 40.4% 21.3% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 11.2% 26.7% 31.4% 30.7% 401

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Reading or speaking a foreign language

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 53.1% 16.5% 15.4% 15.0% 1929
Cornell, by Gender Man 51.5% 17.0% 15.6% 15.9% 781
Woman 54.1% 15.8% 15.4% 14.7% 1089
Another gender identity 57.6% 22.0% 11.9% 8.5% 59
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 47.5% 22.1% 14.6% 15.8% 335
Asian-White (U.S.) 55.4% 10.8% 20.3% 13.5% 74
Black (U.S.) 57.8% 15.6% 15.6% 11.0% 109
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 49.4% 20.7% 15.3% 14.6% 261
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 50.0% 19.2% 11.5% 19.2% 52
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 64.3% 17.0% 9.8% 8.9% 112
White (U.S.) 62.5% 12.7% 12.7% 12.2% 765
International (any race or 25.1% 17.2% 28.8% 28.8% 215
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 54.1% 13.6% 16.5% 15.8% 462
Sophomore 54.3% 14.0% 18.3% 13.4% 449
Junior 51.6% 17.0% 15.5% 15.9% 440
Senior 52.6% 20.2% 12.3% 14.9% 578
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 65.8% 13.6% 10.9% 9.6% 448
Architecture, Art & Planning 62.2% 11.1% 11.1% 15.6% 45
Arts & Sciences 17.1% 25.2% 28.4% 29.3% 580
Johnson College of Business 68.5% 12.3% 9.3% 9.9% 162
Engineering 72.0% 11.0% 9.0% 8.0% 435
Human Ecology 66.4% 17.9% 9.3% 6.4% 140
Industrial & Labor Relations 72.3% 10.9% 9.2% 7.6% 119
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 52.2% 16.3% 15.4% 16.1% 1140
Gay or lesbian 59.8% 17.1% 14.6% 8.5% 82
Bisexual 55.0% 17.2% 13.0% 14.8% 169
Another sexuality 54.0% 21.8% 13.8% 10.3% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 55.6% 15.6% 17.1% 11.7% 392

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Understanding the process of science and experimentation

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 14.6% 26.4% 31.7% 27.3% 1939
Cornell, by Gender Man 14.0% 27.5% 30.9% 27.6% 783
Woman 14.6% 26.0% 31.8% 27.6% 1097
Another gender identity 23.7% 18.6% 39.0% 18.6% 59
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 16.5% 26.8% 30.9% 25.9% 340
Asian-White (U.S.) 17.1% 31.6% 26.3% 25.0% 76
Black (U.S.) 18.9% 32.4% 27.9% 20.7% 111
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 14.6% 24.1% 31.4% 29.9% 261
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 11.5% 19.2% 53.8% 15.4% 52
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Other (U.S.) 16.4% 27.3% 27.3% 29.1% 110
White (U.S.) 14.2% 28.4% 30.4% 27.0% 767
International (any race or 10.6% 17.5% 38.2% 33.6% 217
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class** First Year 15.3% 29.0% 32.0% 23.7% 459
Sophomore 15.9% 23.8% 36.0% 24.3% 453
Junior 17.4% 24.2% 29.6% 28.9% 443
Senior 11.1% 27.9% 29.6% 31.3% 584
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.8% 19.0% 38.4% 37.8% 458
Architecture, Art & Planning 32.6% 30.2% 23.3% 14.0% 43
Arts & Sciences 14.1% 32.1% 29.3% 24.5% 576
Johnson College of Business 42.5% 33.1% 13.1% 11.3% 160
Engineering 5.9% 25.5% 37.6% 31.0% 439
Human Ecology 9.0% 18.1% 38.2% 34.7% 144
Industrial & Labor Relations 50.4% 29.4% 15.1% 5.0% 119
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 13.1% 27.1% 31.1% 28.7% 1152
Gay or lesbian 18.8% 28.8% 27.5% 25.0% 80
Bisexual 18.5% 17.9% 34.5% 29.2% 168
Another sexuality 16.7% 21.1% 40.0% 22.2% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 15.9% 29.0% 30.3% 24.7% 389

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Formulating/creating original ideas and solutions

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.8% 24.8% 39.0% 29.4% 1962
Cornell, by Gender Man 7.1% 23.0% 39.8% 30.1% 791
Woman 6.3% 25.7% 38.6% 29.3% 1111
Another gender identity 11.7% 31.7% 35.0% 21.7% 60
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 6.1% 28.1% 38.6% 27.2% 345
Asian-White (U.S.) 12.2% 35.1% 32.4% 20.3% 74
Black (U.S.) 9.1% 23.6% 40.0% 27.3% 110
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 7.6% 20.1% 36.7% 35.6% 264
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 9.6% 21.2% 46.2% 23.1% 52
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 4.4% 19.5% 44.2% 31.9% 113
White (U.S.) 6.9% 27.1% 38.7% 27.2% 778
International (any race or 41% 17.7% 41.4% 36.8% 220
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 8.1% 31.8% 37.0% 23.1% 468
Sophomore 7.8% 24.4% 40.5% 27.2% 459
Junior 8.1% 23.7% 40.0% 28.2% 443
Senior 3.9% 20.4% 38.7% 37.0% 592
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.3% 23.9% 38.2% 31.7% 461
Architecture, Art & Planning 4.4% 22.2% 35.6% 37.8% 45
Arts & Sciences 6.8% 26.9% 36.8% 29.5% 584
Johnson College of Business 6.1% 23.9% 43.6% 26.4% 163
Engineering 6.4% 23.7% 38.7% 31.2% 439
Human Ecology 5.5% 21.2% 47.3% 26.0% 146
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.9% 29.0% 38.7% 19.4% 124
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 5.8% 23.7% 38.7% 31.8% 1159
Gay or lesbian 4.9% 29.6% 40.7% 24.7% 81
Bisexual 8.2% 25.1% 35.7% 31.0% 171
Another sexuality 9.0% 24.7% 40.4% 25.8% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 8.5% 26.4% 40.4% 24.7% 401

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Resolving intepersonal conflicts positively

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 16.7% 28.5% 34.2% 20.5% 1944
Cornell, by Gender Man 17.6% 27.9% 33.4% 21.1% 785
Woman 15.7% 28.3% 35.7% 20.3% 1099
Another gender identity 23.3% 41.7% 18.3% 16.7% 60
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 15.5% 29.5% 35.1% 19.9% 342
Asian-White (U.S.) 22.7% 30.7% 32.0% 14.7% 75
Black (U.S.) 18.0% 28.8% 35.1% 18.0% 111
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 16.9% 26.5% 33.5% 23.1% 260
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 9.4% 32.1% 28.3% 30.2% 53
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 15.3% 24.3% 31.5% 28.8% 111
White (U.S.) 18.8% 30.5% 33.6% 17.0% 770
International (any race or 10.6% 22.7% 39.4% 27.3% 216
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 17.5% 32.7% 33.1% 16.7% 456
Sophomore 20.3% 29.0% 32.8% 17.9% 458
Junior 17.8% 27.1% 34.4% 20.7% 439
Senior 12.5% 26.1% 36.0% 25.4% 591
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 16.7% 28.3% 35.1% 20.0% 456
Architecture, Art & Planning 11.1% 28.9% 40.0% 20.0% 45
Arts & Sciences 18.1% 29.2% 34.0% 18.8% 576
Johnson College of Business 11.1% 22.2% 35.8% 30.9% 162
Engineering 17.4% 32.6% 32.0% 18.0% 438
Human Ecology 20.0% 27.6% 31.7% 20.7% 145
Industrial & Labor Relations 13.9% 21.3% 38.5% 26.2% 122
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 15.1% 27.2% 34.9% 22.8% 1151
Gay or lesbian 16.0% 30.9% 37.0% 16.0% 81
Bisexual 21.8% 27.1% 32.9% 18.2% 170
Another sexuality 17.8% 34.4% 32.2% 15.6% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 18.4% 31.4% 33.9% 16.3% 392

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Placing current problems in perspective

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 15.9% 27.1% 32.6% 24.3% 1940
Cornell, by Gender Man 17.5% 26.6% 31.8% 24.0% 782
Woman 15.2% 27.3% 32.9% 24.5% 1097
Another gender identity 8.2% 29.5% 37.7% 24.6% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 17.4% 28.8% 33.7% 20.1% 344
Asian-White (U.S.) 23.0% 31.1% 27.0% 18.9% 74
Black (U.S.) 16.2% 26.1% 32.4% 25.2% 111
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 12.4% 25.5% 31.3% 30.9% 259
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 11.3% 24.5% 41.5% 22.6% 53
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 23.2% 25.9% 25.9% 25.0% 112
White (U.S.) 17.9% 28.6% 31.2% 22.2% 765
International (any race or 6.0% 21.8% 40.7% 31.5% 216
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 18.0% 32.3% 31.4% 18.4% 462
Sophomore 18.9% 27.5% 31.6% 22.0% 455
Junior 14.2% 27.2% 33.0% 25.6% 437
Senior 13.3% 22.7% 34.1% 29.9% 586
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 16.3% 26.0% 35.5% 22.1% 453
Architecture, Art & Planning 2.2% 22.2% 46.7% 28.9% 45
Arts & Sciences 8.5% 25.9% 34.9% 30.7% 576
Johnson College of Business 25.8% 27.0% 24.5% 22.7% 163
Engineering 26.3% 34.6% 24.7% 14.5% 434
Human Ecology 15.1% 22.6% 36.3% 26.0% 146
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.7% 17.9% 40.7% 35.8% 123
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 16.1% 26.3% 32.5% 25.0% 1146
Gay or lesbian 12.3% 33.3% 25.9% 28.4% 81
Bisexual 11.8% 30.0% 32.9% 25.3% 170
Another sexuality 11.4% 33.0% 31.8% 23.9% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 20.1% 25.1% 34.8% 20.1% 394

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Career or work-related knowledge and skills

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 7.6% 23.3% 33.6% 35.5% 1952
Cornell, by Gender Man 7.9% 23.0% 33.5% 35.6% 787
Woman 7.2% 23.5% 33.5% 35.8% 1104
Another gender identity 11.5% 24.6% 36.1% 27.9% 61
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 6.9% 22.5% 33.5% 37.0% 346
Asian-White (U.S.) 6.7% 29.3% 33.3% 30.7% 75
Black (U.S.) 3.6% 22.5% 41.4% 32.4% 111
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.6% 21.6% 35.1% 36.7% 259
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 9.6% 23.1% 38.5% 28.8% 52
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 5.4% 25.2% 30.6% 38.7% 111
White (U.S.) 9.7% 25.1% 31.3% 34.0% 774
International (any race or 6.0% 17.4% 37.2% 39.4% 218
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 6.7% 29.4% 34.8% 29.2% 463
Sophomore 7.9% 25.9% 32.2% 34.0% 456
Junior 8.8% 21.7% 33.5% 36.0% 442
Senior 7.3% 17.8% 33.8% 41.1% 591
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.0% 26.4% 33.3% 33.3% 459
Architecture, Art & Planning 10.9% 32.6% 32.6% 23.9% 46
Arts & Sciences 11.3% 24.1% 32.6% 31.9% 576
Johnson College of Business 3.0% 6.7% 31.1% 59.1% 164
Engineering 6.6% 23.7% 34.2% 35.5% 439
Human Ecology 6.2% 33.1% 30.3% 30.3% 145
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.3% 13.8% 44.7% 38.2% 123
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 7.0% 22.1% 32.7% 38.2% 1153
Gay or lesbian 4.9% 20.7% 32.9% 41.5% 82
Bisexual 9.4% 30.4% 31.0% 29.2% 171
Another sexuality 10.0% 24.4% 33.3% 32.2% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 7.8% 23.2% 38.0% 31.0% 397

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Functioning effectively as a member of a team

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 7.3% 22.5% 37.6% 32.6% 1950
Cornell, by Gender* Man 8.4% 22.0% 38.6% 31.0% 785
Woman 6.3% 22.1% 37.0% 34.6% 1104
Another gender identity 11.5% 36.1% 36.1% 16.4% 61
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 6.4% 18.6% 40.9% 34.2% 345
Asian-White (U.S.) 10.7% 26.7% 34.7% 28.0% 75
Black (U.S.) 6.4% 20.2% 44.0% 29.4% 109
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 7.7% 19.3% 36.3% 36.7% 259
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 7.5% 30.2% 43.4% 18.9% 53
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 3.6% 24.1% 37.5% 34.8% 112
White (U.S.) 8.5% 25.3% 35.1% 31.1% 775
International (any race or 4.6% 19.9% 40.3% 35.2% 216
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 6.3% 31.3% 38.1% 24.4% 464
Sophomore 10.1% 23.3% 38.3% 28.2% 454
Junior 8.9% 18.9% 40.2% 32.0% 440
Senior 4.9% 17.7% 34.6% 42.7% 592
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.9% 24.5% 37.6% 30.1% 458
Architecture, Art & Planning 4.5% 36.4% 38.6% 20.5% 44
Arts & Sciences 9.2% 24.4% 36.7% 29.6% 577
Johnson College of Business 4.3% 12.3% 35.6% 47.9% 163
Engineering 4.8% 20.8% 38.1% 36.3% 438
Human Ecology 7.5% 21.1% 42.2% 29.3% 147
Industrial & Labor Relations 10.6% 22.8% 36.6% 30.1% 123
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 6.3% 19.9% 36.3% 37.5% 1153
Gay or lesbian 8.5% 20.7% 39.0% 31.7% 82
Bisexual 11.1% 22.8% 38.6% 27.5% 171
Another sexuality 10.2% 31.8% 38.6% 19.3% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 7.8% 27.5% 38.9% 25.8% 396

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Understanding contemporary societal perspectives

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 9.9% 27.3% 34.8% 28.0% 1937
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 13.6% 27.5% 33.3% 25.6% 781
Woman 7.5% 26.8% 35.7% 30.0% 1095
Another gender identity 6.6% 34.4% 37.7% 21.3% 61
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 10.0% 26.1% 37.5% 26.4% 341
Asian-White (U.S.) 10.7% 37.3% 29.3% 22.7% 75
Black (U.S.) 11.9% 24.8% 36.7% 26.6% 109
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 8.6% 26.1% 33.1% 32.3% 257
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 9.4% 22.6% 41.5% 26.4% 53
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 12.4% 27.4% 33.6% 26.5% 113
White (U.S.) 11.6% 30.2% 31.7% 26.5% 767
International (any race or 3.2% 19.0% 44.4% 33.3% 216
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 9.3% 34.1% 34.8% 21.7% 460
Sophomore 12.7% 27.7% 34.5% 25.1% 455
Junior 10.6% 27.1% 34.4% 28.0% 436
Senior 7.7% 21.8% 35.3% 35.2% 586
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 10.4% 25.8% 37.7% 26.0% 453
Architecture, Art & Planning 33.3% 37.8% 28.9% 45
Arts & Sciences 7.6% 25.0% 34.0% 33.3% 576
Johnson College of Business 8.6% 25.9% 32.1% 33.3% 162
Engineering 17.1% 37.0% 29.4% 16.4% 432
Human Ecology 4.8% 19.9% 43.8% 31.5% 146
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.9% 17.9% 38.2% 39.0% 123
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 10.0% 25.7% 34.4% 30.0% 1145
Gay or lesbian 9.9% 29.6% 33.3% 27.2% 81
Bisexual 9.4% 27.1% 36.5% 27.1% 170
Another sexuality 6.8% 35.2% 35.2% 22.7% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 11.5% 30.0% 35.1% 23.4% 393

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Understanding the significance of art, music, literature, and drama

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 32.9% 33.3% 20.3% 13.5% 1797
Cornell, by Gender Man 33.7% 32.2% 20.8% 13.3% 730
Woman 32.6% 33.8% 19.7% 13.9% 1006
Another gender identity 29.5% 37.7% 24.6% 8.2% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 28.2% 36.4% 24.1% 11.4% 316
Asian-White (U.S.) 37.5% 39.1% 17.2% 6.3% 64
Black (U.S.) 33.7% 31.7% 20.2% 14.4% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 32.8% 35.2% 18.4% 13.5% 244
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 28.0% 30.0% 28.0% 14.0% 50
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Other (U.S.) 38.1% 34.0% 15.5% 12.4% 97
White (U.S.) 39.5% 32.7% 17.6% 10.2% 716
International (any race or 14.4% 27.9% 28.4% 29.4% 201
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class** First Year 32.0% 36.3% 22.0% 9.7% 422
Sophomore 37.2% 31.9% 20.0% 10.9% 414
Junior 32.4% 33.8% 20.8% 13.0% 408
Senior 30.9% 31.6% 18.8% 18.6% 553
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 35.4% 34.7% 19.2% 10.7% 421
Architecture, Art & Planning 7.7% 30.8% 23.1% 38.5% 39
Arts & Sciences 22.6% 33.6% 24.2% 19.6% 541
Johnson College of Business 48.6% 28.1% 8.9% 14.4% 146
Engineering 38.3% 36.8% 17.3% 7.7% 405
Human Ecology 34.4% 26.7% 26.7% 12.2% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 41.2% 28.9% 22.8% 7.0% 114
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 32.4% 33.9% 20.8% 12.9% 1137
Gay or lesbian 32.5% 31.3% 26.3% 10.0% 80
Bisexual 29.0% 34.9% 16.6% 19.5% 169
Another sexuality 29.5% 34.1% 21.6% 14.8% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 39.9% 31.2% 16.3% 12.5% 263

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: In-depth knowledge of a field or discipline

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.2% 17.7% 36.9% 41.2% 1804
Cornell, by Gender* Man 4.2% 15.3% 36.5% 44.0% 734
Woman 3.9% 19.5% 37.5% 39.1% 1010
Another gender identity 10.0% 18.3% 30.0% 41.7% 60
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 6.0% 16.6% 38.9% 38.6% 319
Asian-White (U.S.) 4.5% 22.7% 28.8% 43.9% 66
Black (U.S.) 3.9% 23.3% 41.7% 31.1% 103
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.9% 19.3% 33.6% 44.3% 244
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 41% 18.4% 40.8% 36.7% 49
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 2.0% 16.0% 37.0% 45.0% 100
White (U.S.) 5.0% 17.1% 35.9% 42.0% 715
International (any race or 1.5% 16.3% 39.6% 42.6% 202
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 6.6% 26.0% 42.3% 25.1% 423
Sophomore 4.3% 19.3% 38.9% 37.4% 414
Junior 3.9% 14.1% 38.3% 43.7% 412
Senior 2.5% 13.0% 30.1% 54.4% 555
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.3% 18.0% 39.0% 39.7% 423
Architecture, Art & Planning 15.4% 38.5% 46.2% 39
Arts & Sciences 2.8% 18.7% 35.4% 43.0% 539
Johnson College of Business 7.4% 16.1% 31.5% 45.0% 149
Engineering 4.4% 14.8% 36.9% 43.8% 406
Human Ecology 6.1% 20.5% 40.9% 32.6% 132
Industrial & Labor Relations 8.6% 22.4% 37.1% 31.9% 116
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 3.5% 17.0% 39.6% 39.9% 1144
Gay or lesbian 1.2% 13.6% 28.4% 56.8% 81
Bisexual 6.5% 15.3% 34.7% 43.5% 170
Another sexuality 6.8% 20.5% 22.7% 50.0% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 5.4% 22.2% 33.7% 38.7% 261

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Ability to learn on your own

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.1% 14.9% 36.6% 44.4% 1808
Cornell, by Gender* Man 4.9% 15.3% 35.2% 44.5% 732
Woman 3.4% 13.9% 37.9% 44.7% 1015
Another gender identity 6.6% 27.9% 29.5% 36.1% 61
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 3.2% 17.7% 34.1% 45.1% 317
Asian-White (U.S.) 3.1% 13.8% 36.9% 46.2% 65
Black (U.S.) 7.8% 15.7% 42.2% 34.3% 102
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.1% 10.2% 38.1% 47.5% 244
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 2.0% 28.6% 38.8% 30.6% 49
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 4.9% 14.6% 35.9% 44.7% 103
White (U.S.) 4.9% 15.7% 36.6% 42.9% 721
International (any race or 2.0% 10.4% 35.8% 51.7% 201
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 3.7% 19.7% 40.0% 36.5% 427
Sophomore 5.3% 15.6% 35.8% 43.3% 416
Junior 5.4% 15.1% 37.1% 42.4% 410
Senior 2.7% 10.6% 34.1% 52.6% 555
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.4% 15.4% 35.7% 43.5% 423
Architecture, Art & Planning 23.1% 43.6% 33.3% 39
Arts & Sciences 3.0% 14.8% 36.7% 45.6% 542
Johnson College of Business 2.7% 17.7% 34.0% 45.6% 147
Engineering 3.9% 12.3% 36.6% 47.2% 407
Human Ecology 8.3% 12.1% 39.4% 40.2% 132
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.2% 20.3% 36.4% 39.0% 118
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 3.2% 13.8% 36.9% 46.1% 1149
Gay or lesbian 7.3% 12.2% 42.7% 37.8% 82
Bisexual 7.6% 14.7% 33.5% 44.1% 170
Another sexuality 4.5% 27.3% 37.5% 30.7% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 5.0% 15.4% 35.5% 44.0% 259

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Thinking analytically and logically

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.3% 16.1% 38.9% 41.7% 1799
Cornell, by Gender Man 3.0% 15.7% 36.7% 44.5% 732
Woman 3.3% 15.8% 40.6% 40.4% 1006
Another gender identity 6.6% 26.2% 37.7% 29.5% 61
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 2.5% 17.4% 39.9% 40.2% 316
Asian-White (U.S.) 4.7% 20.3% 40.6% 34.4% 64
Black (U.S.) 4.0% 17.8% 46.5% 31.7% 101
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.9% 13.2% 35.4% 48.6% 243
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 2.0% 24.0% 42.0% 32.0% 50
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 1.9% 15.4% 36.5% 46.2% 104
White (U.S.) 3.9% 16.9% 38.7% 40.5% 716
International (any race or 3.0% 10.6% 39.7% 46.7% 199
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 3.8% 27.1% 38.9% 30.2% 424
Sophomore 3.4% 14.6% 43.2% 38.8% 412
Junior 4.9% 11.0% 43.3% 40.8% 409
Senior 1.6% 12.6% 32.5% 53.2% 554
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.3% 18.2% 36.4% 41.1% 423
Architecture, Art & Planning 20.5% 43.6% 35.9% 39
Arts & Sciences 2.8% 16.7% 36.4% 44.1% 538
Johnson College of Business 2.8% 11.7% 43.4% 42.1% 145
Engineering 1.7% 13.8% 39.9% 44.6% 406
Human Ecology 5.3% 16.7% 45.5% 32.6% 132
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.9% 17.2% 41.4% 34.5% 116
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 2.7% 13.9% 40.6% 42.7% 1142
Gay or lesbian 4.8% 9.6% 42.2% 43.4% 83
Bisexual 5.4% 20.2% 35.1% 39.3% 168
Another sexuality 2.3% 28.4% 37.5% 31.8% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 4.3% 19.8% 33.7% 42.2% 258

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Evaluation and choosing between alternative courses of action

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.0% 24.0% 39.0% 30.9% 1801
Cornell, by Gender Man 5.7% 25.3% 36.7% 32.3% 731
Woman 5.8% 23.1% 40.7% 30.3% 1009
Another gender identity 11.5% 24.6% 39.3% 24.6% 61
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 4.7% 25.2% 42.0% 28.1% 317
Asian-White (U.S.) 6.2% 27.7% 36.9% 29.2% 65
Black (U.S.) 5.9% 27.5% 40.2% 26.5% 102
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.9% 21.8% 35.4% 37.9% 243
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 8.2% 34.7% 32.7% 24.5% 49
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 7.8% 26.5% 31.4% 34.3% 102
White (U.S.) 6.9% 24.6% 40.1% 28.4% 715
International (any race or 5.0% 16.8% 40.6% 37.6% 202
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 6.0% 29.5% 42.1% 22.4% 420
Sophomore 6.3% 26.0% 40.6% 27.2% 416
Junior 5.8% 23.6% 40.9% 29.7% 411
Senior 6.0% 18.8% 34.1% 41.2% 554
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.9% 23.2% 37.4% 32.5% 422
Architecture, Art & Planning 7.7% 30.8% 33.3% 28.2% 39
Arts & Sciences 6.2% 26.5% 38.7% 28.6% 535
Johnson College of Business 2.0% 17.6% 38.5% 41.9% 148
Engineering 4.9% 24.1% 40.0% 31.0% 407
Human Ecology 6.1% 22.7% 41.7% 29.5% 132
Industrial & Labor Relations 10.2% 22.9% 42.4% 24.6% 118
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 4.6% 23.0% 39.9% 32.5% 1142
Gay or lesbian 8.4% 21.7% 36.1% 33.7% 83
Bisexual 10.6% 24.7% 41.2% 23.5% 170
Another sexuality 11.4% 25.0% 37.5% 26.1% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 7.0% 27.1% 36.4% 29.5% 258

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Relating well to people of different races, nations, and religions

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 9.0% 27.3% 35.0% 28.7% 1796
Cornell, by Gender Man 11.0% 29.1% 32.1% 27.8% 729
Woman 7.6% 26.2% 36.5% 29.7% 1008
Another gender identity 8.5% 25.4% 44.1% 22.0% 59
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 7.6% 33.3% 33.7% 25.4% 315
Asian-White (U.S.) 12.3% 33.8% 35.4% 18.5% 65
Black (U.S.) 11.8% 19.6% 43.1% 25.5% 102
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 10.7% 24.3% 33.3% 31.7% 243
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 18.0% 28.0% 34.0% 20.0% 50
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 14.0% 29.0% 26.0% 31.0% 100
White (U.S.) 8.6% 29.7% 34.2% 27.5% 713
International (any race or 3.5% 14.9% 41.6% 40.1% 202
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 7.4% 31.0% 35.7% 26.0% 420
Sophomore 12.3% 27.6% 38.3% 21.8% 413
Junior 9.8% 28.0% 33.9% 28.3% 410
Senior 7.2% 23.9% 32.7% 36.2% 553
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.6% 25.4% 34.7% 30.4% 418
Architecture, Art & Planning 30.8% 41.0% 28.2% 39
Arts & Sciences 7.1% 27.4% 36.0% 29.5% 536
Johnson College of Business 6.0% 25.5% 30.9% 37.6% 149
Engineering 12.9% 32.2% 31.9% 23.0% 404
Human Ecology 9.1% 18.2% 42.4% 30.3% 132
Industrial & Labor Relations 9.3% 28.8% 36.4% 25.4% 118
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 8.1% 26.2% 34.9% 30.7% 1142
Gay or lesbian 7.5% 27.5% 37.5% 27.5% 80
Bisexual 7.6% 27.1% 39.4% 25.9% 170
Another sexuality 10.3% 34.5% 34.5% 20.7% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 13.6% 29.1% 33.3% 24.0% 258

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Identifying moral and ethical issues

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 8.6% 26.9% 36.8% 27.7% 1793
Cornell, by Gender** Man 11.2% 28.5% 33.3% 27.0% 726
Woman 6.7% 26.1% 38.7% 28.5% 1006
Another gender identity 11.5% 19.7% 45.9% 23.0% 61
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 7.0% 24.9% 41.5% 26.5% 313
Asian-White (U.S.) 10.8% 29.2% 40.0% 20.0% 65
Black (U.S.) 10.7% 26.2% 35.0% 28.2% 103
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.6% 29.8% 29.8% 33.9% 242
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 10.2% 26.5% 38.8% 24.5% 49
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 11.0% 29.0% 34.0% 26.0% 100
White (U.S.) 9.9% 28.7% 36.5% 24.9% 715
International (any race or 5.5% 19.5% 40.0% 35.0% 200
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 9.4% 32.1% 35.3% 23.2% 414
Sophomore 9.9% 28.9% 38.3% 22.9% 415
Junior 9.0% 29.0% 36.8% 25.1% 410
Senior 6.9% 19.9% 36.6% 36.6% 554
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.3% 23.8% 38.0% 29.0% 421
Architecture, Art & Planning 10.3% 28.2% 33.3% 28.2% 39
Arts & Sciences 6.7% 25.1% 35.4% 32.8% 534
Johnson College of Business 8.2% 24.7% 34.2% 32.9% 146
Engineering 11.4% 35.6% 34.6% 18.5% 405
Human Ecology 6.8% 19.7% 49.2% 24.2% 132
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.8% 26.7% 36.2% 29.3% 116
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 8.1% 26.1% 36.1% 29.7% 1140
Gay or lesbian 10.0% 27.5% 36.3% 26.3% 80
Bisexual 9.5% 25.0% 39.9% 25.6% 168
Another sexuality 8.0% 28.4% 42.0% 21.6% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 11.3% 29.6% 37.0% 22.2% 257

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Understanding yourself

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.3% 16.6% 36.9% 42.2% 1800
Cornell, by Gender Man 5.2% 16.1% 39.5% 39.1% 731
Woman 3.6% 16.9% 35.1% 44.4% 1008
Another gender identity 6.6% 16.4% 36.1% 41.0% 61
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 4.4% 13.7% 38.4% 43.5% 315
Asian-White (U.S.) 4.6% 20.0% 32.3% 43.1% 65
Black (U.S.) 3.9% 16.5% 48.5% 31.1% 103
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.1% 16.0% 34.6% 45.3% 243
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 25.0% 37.5% 37.5% 48
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 4.0% 17.8% 27.7% 50.5% 101
White (U.S.) 5.2% 17.5% 36.1% 41.2% 718
International (any race or 3.0% 14.4% 41.3% 41.3% 201
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 3.6% 22.7% 36.6% 37.1% 418
Sophomore 5.8% 17.1% 40.4% 36.8% 416
Junior 4.9% 16.3% 38.2% 40.6% 411
Senior 3.4% 11.7% 33.7% 51.2% 555
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.8% 16.6% 35.2% 43.5% 421
Architecture, Art & Planning 2.5% 10.0% 50.0% 37.5% 40
Arts & Sciences 3.9% 18.8% 34.0% 43.3% 538
Johnson College of Business 2.0% 9.5% 40.1% 48.3% 147
Engineering 4.7% 17.7% 39.2% 38.4% 406
Human Ecology 6.1% 14.4% 43.2% 36.4% 132
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.2% 15.5% 33.6% 45.7% 116
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 3.2% 15.7% 37.5% 43.6% 1145
Gay or lesbian 4.9% 14.6% 45.1% 35.4% 82
Bisexual 7.1% 16.7% 28.0% 48.2% 168
Another sexuality 2.3% 20.5% 42.0% 35.2% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 7.0% 18.3% 38.9% 35.8% 257

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Synthesizing and integrating ideas and information

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.5% 20.1% 43.2% 33.2% 1793

Cornell, by Gender Man 4.1% 20.2% 42.7% 33.1% 729
Woman 2.9% 19.7% 42.9% 34.5% 1004

Another gender identity 5.0% 26.7% 53.3% 15.0% 60

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 3.2% 21.9% 43.5% 31.4% 315

Asian-White (U.S.) 4.6% 21.5% 43.1% 30.8% 65

Black (U.S.) 5.9% 19.6% 49.0% 25.5% 102

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.3% 17.0% 42.3% 37.3% 241

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 33.3% 37.5% 29.2% 48

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5

Other (U.S.) 2.0% 18.6% 38.2% 41.2% 102

White (U.S.) 3.8% 22.3% 42.8% 31.1% 713

International (any race or 3.0% 10.9% 46.8% 39.3% 201

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class*** First Year 4.3% 27.9% 41.3% 26.5% 419

Sophomore 3.4% 21.5% 46.4% 28.7% 414

Junior 4.7% 18.0% 44.3% 33.0% 406

Senior 2.0% 14.8% 41.3% 41.9% 554

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.8% 18.9% 46.1% 31.3% 419

Architecture, Art & Planning 28.2% 41.0% 30.8% 39

Arts & Sciences 3.4% 21.1% 39.4% 36.2% 536

Johnson College of Business 2.1% 21.2% 40.4% 36.3% 146

Engineering 3.2% 18.5% 46.7% 31.6% 405

Human Ecology 6.8% 17.4% 45.5% 30.3% 132

Industrial & Labor Relations 2.6% 25.0% 39.7% 32.8% 116
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 2.9% 18.4% 43.9% 34.8% 1140

Gay or lesbian 1.2% 19.8% 46.9% 32.1% 81

Bisexual 3.6% 24.4% 42.3% 29.8% 168

Another sexuality 4.5% 20.5% 50.0% 25.0% 88

Sexuality not disclosed 5.9% 23.8% 37.9% 32.4% 256

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Developing global awareness

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 10.6% 29.4% 34.9% 25.0% 1785
Cornell, by Gender Man 11.7% 30.2% 34.0% 24.0% 724
Woman 10.0% 28.3% 35.2% 26.4% 1002
Another gender identity 8.5% 37.3% 40.7% 13.6% 59
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 10.2% 28.1% 35.8% 25.9% 313
Asian-White (U.S.) 18.5% 36.9% 26.2% 18.5% 65
Black (U.S.) 10.7% 32.0% 36.9% 20.4% 103
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 8.3% 32.1% 34.6% 25.0% 240
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 8.2% 32.7% 38.8% 20.4% 49
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 17.5% 29.9% 34.0% 18.6% 97
White (U.S.) 11.9% 31.0% 33.8% 23.4% 714
International (any race or 4.5% 17.7% 40.4% 37.4% 198
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 11.1% 30.6% 36.9% 21.4% 415
Sophomore 13.6% 29.1% 36.7% 20.6% 412
Junior 12.0% 28.4% 35.0% 24.5% 408
Senior 7.1% 29.5% 32.0% 31.5% 550
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 11.7% 25.1% 34.8% 28.4% 419
Architecture, Art & Planning 7.9% 21.1% 50.0% 21.1% 38
Arts & Sciences 8.6% 27.2% 37.3% 27.0% 534
Johnson College of Business 7.5% 30.1% 34.2% 28.1% 146
Engineering 15.4% 39.1% 30.3% 15.2% 402
Human Ecology 9.1% 25.8% 37.1% 28.0% 132
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.1% 28.1% 33.3% 32.5% 114
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 9.3% 30.2% 34.3% 26.1% 1136
Gay or lesbian 11.7% 24.7% 42.9% 20.8% 77
Bisexual 11.8% 26.6% 31.4% 30.2% 169
Another sexuality 11.5% 35.6% 37.9% 14.9% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 14.8% 28.5% 35.5% 21.1% 256

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Conducting scholarly research

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 17.5% 26.4% 27.3% 28.9% 1783
Cornell, by Gender Man 17.8% 28.1% 26.5% 27.6% 725
Woman 17.3% 24.9% 27.8% 30.0% 998
Another gender identity 16.7% 28.3% 28.3% 26.7% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 19.4% 30.3% 24.2% 26.1% 310
Asian-White (U.S.) 18.5% 32.3% 23.1% 26.2% 65
Black (U.S.) 17.6% 26.5% 29.4% 26.5% 102
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 16.8% 26.5% 27.7% 29.0% 238
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 42% 22.9% 43.8% 29.2% 48
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 15.8% 32.7% 26.7% 24.8% 101
White (U.S.) 20.3% 26.4% 25.1% 28.2% 713
International (any race or 9.0% 16.0% 35.5% 39.5% 200
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 22.1% 31.1% 27.5% 19.2% 411
Sophomore 20.7% 26.5% 30.4% 22.4% 415
Junior 16.0% 26.9% 26.2% 30.9% 405
Senior 12.7% 22.3% 25.5% 39.5% 552
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 12.2% 23.7% 29.4% 34.7% 418
Architecture, Art & Planning 7.7% 35.9% 33.3% 23.1% 39
Arts & Sciences 14.8% 24.9% 28.5% 31.8% 534
Johnson College of Business 31.7% 27.6% 17.2% 23.4% 145
Engineering 24.1% 27.5% 25.1% 23.3% 403
Human Ecology 14.6% 27.7% 28.5% 29.2% 130
Industrial & Labor Relations 14.9% 32.5% 30.7% 21.9% 114
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 16.2% 27.2% 28.6% 28.0% 1131
Gay or lesbian 22.5% 16.3% 31.3% 30.0% 80
Bisexual 18.3% 24.9% 21.9% 34.9% 169
Another sexuality 10.5% 25.6% 27.9% 36.0% 86
Sexuality not disclosed 22.2% 27.6% 24.1% 26.1% 257

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: The breadth of your knowledge across a number of fields

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 5.9% 25.3% 39.7% 29.1% 1789
Cornell, by Gender* Man 5.5% 21.3% 42.4% 30.8% 728
Woman 6.1% 28.2% 38.3% 27.5% 1001
Another gender identity 8.3% 25.0% 31.7% 35.0% 60
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 6.4% 26.2% 37.1% 30.4% 313
Asian-White (U.S.) 4.5% 31.8% 47.0% 16.7% 66
Black (U.S.) 5.9% 30.4% 39.2% 24.5% 102
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.2% 27.0% 37.3% 29.5% 241
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 22.9% 43.8% 33.3% 48
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 5.0% 33.0% 34.0% 28.0% 100
White (U.S.) 7.3% 25.1% 39.6% 27.9% 712
International (any race or 2.5% 13.4% 47.8% 36.3% 201
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 7.2% 29.4% 42.0% 21.5% 419
Sophomore 6.8% 26.9% 42.0% 24.3% 412
Junior 6.6% 24.0% 38.7% 30.6% 408
Senior 3.8% 21.8% 37.1% 37.3% 550
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.0% 23.9% 40.3% 29.8% 419
Architecture, Art & Planning 10.3% 20.5% 46.2% 23.1% 39
Arts & Sciences 3.7% 22.5% 40.3% 33.5% 534
Johnson College of Business 10.3% 28.1% 34.2% 27.4% 146
Engineering 6.4% 28.8% 40.4% 24.4% 406
Human Ecology 6.1% 25.2% 38.2% 30.5% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.0% 28.9% 39.5% 24.6% 114
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 4.7% 25.2% 41.6% 28.5% 1138
Gay or lesbian 3.8% 25.0% 41.3% 30.0% 80
Bisexual 8.3% 24.3% 36.7% 30.8% 169
Another sexuality 6.9% 24.1% 35.6% 33.3% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 9.0% 25.5% 35.3% 30.2% 255

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Developing an awareness of social problems

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 8.9% 29.7% 36.0% 25.5% 1783
Cornell, by Gender* Man 10.9% 32.1% 33.8% 23.1% 722
Woman 7.5% 28.0% 36.9% 27.7% 1001
Another gender identity 8.3% 28.3% 46.7% 16.7% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 7.4% 28.9% 39.5% 24.1% 311
Asian-White (U.S.) 17.2% 25.0% 37.5% 20.3% 64
Black (U.S.) 10.7% 31.1% 30.1% 28.2% 103
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 7.9% 31.3% 34.2% 26.7% 240
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 6.1% 30.6% 38.8% 24.5% 49
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 16.3% 31.6% 27.6% 24.5% 98
White (U.S.) 10.1% 32.3% 34.6% 23.0% 713
International (any race or 2.0% 19.6% 43.2% 35.2% 199
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 9.9% 31.9% 39.9% 18.4% 414
Sophomore 12.2% 29.4% 36.5% 21.9% 411
Junior 9.4% 32.0% 31.8% 26.8% 406
Senior 5.4% 26.4% 35.7% 32.4% 552
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 10.4% 26.7% 36.1% 26.7% 415
Architecture, Art & Planning 2.6% 33.3% 41.0% 23.1% 39
Arts & Sciences 6.2% 29.2% 35.0% 29.6% 534
Johnson College of Business 9.0% 33.1% 29.7% 28.3% 145
Engineering 13.4% 37.9% 34.2% 14.6% 404
Human Ecology 6.1% 19.8% 43.5% 30.5% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.1% 19.1% 43.5% 31.3% 115
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 7.8% 29.7% 36.4% 26.1% 1136
Gay or lesbian 8.9% 30.4% 30.4% 30.4% 79
Bisexual 10.1% 29.0% 34.3% 26.6% 169
Another sexuality 10.3% 32.2% 41.4% 16.1% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 13.1% 30.2% 35.7% 21.0% 252

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell contributed to: Developing belief in your abilities and skills

Very little or none Some Quite a bit Very much Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 10.9% 22.4% 35.6% 31.1% 1790
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 9.2% 21.8% 37.6% 31.3% 728
Woman 11.1% 22.6% 35.2% 31.1% 1002
Another gender identity 28.3% 26.7% 18.3% 26.7% 60
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 10.3% 23.1% 36.5% 30.1% 312
Asian-White (U.S.) 13.8% 20.0% 41.5% 24.6% 65
Black (U.S.) 10.7% 21.4% 42.7% 25.2% 103
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 14.9% 20.7% 30.2% 34.3% 242
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 6.3% 33.3% 33.3% 27.1% 48
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 10.0% 28.0% 29.0% 33.0% 100
White (U.S.) 11.9% 23.2% 34.6% 30.3% 714
International (any race or 4.0% 16.5% 43.0% 36.5% 200
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 11.8% 27.4% 34.9% 26.0% 416
Sophomore 13.8% 24.2% 36.8% 25.2% 413
Junior 11.2% 23.5% 36.2% 29.1% 409
Senior 7.8% 16.5% 35.0% 40.8% 552
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 12.2% 21.1% 36.5% 30.2% 417
Architecture, Art & Planning 12.8% 23.1% 28.2% 35.9% 39
Arts & Sciences 11.8% 21.3% 36.8% 30.1% 535
Johnson College of Business 5.4% 18.4% 35.4% 40.8% 147
Engineering 11.6% 26.7% 33.1% 28.6% 405
Human Ecology 10.6% 22.7% 34.8% 31.8% 132
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.1% 21.7% 40.0% 32.2% 115
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 8.7% 21.2% 37.5% 32.6% 1139
Gay or lesbian 17.5% 15.0% 36.3% 31.3% 80
Bisexual 17.2% 22.5% 29.6% 30.8% 169
Another sexuality 18.4% 24.1% 31.0% 26.4% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 9.8% 28.6% 34.1% 27.5% 255

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do: Prepare a thesis, honors, or other significant research

Done Plan to do Do not plantodo ~ Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 12.4% 30.1% 39.4% 18.1% 1761
Cornell, by Gender Man 12.7% 29.8% 40.6% 16.8% 707
Woman 11.9% 30.5% 38.4% 19.2% 993
Another gender identity 18.0% 26.2% 42.6% 13.1% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 11.1% 31.9% 37.5% 19.5% 307
Asian-White (U.S.) 15.9% 28.6% 31.7% 23.8% 63
Black (U.S.) 11.5% 36.5% 34.6% 17.3% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 9.2% 29.7% 42.4% 18.8% 229
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 12.8% 27.7% 44.7% 14.9% 47
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 12.6% 26.2% 45.6% 15.5% 103
White (U.S.) 12.3% 25.5% 45.4% 16.8% 702
International (any race or 18.5% 43.0% 18.5% 20.0% 200
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 4.7% 48.0% 14.0% 33.3% 408
Sophomore 4.5% 39.6% 30.8% 25.1% 402
Junior 6.0% 28.8% 50.1% 15.0% 399
Senior 28.6% 10.9% 56.7% 3.8% 552
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 13.8% 29.7% 37.9% 18.6% 414
Architecture, Art & Planning 22.9% 51.4% 5.7% 20.0% 35
Arts & Sciences 11.9% 33.9% 34.5% 19.8% 531
Johnson College of Business 9.2% 10.6% 69.5% 10.6% 141
Engineering 12.0% 29.6% 40.4% 18.0% 399
Human Ecology 11.5% 30.8% 43.1% 14.6% 130
Industrial & Labor Relations 13.5% 32.4% 33.3% 20.7% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 11.0% 28.4% 42.7% 18.0% 1158
Gay or lesbian 12.2% 37.8% 42.7% 7.3% 82
Bisexual 19.6% 28.0% 33.3% 19.0% 168
Another sexuality 19.3% 30.7% 30.7% 19.3% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 11.8% 35.8% 32.8% 19.6% 204

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do: Conduct research with a faculty member

Done Plan to do Do not plantodo ~ Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 30.8% 25.8% 29.5% 14.0% 1762
Cornell, by Gender Man 28.9% 27.3% 30.0% 13.9% 707
Woman 32.0% 24.8% 29.3% 13.9% 994
Another gender identity 32.8% 23.0% 26.2% 18.0% 61
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 34.5% 26.1% 25.1% 14.3% 307
Asian-White (U.S.) 33.3% 36.5% 23.8% 6.3% 63
Black (U.S.) 21.2% 26.0% 32.7% 20.2% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 28.4% 24.0% 30.1% 17.5% 229
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 29.8% 21.3% 34.0% 14.9% 47
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 30.1% 24.3% 31.1% 14.6% 103
White (U.S.) 31.0% 22.5% 33.6% 12.9% 703
International (any race or 31.0% 38.0% 19.5% 11.5% 200
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 9.7% 52.6% 10.7% 27.0% 411
Sophomore 24.8% 36.2% 19.9% 19.1% 403
Junior 35.4% 17.6% 35.7% 11.3% 398
Senior 47.5% 4.0% 46.0% 2.5% 550
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 37.8% 26.0% 23.6% 12.5% 415
Architecture, Art & Planning 20.0% 25.7% 25.7% 28.6% 35
Arts & Sciences 31.0% 29.5% 25.0% 14.6% 529
Johnson College of Business 6.3% 11.3% 67.6% 14.8% 142
Engineering 32.0% 23.8% 30.5% 13.8% 400
Human Ecology 43.1% 30.0% 18.5% 8.5% 130
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.9% 27.9% 34.2% 18.9% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 28.6% 26.5% 31.1% 13.7% 1157
Gay or lesbian 37.0% 12.3% 38.3% 12.3% 81
Bisexual 37.9% 22.5% 27.2% 12.4% 169
Another sexuality 37.5% 27.3% 19.3% 15.9% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 31.1% 28.2% 25.2% 15.5% 206

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do: Other research experiences

Done Plan to do Do not plantodo ~ Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 24.6% 26.0% 32.4% 17.0% 1743
Cornell, by Gender Man 22.0% 26.6% 32.9% 18.5% 699
Woman 25.6% 26.2% 32.3% 15.9% 985
Another gender identity 37.3% 16.9% 27.1% 18.6% 59
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 25.1% 27.1% 29.4% 18.4% 299
Asian-White (U.S.) 27.0% 27.0% 31.7% 14.3% 63
Black (U.S.) 16.3% 32.7% 34.6% 16.3% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 23.9% 25.7% 31.0% 19.5% 226
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 234% 21.3% 34.0% 21.3% 47
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Other (U.S.) 22.5% 24.5% 37.3% 15.7% 102
White (U.S.) 25.8% 21.2% 36.3% 16.6% 697
International (any race or 25.5% 38.5% 21.0% 15.0% 200
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 6.9% 50.2% 11.8% 31.0% 406
Sophomore 18.3% 39.0% 22.5% 20.3% 400
Junior 26.6% 17.5% 38.3% 17.5% 394
Senior 40.9% 4.6% 50.6% 3.9% 543
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 31.9% 27.2% 24.8% 16.2% 408
Architecture, Art & Planning 17.6% 29.4% 14.7% 38.2% 34
Arts & Sciences 25.6% 28.2% 28.4% 17.7% 524
Johnson College of Business 4.9% 10.6% 69.7% 14.8% 142
Engineering 22.4% 26.1% 34.2% 17.3% 398
Human Ecology 30.7% 33.9% 24.4% 11.0% 127
Industrial & Labor Relations 20.9% 20.9% 39.1% 19.1% 110
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 23.1% 25.7% 33.8% 17.4% 1145
Gay or lesbian 29.1% 16.5% 41.8% 12.7% 79
Bisexual 29.3% 25.7% 28.7% 16.2% 167
Another sexuality 27.3% 30.7% 27.3% 14.8% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 24.1% 30.0% 28.6% 17.2% 203

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do: Publish or present a paper off-campus

Done Plan to do Do not plantodo ~ Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.7% 21.3% 49.7% 22.3% 1746
Cornell, by Gender Man 6.5% 21.4% 50.0% 22.0% 704
Woman 6.9% 20.9% 49.4% 22.7% 981
Another gender identity 4.9% 26.2% 49.2% 19.7% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 7.5% 24.6% 43.0% 24.9% 305
Asian-White (U.S.) 6.5% 25.8% 53.2% 14.5% 62
Black (U.S.) 3.8% 14.4% 50.0% 31.7% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.2% 25.3% 45.8% 22.7% 225
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 25.5% 55.3% 19.1% 47
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 3.9% 14.7% 58.8% 22.5% 102
White (U.S.) 7.2% 16.4% 55.7% 20.7% 696
International (any race or 9.0% 33.2% 36.2% 21.6% 199
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 2.0% 27.6% 27.6% 42.9% 406
Sophomore 2.3% 29.8% 38.1% 29.8% 399
Junior 7.6% 16.2% 57.7% 18.5% 395
Senior 12.8% 14.1% 68.7% 4.4% 546
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.6% 25.0% 46.8% 19.6% 408
Architecture, Art & Planning 2.9% 22.9% 42.9% 31.4% 35
Arts & Sciences 6.6% 23.5% 43.8% 26.0% 527
Johnson College of Business 2.9% 5.0% 76.4% 15.7% 140
Engineering 4.8% 20.7% 52.0% 22.5% 396
Human Ecology 14.0% 21.7% 41.9% 22.5% 129
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.5% 18.9% 56.8% 19.8% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 5.9% 20.1% 52.5% 21.4% 1148
Gay or lesbian 5.0% 30.0% 50.0% 15.0% 80
Bisexual 13.2% 22.2% 41.3% 23.4% 167
Another sexuality 4.6% 23.0% 42.5% 29.9% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 6.4% 25.1% 46.3% 22.2% 203

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do: Work as a tutor or teaching assistant

Done Plan to do Do not plantodo ~ Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 27.5% 25.5% 31.1% 16.0% 1751
Cornell, by Gender Man 27.3% 26.0% 30.7% 16.1% 704
Woman 27.9% 25.4% 30.8% 15.9% 987
Another gender identity 23.3% 20.0% 40.0% 16.7% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 29.5% 35.7% 23.6% 11.1% 305
Asian-White (U.S.) 29.0% 32.3% 25.8% 12.9% 62
Black (U.S.) 23.1% 30.8% 29.8% 16.3% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 28.8% 19.9% 28.3% 23.0% 226
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 14.9% 25.5% 42.6% 17.0% 47
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 32.7% 18.3% 30.8% 18.3% 104
White (U.S.) 27.3% 20.1% 37.3% 15.4% 697
International (any race or 25.0% 33.5% 24.5% 17.0% 200
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 5.7% 49.4% 12.5% 32.4% 407
Sophomore 18.7% 37.7% 24.7% 19.0% 401
Junior 29.3% 18.2% 38.1% 14.4% 396
Senior 48.8% 4.0% 44.4% 2.7% 547
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 27.0% 23.6% 32.1% 17.3% 411
Architecture, Art & Planning 5.7% 40.0% 34.3% 20.0% 35
Arts & Sciences 24.0% 25.7% 33.0% 17.3% 525
Johnson College of Business 39.0% 21.3% 24.8% 14.9% 141
Engineering 31.1% 27.3% 26.8% 14.8% 399
Human Ecology 37.2% 27.9% 23.3% 11.6% 129
Industrial & Labor Relations 13.5% 22.5% 49.5% 14.4% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 26.3% 26.1% 31.7% 15.9% 1152
Gay or lesbian 48.1% 13.9% 27.8% 10.1% 79
Bisexual 27.5% 24.6% 34.1% 13.8% 167
Another sexuality 25.8% 18.0% 32.6% 23.6% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 26.6% 30.5% 26.1% 16.7% 203

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do: Receive tutorial help

Done Plan to do Do not plantodo ~ Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 24.2% 11.8% 45.7% 18.3% 1726
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 18.1% 11.9% 51.2% 18.7% 695
Woman 28.5% 11.6% 42.0% 17.9% 973
Another gender identity 241% 13.8% 41.4% 20.7% 58
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 22.0% 19.0% 39.3% 19.7% 300
Asian-White (U.S.) 23.7% 8.5% 42.4% 25.4% 59
Black (U.S.) 30.7% 15.8% 36.6% 16.8% 101
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 24.1% 11.2% 45.5% 19.2% 224
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 29.2% 6.3% 45.8% 18.8% 48
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 20.6% 6.9% 54.9% 17.6% 102
White (U.S.) 25.9% 7.3% 50.1% 16.7% 688
International (any race or 18.7% 20.7% 40.9% 19.7% 198
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 22.9% 24.4% 17.7% 34.9% 401
Sophomore 24.4% 16.0% 35.3% 24.4% 394
Junior 23.4% 7.4% 54.7% 14.5% 393
Senior 25.5% 2.6% 67.7% 4.3% 538
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 27.1% 10.0% 42.0% 20.9% 402
Architecture, Art & Planning 14.3% 14.3% 45.7% 25.7% 35
Arts & Sciences 23.6% 12.9% 46.4% 17.1% 521
Johnson College of Business 21.6% 10.8% 51.1% 16.5% 139
Engineering 25.1% 10.0% 46.3% 18.7% 391
Human Ecology 26.6% 16.4% 39.1% 18.0% 128
Industrial & Labor Relations 16.4% 15.5% 54.5% 13.6% 110
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 24.9% 12.4% 45.5% 17.2% 1137
Gay or lesbian 24.1% 15.2% 46.8% 13.9% 79
Bisexual 23.5% 8.4% 48.8% 19.3% 166
Another sexuality 25.6% 4.7% 41.9% 27.9% 86
Sexuality not disclosed 19.1% 13.1% 45.7% 22.1% 199

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do: Independent study

Done Plan to do Do not plantodo ~ Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 14.9% 12.6% 50.4% 22.1% 1735
Cornell, by Gender Man 14.5% 12.9% 50.4% 22.2% 698
Woman 15.1% 12.5% 50.4% 22.0% 978
Another gender identity 16.9% 11.9% 49.2% 22.0% 59
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 12.4% 14.8% 46.6% 26.2% 298
Asian-White (U.S.) 14.5% 6.5% 54.8% 24.2% 62
Black (U.S.) 9.7% 15.5% 42.7% 32.0% 103
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 14.3% 11.2% 48.7% 25.9% 224
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 8.5% 6.4% 53.2% 31.9% 47
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 19.6% 12.7% 48.0% 19.6% 102
White (U.S.) 13.4% 8.1% 59.4% 19.2% 694
International (any race or 27.1% 27.6% 29.6% 15.6% 199
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 6.0% 23.3% 28.0% 42.7% 403
Sophomore 9.9% 17.5% 38.5% 34.2% 395
Junior 14.2% 10.7% 60.7% 14.5% 394
Senior 25.8% 2.6% 68.1% 3.5% 543
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 17.9% 11.9% 44.9% 25.3% 403
Architecture, Art & Planning 20.0% 25.7% 34.3% 20.0% 35
Arts & Sciences 16.5% 14.8% 44.4% 24.2% 520
Johnson College of Business 8.6% 5.8% 69.1% 16.5% 139
Engineering 11.8% 10.6% 57.4% 20.2% 397
Human Ecology 13.8% 13.1% 53.1% 20.0% 130
Industrial & Labor Relations 15.3% 16.2% 51.4% 17.1% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 13.2% 12.3% 54.2% 20.2% 1143
Gay or lesbian 17.5% 10.0% 52.5% 20.0% 80
Bisexual 20.0% 12.7% 45.5% 21.8% 165
Another sexuality 19.8% 10.5% 46.5% 23.3% 86
Sexuality not disclosed 17.0% 16.0% 38.0% 29.0% 200

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do: Have an internship

Done Plan to do Do not plantodo ~ Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 46.9% 39.0% 8.7% 5.4% 1760
Cornell, by Gender Man 46.7% 39.7% 7.9% 5.7% 706
Woman 47.3% 38.5% 9.0% 5.2% 993
Another gender identity 41.0% 41.0% 13.1% 4.9% 61
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 45.5% 44.5% 6.5% 3.6% 308
Asian-White (U.S.) 54.8% 35.5% 4.8% 4.8% 62
Black (U.S.) 37.5% 47.1% 9.6% 5.8% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 49.8% 36.6% 8.4% 5.3% 227
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 45.8% 43.8% 21% 8.3% 48
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 48.0% 44.1% 6.9% 1.0% 102
White (U.S.) 50.6% 33.6% 9.8% 6.0% 703
International (any race or 35.5% 45.0% 12.0% 7.5% 200
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 9.5% 77.9% 3.9% 8.8% 411
Sophomore 34.1% 54.7% 5.0% 6.2% 402
Junior 56.5% 29.3% 9.0% 5.3% 400
Senior 77.3% 5.5% 14.8% 2.4% 547
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 47.1% 39.0% 9.5% 4.4% 410
Architecture, Art & Planning 48.6% 45.7% 2.9% 2.9% 35
Arts & Sciences 40.3% 41.0% 11.2% 7.6% 529
Johnson College of Business 67.8% 26.6% 2.8% 2.8% 143
Engineering 43.5% 45.3% 6.0% 5.3% 400
Human Ecology 47.3% 31.3% 16.0% 5.3% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 61.6% 30.4% 4.5% 3.6% 112
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 46.8% 39.6% 8.6% 5.0% 1157
Gay or lesbian 58.5% 28.0% 11.0% 2.4% 82
Bisexual 53.3% 33.5% 6.6% 6.6% 167
Another sexuality 34.8% 39.3% 15.7% 10.1% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 46.1% 43.6% 6.4% 3.9% 204

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do: Study abroad

Done Plan to do Do not plantodo ~ Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 10.3% 20.8% 54.2% 14.8% 1752
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 7.4% 16.1% 58.1% 18.4% 701
Woman 12.3% 24.0% 51.3% 12.3% 990
Another gender identity 9.8% 21.3% 55.7% 13.1% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 5.9% 22.7% 54.3% 17.1% 304
Asian-White (U.S.) 12.9% 22.6% 46.8% 17.7% 62
Black (U.S.) 8.7% 22.3% 41.7% 27.2% 103
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 7.5% 23.0% 52.7% 16.8% 226
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 10.6% 21.3% 44.7% 23.4% 47
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 8.7% 17.5% 60.2% 13.6% 103
White (U.S.) 10.7% 19.8% 59.3% 10.1% 701
International (any race or 19.5% 19.0% 45.5% 16.0% 200
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 1.5% 48.4% 22.5% 27.6% 409
Sophomore 42% 25.9% 45.6% 24.2% 401
Junior 14.1% 10.8% 67.5% 7.6% 397
Senior 18.5% 3.5% 74.5% 3.5% 545
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.0% 21.4% 53.0% 16.5% 411
Architecture, Art & Planning 20.6% 50.0% 20.6% 8.8% 34
Arts & Sciences 10.6% 22.2% 52.6% 14.6% 527
Johnson College of Business 12.1% 17.7% 56.7% 13.5% 141
Engineering 6.0% 15.3% 63.3% 15.3% 398
Human Ecology 13.8% 16.9% 55.4% 13.8% 130
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.9% 30.6% 38.7% 11.7% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 10.0% 20.1% 54.6% 15.4% 1152
Gay or lesbian 13.8% 15.0% 57.5% 13.8% 80
Bisexual 13.7% 25.0% 51.2% 10.1% 168
Another sexuality 8.1% 25.6% 53.5% 12.8% 86
Sexuality not disclosed 7.3% 20.5% 54.1% 18.0% 205

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do: Participate in a service-learning course or program

Done Plan to do Do not plantodo ~ Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 18.2% 20.6% 40.8% 20.4% 1725
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 14.1% 17.7% 46.2% 21.9% 693
Woman 20.9% 23.0% 36.8% 19.4% 971
Another gender identity 21.3% 16.4% 42.6% 19.7% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 17.1% 26.2% 36.6% 20.1% 298
Asian-White (U.S.) 16.1% 19.4% 45.2% 19.4% 62
Black (U.S.) 20.2% 23.1% 27.9% 28.8% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 17.6% 24.0% 41.2% 17.2% 221
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 16.7% 22.9% 31.3% 29.2% 48
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 13.0% 21.0% 46.0% 20.0% 100
White (U.S.) 21.3% 14.1% 45.2% 19.4% 686
International (any race or 12.5% 29.0% 37.0% 21.5% 200
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 6.7% 42.5% 16.4% 34.3% 402
Sophomore 12.9% 24.9% 31.5% 30.7% 394
Junior 18.8% 16.3% 47.3% 17.6% 393
Senior 30.2% 4.3% 61.0% 4.5% 536
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 21.1% 22.3% 34.3% 22.3% 399
Architecture, Art & Planning 11.4% 31.4% 48.6% 8.6% 35
Arts & Sciences 12.7% 22.0% 45.2% 20.1% 518
Johnson College of Business 32.4% 13.7% 37.4% 16.5% 139
Engineering 12.7% 14.7% 48.9% 23.8% 395
Human Ecology 32.8% 28.9% 24.2% 14.1% 128
Industrial & Labor Relations 20.7% 25.2% 35.1% 18.9% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 18.1% 20.8% 41.3% 19.8% 1134
Gay or lesbian 31.3% 12.5% 42.5% 13.8% 80
Bisexual 18.1% 21.7% 39.8% 20.5% 166
Another sexuality 15.1% 19.8% 39.5% 25.6% 86
Sexuality not disclosed 17.0% 19.0% 40.0% 24.0% 200

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do: Have a practicum, co-op, field experience, etc.

Done Plan to do Do not plantodo ~ Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 13.9% 19.3% 48.2% 18.6% 1736
Cornell, by Gender Man 13.8% 19.5% 47.3% 19.5% 698
Woman 14.3% 18.5% 48.8% 18.3% 977
Another gender identity 8.2% 29.5% 49.2% 13.1% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 14.0% 28.8% 39.1% 18.1% 299
Asian-White (U.S.) 12.9% 16.1% 50.0% 21.0% 62
Black (U.S.) 10.6% 20.2% 46.2% 23.1% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 15.2% 17.0% 50.4% 17.4% 224
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 17.0% 14.9% 38.3% 29.8% 47
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 11.9% 18.8% 50.5% 18.8% 101
White (U.S.) 15.3% 14.8% 52.7% 17.1% 694
International (any race or 9.5% 25.6% 45.7% 19.1% 199
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 4.4% 36.5% 21.2% 37.9% 406
Sophomore 9.3% 27.2% 39.5% 23.9% 397
Junior 15.2% 14.7% 56.6% 13.5% 394
Senior 23.4% 3.9% 68.8% 3.9% 539
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 20.0% 24.0% 39.0% 17.0% 405
Architecture, Art & Planning 5.7% 31.4% 48.6% 14.3% 35
Arts & Sciences 7.9% 19.3% 53.9% 18.9% 518
Johnson College of Business 31.2% 9.2% 48.2% 11.3% 141
Engineering 10.3% 16.6% 49.6% 23.4% 397
Human Ecology 12.4% 27.1% 40.3% 20.2% 129
Industrial & Labor Relations 14.4% 11.7% 59.5% 14.4% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 13.3% 18.6% 49.6% 18.5% 1141
Gay or lesbian 27.2% 13.6% 42.0% 17.3% 81
Bisexual 16.8% 19.2% 48.5% 15.6% 167
Another sexuality 9.2% 21.8% 49.4% 19.5% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 14.0% 22.0% 44.0% 20.0% 200

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)

78



Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do: Volunteer in the community

Done Plan to do Do not plantodo ~ Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 35.2% 22.6% 25.8% 16.4% 1742
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 26.9% 20.8% 31.7% 20.6% 698
Woman 41.2% 23.5% 22.1% 13.3% 984
Another gender identity 33.3% 28.3% 20.0% 18.3% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 35.6% 26.1% 21.8% 16.5% 303
Asian-White (U.S.) 36.5% 28.6% 22.2% 12.7% 63
Black (U.S.) 38.8% 27.2% 17.5% 16.5% 103
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 34.8% 25.0% 26.3% 13.8% 224
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 41.7% 18.8% 18.8% 20.8% 48
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 28.2% 17.5% 35.9% 18.4% 103
White (U.S.) 40.3% 18.1% 27.3% 14.3% 692
International (any race or 17.0% 29.5% 28.5% 25.0% 200
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 19.7% 40.0% 12.0% 28.3% 407
Sophomore 31.2% 29.7% 18.4% 20.7% 397
Junior 40.6% 18.0% 25.9% 15.5% 394
Senior 45.8% 7.5% 41.5% 5.1% 544
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 39.4% 23.2% 23.2% 14.2% 409
Architecture, Art & Planning 26.5% 23.5% 29.4% 20.6% 34
Arts & Sciences 35.4% 22.9% 23.7% 18.0% 523
Johnson College of Business 38.1% 18.0% 30.9% 12.9% 139
Engineering 27.1% 20.6% 31.9% 20.4% 398
Human Ecology 45.3% 24.2% 21.1% 9.4% 128
Industrial & Labor Relations 35.1% 28.8% 21.6% 14.4% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 36.2% 21.7% 26.2% 15.9% 1145
Gay or lesbian 38.3% 16.0% 38.3% 7.4% 81
Bisexual 39.8% 27.1% 19.9% 13.3% 166
Another sexuality 33.3% 21.8% 26.4% 18.4% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 29.6% 25.1% 22.7% 22.7% 203

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Which of the following have you already done or do you plan to do: Hold a leadership role on- or off-campus

Done Plan to do Do not plantodo ~ Have not decided Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 56.3% 22.8% 11.6% 9.3% 1757
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 49.8% 24.5% 13.3% 12.3% 705
Woman 60.9% 21.5% 10.4% 7.2% 991
Another gender identity 57.4% 24.6% 9.8% 8.2% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 54.0% 27.2% 8.7% 10.0% 309
Asian-White (U.S.) 54.0% 23.8% 7.9% 14.3% 63
Black (U.S.) 53.4% 27.2% 11.7% 7.8% 103
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 60.9% 19.6% 12.0% 7.6% 225
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 60.4% 22.9% 6.3% 10.4% 48
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 54.4% 19.4% 14.6% 11.7% 103
White (U.S.) 62.4% 19.9% 10.7% 7.0% 700
International (any race or 36.5% 29.0% 19.5% 15.0% 200
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 24.6% 52.4% 5.4% 17.6% 410
Sophomore 53.1% 28.3% 7.0% 11.5% 399
Junior 67.1% 12.6% 12.8% 7.5% 398
Senior 74.5% 4.2% 18.5% 2.7% 550
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 54.8% 23.0% 13.2% 9.0% 409
Architecture, Art & Planning 45.7% 37.1% 5.7% 11.4% 35
Arts & Sciences 56.4% 21.3% 12.3% 10.1% 527
Johnson College of Business 68.8% 17.0% 6.4% 7.8% 141
Engineering 47.9% 26.7% 14.0% 11.5% 401
Human Ecology 70.2% 21.4% 5.3% 3.1% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 63.7% 20.4% 8.8% 7.1% 113
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 56.2% 23.5% 10.8% 9.4% 1154
Gay or lesbian 54.9% 23.2% 13.4% 8.5% 82
Bisexual 64.5% 18.3% 11.2% 5.9% 169
Another sexuality 58.0% 20.5% 13.6% 8.0% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 50.0% 24.5% 13.7% 11.8% 204

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Did you work for pay this year?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 53.7% 46.3% 1800

Cornell, by Gender*** Man 46.1% 53.9% 723
Woman 58.4% 41.6% 1015

Another gender identity 66.1% 33.9% 62

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 49.7% 50.3% 314

Asian-White (U.S.) 57.8% 42.2% 64

Black (U.S.) 64.8% 35.2% 105

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 52.8% 47.2% 233

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 50.0% 50.0% 48

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5

Other (U.S.) 57.8% 42.2% 109

White (U.S.) 55.6% 44.4% 720

International (any race or 47.3% 52.7% 201

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class*** First Year 37.7% 62.3% 419
Sophomore 53.5% 46.5% 417

Junior 60.8% 39.2% 406

Senior 60.8% 39.2% 558

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 53.0% 47.0% 423

Architecture, Art & Planning 61.8% 38.2% 34

Arts & Sciences 49.6% 50.4% 536

Johnson College of Business 62.2% 37.8% 148

Engineering 51.2% 48.8% 410

Human Ecology 59.4% 40.6% 133

Industrial & Labor Relations 64.7% 35.3% 116
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 49.6% 50.4% 1170

Gay or lesbian 75.6% 24.4% 82

Bisexual 65.1% 34.9% 172

Another sexuality 71.1% 28.9% 90

Sexuality not disclosed 51.6% 48.4% 225

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During a typical week this academic year, how many hours did you spend working for pay?

More than 30
None Up to 5 hours 6-10 hours 11-15 hours 16-20 hours 21-25 hours 26-30 hours hours Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 4.9% 22.4% 41.4% 16.3% 8.8% 2.1% 1.6% 2.5% 963
Cornell, by Gender** Man 7.6% 20.8% 44.4% 14.5% 6.3% 1.2% 0.9% 4.2% 331
Woman 3.6% 23.9% 40.1% 16.4% 10.2% 2.7% 1.9% 1.4% 591

Another gender identity 2.4% 14.6% 36.6% 29.3% 9.8% 2.4% 4.9% 41
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 7.1% 20.0% 43.2% 13.5% 11.0% 1.9% 0.6% 2.6% 155
Asian-White (U.S.) 18.9% 54.1% 21.6% 2.7% 2.7% 37

Black (U.S.) 2.9% 16.2% 39.7% 14.7% 16.2% 4.4% 1.5% 4.4% 68
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.3% 23.0% 40.2% 16.4% 10.7% 1.6% 4.1% 0.8% 122

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 4.2% 25.0% 33.3% 29.2% 4.2% 4.2% 24

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Other (U.S.) 8.1% 27.4% 45.2% 14.5% 3.2% 1.6% 62
White (U.S.) 5.8% 24.6% 39.1% 16.8% 6.8% 2.8% 1.5% 2.8% 399

International (any race or 1.1% 18.9% 45.3% 15.8% 13.7% 1.1% 1.1% 3.2% 95

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 3.8% 24.7% 48.1% 13.9% 5.7% 1.9% 1.9% 158
Sophomore 6.3% 24.8% 38.7% 16.7% 6.8% 2.7% 1.4% 2.7% 222
Junior 4.9% 17.1% 42.3% 17.9% 12.2% 3.3% 0.4% 2.0% 246
Senior 4.5% 23.7% 39.5% 16.0% 9.2% 1.8% 2.4% 3.0% 337
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.0% 24.2% 40.4% 18.8% 5.4% 2.7% 2.2% 2.2% 223
Architecture, Art & Planning 9.5% 23.8% 28.6% 14.3% 19.0% 4.8% 21
Arts & Sciences 6.8% 24.5% 40.8% 13.2% 10.6% 1.1% 0.8% 2.3% 265

Johnson College of Business 3.3% 20.7% 39.1% 15.2% 9.8% 3.3% 54% 3.3% 92
Engineering 5.3% 21.1% 45.9% 16.7% 8.1% 0.5% 1.4% 1.0% 209

Human Ecology 2.6% 17.9% 51.3% 14.1% 7.7% 2.6% 3.8% 78

Industrial & Labor Relations 2.7% 20.0% 30.7% 22.7% 12.0% 5.3% 6.7% 75
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 5.9% 23.0% 42.5% 14.2% 7.9% 2.6% 1.7% 2.2% 579
Gay or lesbian 1.6% 19.4% 45.2% 22.6% 6.5% 4.8% 62
Bisexual 4.5% 18.8% 37.5% 17.9% 14.3% 3.6% 3.6% 112

Another sexuality 4.7% 21.9% 34.4% 21.9% 10.9% 1.6% 1.6% 3.1% 64
Sexuality not disclosed 3.5% 22.1% 40.7% 19.5% 9.7% 2.7% 1.8% 113

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Please describe your work for pay: My job was part of a financial aid package

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 30.3% 69.7% 922
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 24.1% 75.9% 315
Woman 32.2% 67.8% 568
Another gender identity 51.3% 48.7% 39
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 33.1% 66.9% 151
Asian-White (U.S.) 26.5% 73.5% 34
Black (U.S.) 47.8% 52.2% 67
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 48.4% 51.6% 122
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 27.3% 72.7% 22
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Other (U.S.) 17.5% 82.5% 57
White (U.S.) 24.9% 75.1% 382
International (any race or 19.8% 80.2% 86
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 45.1% 54.9% 153
Sophomore 28.2% 71.8% 213
Junior 29.2% 70.8% 236
Senior 25.3% 74.7% 320
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 33.0% 67.0% 212
Architecture, Art & Planning 41.2% 58.8% 17
Arts & Sciences 31.4% 68.6% 258
Johnson College of Business 27.0% 73.0% 89
Engineering 27.6% 72.4% 199
Human Ecology 30.7% 69.3% 75
Industrial & Labor Relations 26.4% 73.6% 72
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 27.4% 72.6% 555
Gay or lesbian 29.5% 70.5% 61
Bisexual 31.2% 68.8% 109
Another sexuality 46.7% 53.3% 60
Sexuality not disclosed 30.8% 69.2% 104

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Please describe your work for pay: I worked because I needed money for school

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 62.8% 37.2% 930
Cornell, by Gender** Man 55.2% 44.8% 317
Woman 66.3% 33.7% 572

Another gender identity 73.2% 26.8% 41
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 58.7% 41.3% 150
Asian-White (U.S.) 62.9% 37.1% 35

Black (U.S.) 82.1% 17.9% 67
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 69.1% 30.9% 123

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 73.9% 26.1% 23

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Other (U.S.) 57.9% 42.1% 57
White (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 385

International (any race or 58.4% 41.6% 89

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class*** First Year 71.2% 28.8% 156
Sophomore 59.4% 40.6% 212
Junior 69.7% 30.3% 238
Senior 55.9% 44.1% 324
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 71.0% 29.0% 217
Architecture, Art & Planning 68.4% 31.6% 19
Arts & Sciences 57.7% 42.3% 253

Johnson College of Business 60.4% 39.6% 91
Engineering 60.2% 39.8% 201

Human Ecology 60.5% 39.5% 76

Industrial & Labor Relations 67.1% 32.9% 73
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 62.0% 38.0% 560
Gay or lesbian 58.1% 41.9% 62
Bisexual 60.2% 39.8% 108

Another sexuality 73.0% 27.0% 63
Sexuality not disclosed 66.7% 33.3% 105

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Please describe your work for pay: My job was related to my field of study

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 50.9% 49.1% 933
Cornell, by Gender Man 53.4% 46.6% 320
Woman 49.5% 50.5% 574
Another gender identity 51.3% 48.7% 39
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 56.9% 43.1% 153
Asian-White (U.S.) 50.0% 50.0% 36
Black (U.S.) 36.9% 63.1% 65
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 45.1% 54.9% 122
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 40.9% 59.1% 22
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Other (U.S.) 50.8% 49.2% 59
White (U.S.) 51.3% 48.7% 386
International (any race or 60.7% 39.3% 89
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 34.4% 65.6% 154
Sophomore 48.1% 51.9% 214
Junior 55.2% 44.8% 241
Senior 57.4% 42.6% 324
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 51.9% 48.1% 216
Architecture, Art & Planning 52.4% 47.6% 21
Arts & Sciences 49.4% 50.6% 257
Johnson College of Business 55.1% 44.9% 89
Engineering 54.0% 46.0% 200
Human Ecology 50.6% 49.4% 77
Industrial & Labor Relations 39.7% 60.3% 73
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 49.6% 50.4% 560
Gay or lesbian 58.1% 41.9% 62
Bisexual 45.5% 54.5% 110
Another sexuality 52.5% 47.5% 61
Sexuality not disclosed 53.7% 46.3% 108

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Please describe your work for pay: My job was primarily off-campus

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 22.3% 77.7% 921
Cornell, by Gender Man 22.9% 77.1% 314
Woman 22.0% 78.0% 568
Another gender identity 20.5% 79.5% 39
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 22.4% 77.6% 152
Asian-White (U.S.) 20.6% 79.4% 34
Black (U.S.) 13.8% 86.2% 65
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 254% 74.6% 122
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 27.3% 72.7% 22
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Other (U.S.) 22.0% 78.0% 59
White (U.S.) 25.7% 74.3% 382
International (any race or 7.1% 92.9% 84
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class** First Year 13.6% 86.4% 154
Sophomore 19.5% 80.5% 210
Junior 21.5% 78.5% 237
Senior 28.8% 71.3% 320
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 27.4% 72.6% 212
Architecture, Art & Planning 20.0% 80.0% 20
Arts & Sciences 21.3% 78.7% 254
Johnson College of Business 19.3% 80.7% 88
Engineering 15.2% 84.8% 197
Human Ecology 26.0% 74.0% 77
Industrial & Labor Relations 30.1% 69.9% 73
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 21.6% 78.4% 551
Gay or lesbian 22.6% 77.4% 62
Bisexual 24.5% 75.5% 110
Another sexuality 23.0% 77.0% 61
Sexuality not disclosed 25.7% 74.3% 105

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Extracurricular activity: Intercollegiate athletics (NCAA)

Actively participated Did not participate Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 9.1% 90.9% 1740
Cornell, by Gender Man 10.7% 89.3% 700
Woman 8.3% 91.7% 980
Another gender identity 3.3% 96.7% 60
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 5.0% 95.0% 300
Asian-White (U.S.) 3.1% 96.9% 64
Black (U.S.) 10.5% 89.5% 105
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.4% 94.6% 221
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 8.7% 91.3% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 11.8% 88.2% 102
White (U.S.) 12.2% 87.8% 703
International (any race or 8.3% 91.7% 193
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 9.2% 90.8% 411
Sophomore 7.1% 92.9% 397
Junior 10.5% 89.5% 392
Senior 9.4% 90.6% 540
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 12.6% 87.4% 404
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.3% 93.8% 32
Arts & Sciences 8.9% 91.1% 518
Johnson College of Business 9.9% 90.1% 141
Engineering 7.2% 92.8% 401
Human Ecology 4.5% 95.5% 132
Industrial & Labor Relations 8.9% 91.1% 112
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 10.7% 89.3% 1142
Gay or lesbian 9.6% 90.4% 83
Bisexual 5.4% 94.6% 168
Another sexuality 4.7% 95.3% 85
Sexuality not disclosed 7.0% 93.0% 201

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Extracurricular activity: Club sports

Actively participated Did not participate Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 16.4% 83.6% 1736
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 21.2% 78.8% 699
Woman 13.6% 86.4% 976
Another gender identity 6.6% 93.4% 61
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 16.6% 83.4% 302
Asian-White (U.S.) 18.8% 81.3% 64
Black (U.S.) 6.7% 93.3% 105
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 15.8% 84.2% 222
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 17.4% 82.6% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 15.8% 84.2% 101
White (U.S.) 18.3% 81.7% 698
International (any race or 15.1% 84.9% 192
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 17.6% 82.4% 409
Sophomore 14.9% 85.1% 397
Junior 14.5% 85.5% 393
Senior 18.1% 81.9% 537
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 15.1% 84.9% 403
Architecture, Art & Planning 9.4% 90.6% 32
Arts & Sciences 15.0% 85.0% 519
Johnson College of Business 12.8% 87.2% 141
Engineering 21.1% 78.9% 398
Human Ecology 16.0% 84.0% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 17.9% 82.1% 112
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 17.0% 83.0% 1138
Gay or lesbian 10.8% 89.2% 83
Bisexual 16.0% 84.0% 169
Another sexuality 11.6% 88.4% 86
Sexuality not disclosed 18.1% 81.9% 199

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Extracurricular activity: Music/theater group

Actively participated Did not participate Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 17.0% 83.0% 1734
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 25.8% 74.2% 702
Woman 11.2% 88.8% 972
Another gender identity 6.7% 93.3% 60
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 14.3% 85.7% 301
Asian-White (U.S.) 14.1% 85.9% 64
Black (U.S.) 16.2% 83.8% 105
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 23.0% 77.0% 222
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 17.4% 82.6% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 14.7% 85.3% 102
White (U.S.) 18.9% 81.1% 697
International (any race or 9.4% 90.6% 191
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 15.4% 84.6% 409
Sophomore 14.5% 85.5% 394
Junior 16.0% 84.0% 393
Senior 20.6% 79.4% 538
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 15.7% 84.3% 401
Architecture, Art & Planning 9.4% 90.6% 32
Arts & Sciences 16.4% 83.6% 518
Johnson College of Business 21.3% 78.7% 141
Engineering 17.0% 83.0% 399
Human Ecology 17.4% 82.6% 132
Industrial & Labor Relations 19.8% 80.2% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 19.9% 80.1% 1140
Gay or lesbian 8.5% 91.5% 82
Bisexual 10.2% 89.8% 167
Another sexuality 10.6% 89.4% 85
Sexuality not disclosed 15.1% 84.9% 199

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Extracurricular activity: Student publications

Actively participated Did not participate Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 13.5% 86.5% 1732
Cornell, by Gender** Man 12.5% 87.5% 697
Woman 13.2% 86.8% 974
Another gender identity 27.9% 72.1% 61
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 12.6% 87.4% 301
Asian-White (U.S.) 9.4% 90.6% 64
Black (U.S.) 16.2% 83.8% 105
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 14.4% 85.6% 222
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 15.2% 84.8% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 19.0% 81.0% 100
White (U.S.) 11.8% 88.2% 696
International (any race or 16.7% 83.3% 192
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 14.5% 85.5% 408
Sophomore 15.0% 85.0% 394
Junior 12.5% 87.5% 392
Senior 12.3% 87.7% 538
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 10.5% 89.5% 400
Architecture, Art & Planning 15.2% 84.8% 33
Arts & Sciences 17.4% 82.6% 518
Johnson College of Business 10.6% 89.4% 141
Engineering 11.3% 88.7% 398
Human Ecology 22.1% 77.9% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.3% 93.7% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 11.0% 89.0% 1140
Gay or lesbian 22.9% 77.1% 83
Bisexual 17.4% 82.6% 167
Another sexuality 24.4% 75.6% 86
Sexuality not disclosed 13.3% 86.7% 195

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Extracurricular activity: Student government

Actively participated Did not participate Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 11.3% 88.7% 1733
Cornell, by Gender** Man 9.5% 90.5% 696
Woman 11.8% 88.2% 976
Another gender identity 23.0% 77.0% 61
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 11.0% 89.0% 300
Asian-White (U.S.) 9.4% 90.6% 64
Black (U.S.) 13.3% 86.7% 105
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 10.8% 89.2% 222
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 6.5% 93.5% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 9.9% 90.1% 101
White (U.S.) 11.2% 88.8% 696
International (any race or 14.0% 86.0% 193
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 8.1% 91.9% 406
Sophomore 14.6% 85.4% 397
Junior 11.7% 88.3% 392
Senior 10.8% 89.2% 538
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.8% 90.2% 399
Architecture, Art & Planning 12.5% 87.5% 32
Arts & Sciences 16.1% 83.9% 521
Johnson College of Business 5.7% 94.3% 140
Engineering 3.5% 96.5% 399
Human Ecology 15.3% 84.7% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 23.4% 76.6% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 11.2% 88.8% 1136
Gay or lesbian 14.5% 85.5% 83
Bisexual 12.6% 87.4% 167
Another sexuality 16.1% 83.9% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 6.5% 93.5% 199

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Extracurricular activity: Political group

Actively participated Did not participate Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.7% 96.3% 1727
Cornell, by Gender* Man 5.2% 94.8% 696
Woman 2.6% 97.4% 971
Another gender identity 5.0% 95.0% 60
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 5.4% 94.6% 299
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 64
Black (U.S.) 5.7% 94.3% 105
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.1% 95.9% 221
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 6.5% 93.5% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 2.0% 98.0% 100
White (U.S.) 2.9% 97.1% 694
International (any race or 3.6% 96.4% 192
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 5.4% 94.6% 407
Sophomore 4.3% 95.7% 395
Junior 3.3% 96.7% 390
Senior 2.2% 97.8% 535
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.8% 97.2% 398
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.3% 93.8% 32
Arts & Sciences 3.7% 96.3% 518
Johnson College of Business 4.3% 95.7% 141
Engineering 0.8% 99.2% 397
Human Ecology 6.9% 93.1% 130
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.6% 87.4% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 3.7% 96.3% 1135
Gay or lesbian 4.8% 95.2% 83
Bisexual 3.6% 96.4% 168
Another sexuality 3.5% 96.5% 85
Sexuality not disclosed 2.6% 97.4% 195

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Extracurricular activity: Religious or spiritual group

Actively participated Did not participate Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 5.6% 94.4% 1723
Cornell, by Gender** Man 6.1% 93.9% 693
Woman 4.7% 95.3% 970
Another gender identity 15.0% 85.0% 60
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 4.3% 95.7% 299
Asian-White (U.S.) 6.3% 93.8% 64
Black (U.S.) 6.7% 93.3% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 7.3% 92.7% 220
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 2.2% 97.8% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 4.0% 96.0% 100
White (U.S.) 6.5% 93.5% 695
International (any race or 3.7% 96.3% 189
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 5.9% 94.1% 404
Sophomore 7.1% 92.9% 395
Junior 6.9% 93.1% 391
Senior 3.4% 96.6% 533
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.5% 96.5% 397
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.1% 96.9% 32
Arts & Sciences 7.9% 92.1% 518
Johnson College of Business 1.4% 98.6% 139
Engineering 2.5% 97.5% 397
Human Ecology 7.7% 92.3% 130
Industrial & Labor Relations 17.3% 82.7% 110
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 5.4% 94.6% 1133
Gay or lesbian 3.6% 96.4% 83
Bisexual 9.0% 91.0% 167
Another sexuality 5.9% 94.1% 85
Sexuality not disclosed 3.1% 96.9% 194

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Extracurricular activity: Cultural/ethnic organization

Actively participated Did not participate Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 16.5% 83.5% 1725
Cornell, by Gender Man 17.1% 82.9% 694
Woman 16.4% 83.6% 971
Another gender identity 11.7% 88.3% 60
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 16.8% 83.2% 297
Asian-White (U.S.) 7.8% 92.2% 64
Black (U.S.) 23.1% 76.9% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 16.2% 83.8% 222
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 6.5% 93.5% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 23.8% 76.2% 101
White (U.S.) 17.2% 82.8% 696
International (any race or 12.2% 87.8% 189
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 17.9% 82.1% 403
Sophomore 14.9% 85.1% 396
Junior 20.7% 79.3% 392
Senior 13.7% 86.3% 534
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 15.8% 84.2% 398
Architecture, Art & Planning 15.6% 84.4% 32
Arts & Sciences 15.4% 84.6% 518
Johnson College of Business 17.1% 82.9% 140
Engineering 13.9% 86.1% 397
Human Ecology 24.6% 75.4% 130
Industrial & Labor Relations 23.6% 76.4% 110
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 18.1% 81.9% 1135
Gay or lesbian 15.7% 84.3% 83
Bisexual 12.7% 87.3% 166
Another sexuality 7.1% 92.9% 85
Sexuality not disclosed 16.9% 83.1% 195

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Extracurricular activity: Academic clubs, honor societies, etc.

Actively participated Did not participate Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 21.4% 78.6% 1729
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 17.1% 82.9% 695
Woman 23.8% 76.2% 974
Another gender identity 31.7% 68.3% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 39.7% 60.3% 302
Asian-White (U.S.) 17.2% 82.8% 64
Black (U.S.) 42.3% 57.7% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 24.9% 75.1% 221
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 26.1% 73.9% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 24.2% 75.8% 99
White (U.S.) 6.9% 93.1% 695
International (any race or 28.1% 71.9% 192
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 23.1% 76.9% 407
Sophomore 25.2% 74.8% 393
Junior 21.0% 79.0% 395
Senior 17.6% 82.4% 534
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 16.5% 83.5% 399
Architecture, Art & Planning 33.3% 66.7% 33
Arts & Sciences 24.1% 75.9% 518
Johnson College of Business 22.5% 77.5% 142
Engineering 18.4% 81.6% 397
Human Ecology 32.3% 67.7% 130
Industrial & Labor Relations 19.1% 80.9% 110
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 20.7% 79.3% 1139
Gay or lesbian 14.5% 85.5% 83
Bisexual 25.6% 74.4% 168
Another sexuality 25.0% 75.0% 84
Sexuality not disclosed 22.1% 77.9% 195

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Extracurricular activity: Fraternity or sorority

Actively participated Did not participate Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 43.2% 56.8% 1731
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 39.8% 60.2% 699
Woman 46.7% 53.3% 972
Another gender identity 26.7% 73.3% 60
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 51.3% 48.7% 304
Asian-White (U.S.) 45.3% 54.7% 64
Black (U.S.) 44.2% 55.8% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 40.5% 59.5% 220
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 37.0% 63.0% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 47.5% 52.5% 99
White (U.S.) 41.1% 58.9% 696
International (any race or 39.6% 60.4% 192
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 39.0% 61.0% 405
Sophomore 46.9% 53.1% 397
Junior 45.4% 54.6% 394
Senior 42.1% 57.9% 535
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 39.7% 60.3% 398
Architecture, Art & Planning 45.2% 54.8% 31
Arts & Sciences 40.2% 59.8% 520
Johnson College of Business 62.0% 38.0% 142
Engineering 40.7% 59.3% 398
Human Ecology 49.6% 50.4% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 46.8% 53.2% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 44.2% 55.8% 1139
Gay or lesbian 49.4% 50.6% 83
Bisexual 41.3% 58.7% 167
Another sexuality 31.4% 68.6% 86
Sexuality not disclosed 44.6% 55.4% 195

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Extracurricular activity: Other student organization or clubs

Actively participated Did not participate Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 22.6% 77 4% 1727
Cornell, by Gender* Man 22.7% 77.3% 695
Woman 23.4% 76.6% 972
Another gender identity 8.3% 91.7% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 16.4% 83.6% 299
Asian-White (U.S.) 20.3% 79.7% 64
Black (U.S.) 16.5% 83.5% 103
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 23.3% 76.7% 223
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 19.6% 80.4% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 20.2% 79.8% 99
White (U.S.) 30.6% 69.4% 697
International (any race or 7.4% 92.6% 190
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 16.8% 83.2% 404
Sophomore 22.4% 77.6% 393
Junior 25.4% 74.6% 393
Senior 25.0% 75.0% 537
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 24.6% 75.4% 395
Architecture, Art & Planning 9.4% 90.6% 32
Arts & Sciences 20.9% 79.1% 521
Johnson College of Business 37.1% 62.9% 143
Engineering 13.4% 86.6% 395
Human Ecology 29.2% 70.8% 130
Industrial & Labor Relations 33.3% 66.7% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 24.9% 75.1% 1133
Gay or lesbian 14.5% 85.5% 83
Bisexual 22.2% 77.8% 167
Another sexuality 10.6% 89.4% 85
Sexuality not disclosed 22.1% 77.9% 199

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Extracurricular activity: Other student organizations or clubs

Actively participated Did not participate Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 61.8% 38.2% 1735
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 56.6% 43.4% 701
Woman 65.4% 34.6% 973
Another gender identity 65.6% 34.4% 61
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 65.1% 34.9% 301
Asian-White (U.S.) 65.6% 34.4% 64
Black (U.S.) 60.6% 39.4% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 57.8% 42.2% 223
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 73.9% 26.1% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 55.4% 44.6% 101
White (U.S.) 65.0% 35.0% 701
International (any race or 49.7% 50.3% 189
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 60.7% 39.3% 407
Sophomore 64.1% 35.9% 398
Junior 66.5% 33.5% 394
Senior 57.6% 42.4% 536
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 64.6% 35.4% 404
Architecture, Art & Planning 53.1% 46.9% 32
Arts & Sciences 58.7% 41.3% 521
Johnson College of Business 65.5% 34.5% 139
Engineering 55.7% 44.3% 397
Human Ecology 73.8% 26.2% 130
Industrial & Labor Relations 72.3% 27.7% 112
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 60.6% 39.4% 1142
Gay or lesbian 66.7% 33.3% 81
Bisexual 61.1% 38.9% 167
Another sexuality 65.1% 34.9% 86
Sexuality not disclosed 65.7% 34.3% 198

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Extracurricular activity: Service or community-based learning course

Actively participated Did not participate Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 20.0% 80.0% 1721
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 13.5% 86.5% 694
Woman 24.5% 75.5% 967
Another gender identity 21.7% 78.3% 60
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 22.1% 77.9% 299
Asian-White (U.S.) 23.4% 76.6% 64
Black (U.S.) 24.0% 76.0% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 19.0% 81.0% 221
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 17.4% 82.6% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 11.1% 88.9% 99
White (U.S.) 21.0% 79.0% 694
International (any race or 15.4% 84.6% 188
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 15.3% 84.7% 404
Sophomore 18.3% 81.7% 393
Junior 24.0% 76.0% 391
Senior 21.8% 78.2% 533
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 21.9% 78.1% 397
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.3% 93.8% 32
Arts & Sciences 19.2% 80.8% 516
Johnson College of Business 20.7% 79.3% 140
Engineering 13.9% 86.1% 396
Human Ecology 32.6% 67.4% 129
Industrial & Labor Relations 27.0% 73.0% 111
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 19.3% 80.7% 1132
Gay or lesbian 24.1% 75.9% 83
Bisexual 19.8% 80.2% 167
Another sexuality 20.0% 80.0% 85
Sexuality not disclosed 20.7% 79.3% 193

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Extracurricular activity: Volunteer in the community, not as part of course

Actively participated Did not participate Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 32.4% 67.6% 1724
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 25.0% 75.0% 693
Woman 37.4% 62.6% 971
Another gender identity 36.7% 63.3% 60
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 33.0% 67.0% 300
Asian-White (U.S.) 35.9% 64.1% 64
Black (U.S.) 34.6% 65.4% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 34.2% 65.8% 222
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 32.6% 67.4% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 26.0% 74.0% 100
White (U.S.) 35.2% 64.8% 694
International (any race or 19.7% 80.3% 188
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class** First Year 25.1% 74.9% 403
Sophomore 32.8% 67.2% 393
Junior 37.3% 62.7% 391
Senior 33.9% 66.1% 537
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 33.5% 66.5% 400
Architecture, Art & Planning 28.1% 71.9% 32
Arts & Sciences 33.3% 66.7% 517
Johnson College of Business 33.3% 66.7% 141
Engineering 22.6% 77 4% 394
Human Ecology 50.0% 50.0% 130
Industrial & Labor Relations 38.2% 61.8% 110
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 34.7% 65.3% 1135
Gay or lesbian 32.5% 67.5% 83
Bisexual 30.5% 69.5% 167
Another sexuality 30.6% 69.4% 85
Sexuality not disclosed 24.9% 75.1% 193

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Agree or disagree: I feel safe on this campus

Neither agree nor

Disagree strongly Disagree disagree Agree Agree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 1.3% 4.8% 7.9% 53.2% 32.8% 1734
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 1.2% 2.5% 4.8% 47.2% 44.4% 693
Woman 1.1% 6.0% 9.8% 57.6% 25.5% 981

Another gender identity 5.0% 13.3% 13.3% 51.7% 16.7% 60

Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 1.7% 2.7% 6.0% 60.7% 29.0% 300

Asian-White (U.S.) 1.6% 4.7% 6.3% 50.0% 37.5% 64

Black (U.S.) 2.9% 7.7% 15.4% 56.7% 17.3% 104

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.9% 5.0% 7.8% 50.0% 36.2% 218

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 2.2% 2.2% 10.9% 67.4% 17.4% 46

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5

Other (U.S.) 3.0% 7.0% 51.0% 39.0% 100

White (U.S.) 1.4% 6.1% 7.7% 51.7% 33.0% 702

International (any race or 3.1% 8.2% 47.4% 41.2% 194

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class** First Year 0.2% 3.2% 8.2% 57.2% 31.2% 404
Sophomore 2.1% 6.9% 9.0% 54.4% 27.7% 390

Junior 1.3% 5.0% 9.0% 55.0% 29.8% 400

Senior 1.5% 4.4% 6.1% 48.1% 39.8% 540

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.2% 5.1% 10.5% 56.7% 26.4% 409

Architecture, Art & Planning 3.1% 6.3% 9.4% 46.9% 34.4% 32

Arts & Sciences 1.2% 6.0% 9.1% 49.5% 34.2% 517

Johnson College of Business 1.4% 5.8% 6.5% 48.9% 37.4% 139

Engineering 1.5% 2.3% 5.3% 51.0% 39.9% 398

Human Ecology 0.8% 4.5% 6.1% 64.4% 24.2% 132

Industrial & Labor Relations 0.9% 6.5% 5.6% 59.8% 27.1% 107
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 0.9% 4.0% 7.3% 50.4% 37.4% 1162

Gay or lesbian 1.2% 4.8% 4.8% 67.5% 21.7% 83

Bisexual 3.0% 8.9% 9.5% 57.4% 21.3% 169

Another sexuality 2.2% 12.4% 9.0% 53.9% 22.5% 89

Sexuality not disclosed 1.8% 41% 10.0% 58.8% 25.3% 170

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Agree or disagree: I feel like part of the community at Cornell
Neither agree nor

Disagree strongly Disagree disagree Agree Agree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.3% 9.6% 16.6% 47.8% 21.7% 1727
Cornell, by Gender* Man 3.9% 9.3% 16.8% 46.2% 23.9% 691
Woman 4.1% 9.5% 16.3% 49.3% 20.8% 977
Another gender identity 11.9% 15.3% 20.3% 42.4% 10.2% 59
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 2.7% 8.0% 16.0% 56.0% 17.3% 300
Asian-White (U.S.) 7.8% 7.8% 7.8% 51.6% 25.0% 64
Black (U.S.) 9.6% 13.5% 25.0% 41.3% 10.6% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.5% 13.4% 14.7% 42.4% 23.0% 217
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 6.5% 8.7% 17.4% 47.8% 19.6% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 4.0% 8.0% 11.0% 45.0% 32.0% 100
White (U.S.) 3.6% 9.9% 18.0% 47.6% 20.9% 699
International (any race or 2.1% 6.3% 15.2% 46.1% 30.4% 191
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 2.5% 7.4% 16.1% 53.7% 20.3% 404
Sophomore 4.1% 9.3% 21.9% 48.2% 16.5% 388
Junior 5.8% 13.6% 13.9% 47.0% 19.7% 396
Senior 4.6% 8.5% 15.2% 43.8% 27.8% 539
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.7% 10.6% 17.7% 47.4% 19.7% 407
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.1% 9.4% 18.8% 46.9% 21.9% 32
Arts & Sciences 5.6% 10.3% 17.1% 44.2% 22.9% 516
Johnson College of Business 2.2% 9.4% 15.8% 47.5% 25.2% 139
Engineering 3.0% 8.9% 15.4% 50.4% 22.3% 395
Human Ecology 3.8% 8.4% 20.6% 50.4% 16.8% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.7% 7.5% 10.3% 55.1% 22.4% 107
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 3.3% 8.5% 15.4% 48.1% 24.6% 1159
Gay or lesbian 4.9% 11.0% 20.7% 51.2% 12.2% 82
Bisexual 4.7% 13.6% 16.6% 47.9% 17.2% 169
Another sexuality 9.0% 12.4% 23.6% 43.8% 11.2% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 4.8% 10.2% 18.6% 48.5% 18.0% 167

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Agree or disagree: I feel valued at Cornell

Neither agree nor

Disagree strongly Disagree disagree Agree Agree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 7.0% 12.0% 24.0% 40.0% 17.1% 1723
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 6.7% 10.2% 23.9% 38.6% 20.6% 689
Woman 6.6% 12.3% 24.1% 41.9% 15.1% 975
Another gender identity 16.9% 27.1% 22.0% 25.4% 8.5% 59
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 4.0% 9.7% 26.0% 46.7% 13.7% 300
Asian-White (U.S.) 12.7% 9.5% 19.0% 42.9% 15.9% 63
Black (U.S.) 11.5% 16.3% 30.8% 35.6% 5.8% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 7.4% 14.3% 25.8% 35.9% 16.6% 217
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 8.7% 17.4% 26.1% 34.8% 13.0% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 5.1% 10.1% 21.2% 38.4% 25.3% 929
White (U.S.) 8.3% 12.7% 23.4% 39.9% 15.7% 700
International (any race or 2.1% 6.9% 19.7% 39.4% 31.9% 188
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 3.0% 9.2% 25.6% 45.9% 16.4% 403
Sophomore 6.7% 14.4% 28.4% 38.4% 12.1% 388
Junior 11.2% 16.0% 23.6% 33.5% 15.7% 394
Senior 7.1% 9.3% 19.9% 41.6% 22.1% 538
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.7% 13.6% 24.2% 40.0% 14.6% 405
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.1% 15.6% 28.1% 37.5% 15.6% 32
Arts & Sciences 8.1% 11.6% 23.2% 38.3% 18.8% 517
Johnson College of Business 6.5% 10.1% 19.6% 39.9% 23.9% 138
Engineering 5.3% 10.4% 26.0% 40.5% 17.8% 393
Human Ecology 7.6% 12.2% 26.7% 40.5% 13.0% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.6% 14.0% 20.6% 47.7% 12.1% 107
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 5.1% 10.6% 24.1% 40.6% 19.7% 1155
Gay or lesbian 7.3% 11.0% 25.6% 46.3% 9.8% 82
Bisexual 13.6% 15.4% 20.7% 38.5% 11.8% 169
Another sexuality 11.2% 22.5% 24.7% 33.7% 7.9% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 9.6% 11.4% 25.7% 39.5% 13.8% 167

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Agree or disagree: Administrators are genuinely concerned about my welfare

Neither agree nor

Disagree strongly Disagree disagree Agree Agree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 11.3% 19.1% 29.1% 29.1% 11.4% 1721
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 11.4% 17.3% 29.2% 28.3% 13.8% 686
Woman 10.2% 20.2% 29.5% 30.3% 9.8% 975
Another gender identity 28.3% 21.7% 21.7% 20.0% 8.3% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 7.3% 15.9% 35.5% 32.2% 9.0% 301
Asian-White (U.S.) 14.1% 20.3% 25.0% 32.8% 7.8% 64
Black (U.S.) 11.7% 20.4% 33.0% 29.1% 5.8% 103
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 11.2% 19.1% 27.9% 26.5% 15.3% 215
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 6.5% 28.3% 28.3% 23.9% 13.0% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 15.2% 12.1% 35.4% 24.2% 13.1% 929
White (U.S.) 14.0% 23.3% 27.5% 26.8% 8.4% 699
International (any race or 4.8% 8.5% 22.3% 39.4% 25.0% 188
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 6.2% 11.7% 33.1% 35.8% 13.2% 402
Sophomore 11.4% 20.4% 31.8% 27.9% 8.5% 387
Junior 15.0% 21.8% 29.4% 24.4% 9.4% 394
Senior 12.3% 21.7% 24.0% 28.4% 13.6% 538
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 11.1% 19.0% 29.6% 29.1% 11.3% 406
Architecture, Art & Planning 15.6% 12.5% 21.9% 37.5% 12.5% 32
Arts & Sciences 11.3% 20.4% 28.4% 28.8% 11.1% 514
Johnson College of Business 11.5% 15.1% 26.6% 25.9% 20.9% 139
Engineering 10.7% 18.4% 32.4% 28.6% 9.9% 392
Human Ecology 12.2% 17.6% 29.0% 34.4% 6.9% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 11.2% 25.2% 24.3% 28.0% 11.2% 107
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 8.7% 18.0% 30.3% 29.5% 13.5% 1156
Gay or lesbian 14.6% 28.0% 20.7% 29.3% 7.3% 82
Bisexual 20.7% 21.9% 24.9% 23.7% 8.9% 169
Another sexuality 14.4% 25.6% 25.6% 28.9% 5.6% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 16.0% 19.6% 32.5% 26.4% 5.5% 163

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Agree or disagree: I trust my friends to watch out for me if it seemed something bad might happen to me at a party
Neither agree nor

Disagree strongly Disagree disagree Agree Agree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.6% 2.2% 7.2% 39.9% 49.2% 1720
Cornell, by Gender Man 1.3% 2.3% 7.6% 40.1% 48.7% 686
Woman 1.8% 1.8% 7.2% 39.2% 49.9% 973
Another gender identity 4.9% 3.3% 49.2% 42.6% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 1.3% 1.7% 5.3% 43.3% 48.3% 300
Asian-White (U.S.) 6.3% 34.4% 59.4% 64
Black (U.S.) 1.0% 1.9% 8.7% 51.9% 36.5% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.8% 3.2% 9.2% 37.3% 47.5% 217
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 6.5% 2.2% 37.0% 54.3% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 1.0% 1.0% 8.0% 44.0% 46.0% 100
White (U.S.) 1.7% 2.4% 6.2% 34.9% 54.8% 697
International (any race or 1.6% 1.1% 10.8% 50.5% 36.0% 186
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 1.2% 2.5% 8.2% 44.6% 43.4% 401
Sophomore 1.3% 3.1% 9.3% 39.0% 47.3% 387
Junior 2.0% 2.0% 5.6% 41.5% 48.9% 393
Senior 1.7% 1.3% 6.1% 35.8% 55.1% 539
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.7% 4.0% 9.1% 37.0% 48.1% 405
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.1% 9.4% 37.5% 50.0% 32
Arts & Sciences 1.8% 2.5% 7.8% 39.7% 48.2% 514
Johnson College of Business 0.7% 22% 6.5% 33.3% 57.2% 138
Engineering 2.0% 0.5% 6.1% 42.2% 49.1% 393
Human Ecology 0.8% 1.5% 5.3% 41.2% 51.1% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.9% 3.7% 50.5% 44.9% 107
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 1.3% 1.5% 74% 38.8% 51.1% 1156
Gay or lesbian 2.4% 7.3% 51.2% 39.0% 82
Bisexual 1.8% 5.9% 5.3% 35.5% 51.5% 169
Another sexuality 2.2% 3.3% 8.9% 45.6% 40.0% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 3.7% 1.9% 8.0% 42.0% 44.4% 162

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Agree or disagree: Students at Cornell treat one another with respect

Neither agree nor

Disagree strongly Disagree disagree Agree Agree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 4.1% 10.2% 21.5% 49.7% 14.5% 1721
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 3.9% 8.0% 17.6% 53.0% 17.6% 689
Woman 4.0% 11.1% 24.2% 47.8% 12.9% 973
Another gender identity 6.8% 22.0% 23.7% 42.4% 5.1% 59
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 2.0% 6.0% 19.5% 57.7% 14.8% 298
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.6% 14.1% 20.3% 51.6% 12.5% 64
Black (U.S.) 6.7% 18.3% 25.0% 44.2% 5.8% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.6% 11.1% 24.9% 44.2% 15.2% 217
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 2.2% 19.6% 21.7% 45.7% 10.9% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 2.0% 9.1% 16.2% 53.5% 19.2% 929
White (U.S.) 5.6% 11.6% 23.2% 48.6% 11.0% 699
International (any race or 1.6% 3.7% 14.9% 48.9% 30.9% 188
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 3.0% 6.0% 18.2% 57.0% 15.9% 402
Sophomore 4.1% 10.3% 24.3% 50.4% 10.9% 387
Junior 5.3% 13.9% 23.0% 44.8% 12.9% 395
Senior 3.9% 10.6% 20.9% 47.3% 17.3% 537
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.4% 12.8% 20.7% 49.0% 12.1% 406
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.3% 9.4% 31.3% 40.6% 12.5% 32
Arts & Sciences 3.7% 8.9% 24.5% 48.0% 15.0% 515
Johnson College of Business 4.3% 11.5% 18.7% 45.3% 20.1% 139
Engineering 2.8% 6.6% 18.9% 55.0% 16.6% 391
Human Ecology 6.1% 12.2% 17.6% 51.1% 13.0% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.9% 15.9% 25.2% 47.7% 9.3% 107
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 3.7% 8.5% 19.0% 51.5% 17.4% 1158
Gay or lesbian 3.7% 13.4% 23.2% 52.4% 7.3% 82
Bisexual 6.5% 13.0% 27.2% 45.6% 7.7% 169
Another sexuality 4.5% 20.2% 33.7% 37.1% 4.5% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 3.1% 11.1% 24.7% 50.0% 11.1% 162

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Agree or disagree: Cornell would take any reports of sexual assault seriously

Neither agree nor

Disagree strongly Disagree disagree Agree Agree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 11.0% 14.7% 25.4% 31.6% 17.2% 1711
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 6.9% 8.6% 22.5% 35.5% 26.5% 684
Woman 13.3% 18.2% 27.5% 29.5% 11.5% 967
Another gender identity 21.7% 28.3% 23.3% 21.7% 5.0% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 9.1% 13.4% 27.5% 33.9% 16.1% 298
Asian-White (U.S.) 12.7% 14.3% 28.6% 31.7% 12.7% 63
Black (U.S.) 17.3% 18.3% 25.0% 30.8% 8.7% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 13.9% 18.1% 24.1% 25.9% 18.1% 216
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 6.5% 23.9% 26.1% 23.9% 19.6% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 11.5% 8.3% 22.9% 39.6% 17.7% 96
White (U.S.) 11.8% 16.1% 26.0% 31.4% 14.8% 697
International (any race or 4.9% 7.0% 20.0% 34.6% 33.5% 185
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 4.8% 11.6% 24.4% 38.2% 21.1% 398
Sophomore 12.9% 15.5% 25.0% 32.2% 14.4% 388
Junior 11.5% 17.9% 27.3% 28.3% 15.1% 392
Senior 14.1% 14.3% 25.0% 28.7% 18.0% 533
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 12.7% 16.2% 25.4% 30.1% 15.7% 402
Architecture, Art & Planning 15.6% 12.5% 28.1% 25.0% 18.8% 32
Arts & Sciences 11.7% 14.6% 25.4% 32.8% 15.4% 512
Johnson College of Business 7.9% 12.2% 25.2% 30.2% 24.5% 139
Engineering 8.5% 12.9% 25.0% 33.8% 19.8% 388
Human Ecology 9.9% 16.8% 25.2% 33.6% 14.5% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 15.0% 17.8% 26.2% 25.2% 15.9% 107
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 8.3% 12.0% 24.5% 34.3% 20.9% 1149
Gay or lesbian 13.3% 24.1% 25.3% 25.3% 12.0% 83
Bisexual 24.3% 18.9% 25.4% 25.4% 5.9% 169
Another sexuality 15.7% 24.7% 32.6% 20.2% 6.7% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 11.9% 15.6% 25.6% 31.9% 15.0% 160

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Agree or disagree: Cornell is committed to supporting a university culture where community members work to create a better world

Neither agree nor

Disagree strongly Disagree disagree Agree Agree strongly Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.1% 8.2% 24.5% 44.9% 16.2% 1711
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 5.0% 8.0% 22.1% 45.2% 19.7% 684
Woman 6.4% 8.1% 25.2% 46.1% 14.3% 968
Another gender identity 13.6% 13.6% 42.4% 23.7% 6.8% 59
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 4.7% 7.5% 20.7% 52.9% 14.2% 295
Asian-White (U.S.) 6.3% 9.5% 22.2% 49.2% 12.7% 63
Black (U.S.) 11.5% 9.6% 35.6% 37.5% 5.8% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.0% 11.2% 22.8% 44.7% 15.3% 215
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 4.3% 8.7% 37.0% 37.0% 13.0% 46
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 9.2% 7.1% 23.5% 39.8% 20.4% 98
White (U.S.) 6.2% 9.2% 26.3% 43.5% 14.9% 697
International (any race or 3.7% 1.1% 17.6% 46.5% 31.0% 187
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 2.5% 4.3% 20.2% 54.2% 18.9% 397
Sophomore 7.0% 8.0% 26.2% 45.6% 13.2% 386
Junior 8.1% 9.9% 26.0% 42.7% 13.2% 393
Senior 6.5% 10.1% 25.6% 39.3% 18.5% 535
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.9% 8.9% 24.0% 43.6% 16.6% 404
Architecture, Art & Planning 9.4% 9.4% 31.3% 25.0% 25.0% 32
Arts & Sciences 7.0% 9.0% 23.7% 46.2% 14.1% 511
Johnson College of Business 3.6% 10.1% 25.9% 39.6% 20.9% 139
Engineering 3.6% 7.0% 26.5% 45.1% 17.8% 388
Human Ecology 6.2% 3.8% 25.4% 50.8% 13.8% 130
Industrial & Labor Relations 9.3% 9.3% 18.7% 49.5% 13.1% 107
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 4.7% 7.9% 21.7% 46.1% 19.7% 1150
Gay or lesbian 6.1% 8.5% 37.8% 36.6% 11.0% 82
Bisexual 10.1% 10.1% 28.4% 43.8% 7.7% 169
Another sexuality 12.4% 6.7% 39.3% 36.0% 5.6% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 7.5% 7.5% 25.6% 48.8% 10.6% 160

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During this year how often have you experienced: Felt insulted or threatened basesd on your social identity

Never Rarely Occasionally Often Very often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 53.8% 25.9% 15.4% 2.9% 1.9% 1732
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 62.1% 21.7% 12.3% 1.9% 2.0% 692
Woman 50.1% 28.4% 16.5% 3.3% 1.7% 979
Another gender identity 19.7% 34.4% 32.8% 9.8% 3.3% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 58.2% 28.3% 11.5% 1.0% 1.0% 304
Asian-White (U.S.) 58.1% 24.2% 14.5% 1.6% 1.6% 62
Black (U.S.) 30.8% 29.8% 27.9% 8.7% 2.9% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 49.8% 23.0% 18.9% 5.5% 2.8% 217
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 44.7% 29.8% 19.1% 2.1% 4.3% 47
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 57.4% 25.7% 15.8% 1.0% 101
White (U.S.) 57.6% 24.1% 14.1% 2.7% 1.4% 701
International (any race or 50.5% 29.5% 13.7% 2.6% 3.7% 190
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 61.4% 19.6% 14.6% 2.7% 1.7% 404
Sophomore 48.1% 31.4% 16.2% 2.6% 1.8% 389
Junior 50.0% 27.9% 16.3% 3.0% 2.8% 398
Senior 55.1% 25.3% 14.8% 3.3% 1.5% 541
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 51.6% 27.0% 15.8% 3.6% 1.9% 411
Architecture, Art & Planning 36.4% 33.3% 21.2% 6.1% 3.0% 33
Arts & Sciences 54.9% 24.9% 15.2% 3.1% 1.9% 514
Johnson College of Business 54.3% 21.7% 18.1% 2.2% 3.6% 138
Engineering 59.5% 26.6% 12.2% 1.3% 0.5% 395
Human Ecology 50.8% 30.3% 12.9% 3.8% 2.3% 132
Industrial & Labor Relations 45.0% 22.0% 24.8% 4.6% 3.7% 109
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 59.4% 24.5% 12.1% 2.1% 1.9% 1163
Gay or lesbian 28.0% 37.8% 25.6% 4.9% 3.7% 82
Bisexual 39.6% 29.0% 25.4% 4.7% 1.2% 169
Another sexuality 36.7% 23.3% 30.0% 7.8% 2.2% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 52.7% 25.7% 16.2% 3.6% 1.8% 167

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During this year how often have you experienced: Witnessed someone else being insulted or threatened based on their social identity

Never Rarely Occasionally Often Very often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 47.8% 28.4% 17.8% 4.2% 1.8% 1729
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 55.0% 26.9% 12.4% 3.3% 2.3% 691
Woman 44.2% 29.1% 21.1% 4.4% 1.2% 977
Another gender identity 24.6% 34.4% 26.2% 9.8% 4.9% 61
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 51.3% 29.9% 14.8% 2.3% 1.6% 304
Asian-White (U.S.) 38.1% 30.2% 25.4% 4.8% 1.6% 63
Black (U.S.) 29.8% 34.6% 22.1% 10.6% 2.9% 104
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 47.2% 23.1% 20.8% 5.6% 3.2% 216
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 42.6% 31.9% 21.3% 4.3% 47
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 56.0% 25.0% 16.0% 2.0% 1.0% 100
White (U.S.) 47.7% 28.7% 17.9% 4.3% 1.4% 700
International (any race or 54.5% 28.0% 12.7% 2.6% 2.1% 189
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 60.0% 23.1% 11.4% 4.5% 1.0% 402
Sophomore 47.0% 29.0% 18.3% 3.6% 2.1% 389
Junior 41.6% 31.7% 21.2% 3.8% 1.8% 397
Senior 44.0% 29.4% 19.8% 4.6% 2.2% 541
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 46.1% 28.8% 17.8% 5.6% 1.7% 410
Architecture, Art & Planning 33.3% 36.4% 18.2% 6.1% 6.1% 33
Arts & Sciences 50.7% 26.1% 17.7% 3.7% 1.8% 513
Johnson College of Business 47.8% 29.0% 16.7% 2.9% 3.6% 138
Engineering 52.8% 28.5% 15.2% 2.5% 1.0% 396
Human Ecology 37.4% 35.9% 19.8% 5.3% 1.5% 131
Industrial & Labor Relations 39.8% 25.0% 26.9% 6.5% 1.9% 108
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 53.0% 27.2% 14.6% 3.4% 1.9% 1163
Gay or lesbian 28.0% 43.9% 23.2% 2.4% 24% 82
Bisexual 31.0% 28.0% 31.5% 7.7% 1.8% 168
Another sexuality 33.3% 26.7% 28.9% 10.0% 1.1% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 48.8% 28.3% 18.7% 3.0% 1.2% 166

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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What was the nature of the insult or threat?

Age Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 35
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 13
Woman 100.0% 20
Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 8
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 100.0% 13
International (any race or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 6
Sophomore 100.0% 8
Junior 100.0% 10
Senior 100.0% 11
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 9
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 11
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 7
Engineering  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 23
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Bisexual ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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What was the nature of the insult or threat?

Health status/disability Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 82
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 20
Woman 100.0% 46
Another gender identity 100.0% 16
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 11
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 15
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
White (U.S.) 100.0% 36
International (any race or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 13
Sophomore 100.0% 25
Junior 100.0% 19
Senior 100.0% 25
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 28
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 20
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 7
Engineering 100.0% 16
Human Ecology 100.0% 7
Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 42
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 8
Bisexual 100.0% 17
Another sexuality 100.0% 11
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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What was the nature of the insult or threat?

Gender identity Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 100.0% 245
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 24
Woman 100.0% 192

Another gender identity 100.0% 29

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 31
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 11

Black (U.S.) 100.0% 19

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 38

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Other (U.S.) 100.0% 10
White (U.S.) 100.0% 116

International (any race or 100.0% 15

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 36
Sophomore 100.0% 58

Junior 100.0% 69

Senior 100.0% 82

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 59

Architecture, Art & Planning 100.0% 7

Arts & Sciences 100.0% 71

Johnson College of Business 100.0% 17

Engineering 100.0% 55

Human Ecology 100.0% 15

Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 21
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 128
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 13

Bisexual 100.0% 43

Another sexuality 100.0% 30

Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 19

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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What was the nature of the insult or threat?

Race/ethnicity Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 298
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 114
Woman 100.0% 167
Another gender identity 100.0% 17
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 59
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 10
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 61
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 53
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 10
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 13
White (U.S.) 100.0% 44
International (any race or 100.0% 45
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 49
Sophomore 100.0% 90
Junior 100.0% 78
Senior 100.0% 81
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 62
Architecture, Art & Planning 100.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 87
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 31
Engineering 100.0% 55
Human Ecology 100.0% 31
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 22
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 203
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 15
Bisexual 100.0% 35
Another sexuality 100.0% 18
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 19

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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What was the nature of the insult or threat?

National origin/citizenship Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 100.0% 91
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 36
Woman 100.0% 52

Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 10
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Black (U.S.) 100.0% 6

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 11

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

White (U.S.) 100.0% 13

International (any race or 100.0% 45

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 12
Sophomore 100.0% 32

Junior 100.0% 22

Senior 100.0% 25

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 20
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Arts & Sciences 100.0% 38

Johnson College of Business 100.0% 6

Engineering 100.0% 11

Human Ecology 100.0% 7

Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 6
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 57
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 6

Bisexual 100.0% 13

Another sexuality 100.0% 5

Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 9

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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What was the nature of the insult or threat?

Religion Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 98
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 47
Woman 100.0% 49
Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 7
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 10
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 8
White (U.S.) 100.0% 52
International (any race or 100.0% 9
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 18
Sophomore 100.0% 24
Junior 100.0% 27
Senior 100.0% 29
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 29
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 25
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 7
Engineering 100.0% 17
Human Ecology 100.0% 8
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 11
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 72
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Bisexual 100.0% 8
Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 13

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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What was the nature of the insult or threat?

Sexual orientation Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 125
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 48
Woman 100.0% 56
Another gender identity 100.0% 21
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 16
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 16
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 6
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 6
White (U.S.) 100.0% 62
International (any race or 100.0% 6
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 20
Sophomore 100.0% 31
Junior 100.0% 29
Senior 100.0% 45
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 41
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 34
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 12
Engineering 100.0% 18
Human Ecology 100.0% 9
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 9
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 17
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 34
Bisexual 100.0% 32
Another sexuality 100.0% 25
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 12

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)

117



What was the nature of the insult or threat?

Veteran status Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 11
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 7
Woman  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.) 100.0% 5
International (any race or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Junior  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Senior 100.0% 5
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Arts & Sciences  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Johnson College of Business ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Engineering  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 9
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Bisexual ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)

118



What was the nature of the insult or threat?

Marital/family status Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 8
Cornell, by Gender Man  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Woman  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
International (any race or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Sophomore  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Junior  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Senior  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Arts & Sciences  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Johnson College of Business ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Engineering  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Bisexual ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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What was the nature of the insult or threat?

Political views Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 113
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 52
Woman 100.0% 52
Another gender identity 100.0% 9
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 13
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 21
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 6
White (U.S.) 100.0% 52
International (any race or 100.0% 9
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 22
Sophomore 100.0% 23
Junior 100.0% 33
Senior 100.0% 35
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 30
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 36
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 10
Engineering 100.0% 17
Human Ecology 100.0% 11
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 9
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 77
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 7
Bisexual 100.0% 13
Another sexuality 100.0% 6
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 8

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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What was the nature of the insult or threat?

Other (please describe) Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 100.0% 39
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 15
Woman 100.0% 21

Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 9

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.) 100.0% 18

International (any race or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 7
Sophomore 100.0% 5
Junior 100.0% 13
Senior 100.0% 14
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 12
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Arts & Sciences 100.0% 11

Johnson College of Business 100.0% 5

Engineering 100.0% 5

Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 24
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Bisexual 100.0% 5

Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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‘What was the nature of insult or threat?

Prefer not to disclose Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 119
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 50
Woman 100.0% 65
Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 19
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 7
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 15
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 10
White (U.S.) 100.0% 42
International (any race or 100.0% 18
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 34
Sophomore 100.0% 30
Junior 100.0% 23
Senior 100.0% 32
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 30
Architecture, Art & Planning 100.0% 6
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 33
Johnson College of Business ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Engineering 100.0% 31
Human Ecology 100.0% 9
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 6
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 69
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 9
Bisexual 100.0% 14
Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 16

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Witness someone else being insulted:

Age Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 100.0% 33
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 17
Woman 100.0% 16

Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 7
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Black (U.S.) 100.0% 6

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

White (U.S.) 100.0% 12

International (any race or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Sophomore 100.0% 5

Junior 100.0% 12

Senior 100.0% 12

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 12
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Arts & Sciences 100.0% 5

Johnson College of Business 100.0% 5

Engineering 100.0% 9

Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 27
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Bisexual ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Witness someone else being insulted:

Health status/disability Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 104
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 32
Woman 100.0% 65
Another gender identity 100.0% 7
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 17
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 8
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 7
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 16
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 5
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
White (U.S.) 100.0% 40
International (any race or 100.0% 5
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 16
Sophomore 100.0% 30
Junior 100.0% 27
Senior 100.0% 31
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 33
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 30
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 12
Engineering 100.0% 13
Human Ecology 100.0% 7
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 7
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 56
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 7
Bisexual 100.0% 18
Another sexuality 100.0% 9
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 9

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Witness someone else being insulted:

Gender identity Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 100.0% 336
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 94
Woman 100.0% 219

Another gender identity 100.0% 23

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 46
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 18

Black (U.S.) 100.0% 31

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 47

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 9

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Other (U.S.) 100.0% 15
White (U.S.) 100.0% 145

International (any race or 100.0% 22

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 49
Sophomore 100.0% 76

Junior 100.0% 93
Senior 100.0% 118

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 83

Architecture, Art & Planning 100.0% 8

Arts & Sciences 100.0% 86

Johnson College of Business 100.0% 26

Engineering 100.0% 73

Human Ecology 100.0% 34

Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 26
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 176
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 26

Bisexual 100.0% 57

Another sexuality 100.0% 34

Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 27

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Witness someone else being insulted:

Race/ethnicity Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 449
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 147
Woman 100.0% 274
Another gender identity 100.0% 28
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 69
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 16
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 55
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 71
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 11
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 17
White (U.S.) 100.0% 164
International (any race or 100.0% 43
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 76
Sophomore 100.0% 98
Junior 100.0% 127
Senior 100.0% 148
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 104
Architecture, Art & Planning 100.0% 11
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 132
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 37
Engineering 100.0% 90
Human Ecology 100.0% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 35
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 263
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 27
Bisexual 100.0% 65
Another sexuality 100.0% 43
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 31

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Witness someone else being insulted:

National origin/citizenship Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 132
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 41
Woman 100.0% 83
Another gender identity 100.0% 8
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 13
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 12
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 26
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 7
White (U.S.) 100.0% 39
International (any race or 100.0% 29
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 22
Sophomore 100.0% 35
Junior 100.0% 35
Senior 100.0% 40
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 26
Architecture, Art & Planning 100.0% 6
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 47
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 10
Engineering 100.0% 24
Human Ecology 100.0% 11
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 8
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 78
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 12
Bisexual 100.0% 19
Another sexuality 100.0% 9
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 8

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Witness someone else being insulted:

Religion Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 112
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 54
Woman 100.0% 53
Another gender identity 100.0% 5
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 7
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 7
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 17
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 7
White (U.S.) 100.0% 59
International (any race or 100.0% 8
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 15
Sophomore 100.0% 28
Junior 100.0% 32
Senior 100.0% 37
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 27
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 31
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 10
Engineering 100.0% 23
Human Ecology 100.0% 11
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 10
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 71
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 8
Bisexual 100.0% 7
Another sexuality 100.0% 11
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 11

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Witness someone else being insulted:

Sexual orientation Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 100.0% 253
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 86
Woman 100.0% 148

Another gender identity 100.0% 19

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 37
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 13

Black (U.S.) 100.0% 19

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 32

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 9

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Other (U.S.) 100.0% 10
White (U.S.) 100.0% 118

International (any race or 100.0% 13

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 40
Sophomore 100.0% 59

Junior 100.0% 71

Senior 100.0% 83

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 70

Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Arts & Sciences 100.0% 69

Johnson College of Business 100.0% 27

Engineering 100.0% 50

Human Ecology 100.0% 18

Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 16
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 126
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 25

Bisexual 100.0% 45

Another sexuality 100.0% 21

Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 25

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Witness someone else being insulted:

Veteran status Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 5
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 5
Woman  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
International (any race or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sophomore  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Junior  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Senior  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Arts & Sciences  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Johnson College of Business ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Engineering  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 5
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Bisexual ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Witness someone else being insulted:

Marital/family status Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 11
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 5
Woman 100.0% 6
Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
International (any race or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Sophomore  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Junior 100.0% 5
Senior  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Arts & Sciences  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Johnson College of Business ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Engineering  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 8
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Bisexual ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Witness someone else being insulted:

Political views Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 178
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 80
Woman 100.0% 86
Another gender identity 100.0% 12
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 26
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 7
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 11
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 23
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 8
White (U.S.) 100.0% 87
International (any race or 100.0% 13
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 27
Sophomore 100.0% 40
Junior 100.0% 55
Senior 100.0% 56
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 41
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 57
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 20
Engineering 100.0% 27
Human Ecology 100.0% 14
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 17
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 116
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 13
Bisexual 100.0% 18
Another sexuality 100.0% 11
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 14

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Witness someone else being insulted:

Other (please describe) Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 100.0% 19
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 8
Woman 100.0% 10

Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

White (U.S.) 100.0% 8

International (any race or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Sophomore  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Junior 100.0% 6

Senior 100.0% 7

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Arts & Sciences 100.0% 5

Johnson College of Business ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Engineering  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 13
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Bisexual ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Witness someone else being insulted:

Prefer not to disclose Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 134
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 53
Woman 100.0% 73
Another gender identity 100.0% 8
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 23
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 7
Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 16
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 5
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 8
White (U.S.) 100.0% 53
International (any race or 100.0% 18
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 32
Sophomore 100.0% 33
Junior 100.0% 29
Senior 100.0% 40
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 37
Architecture, Art & Planning 100.0% 6
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 35
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 10
Engineering 100.0% 31
Human Ecology 100.0% 10
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 5
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 84
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 9
Bisexual 100.0% 12
Another sexuality 100.0% 8
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 14

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During this year how often have you had meaningful and honest discussions about inter-group relations?

Never Rarely Occasionally Often Very often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 7.1% 16.1% 33.4% 24.3% 19.1% 1682
Cornell, by Gender Man 9.1% 16.6% 33.5% 21.6% 19.2% 668
Woman 5.8% 16.0% 32.9% 26.2% 19.1% 954
Another gender identity 6.7% 11.7% 38.3% 25.0% 18.3% 60
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 8.7% 18.1% 37.5% 21.2% 14.6% 288
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.6% 17.7% 30.6% 24.2% 25.8% 62
Black (U.S.) 5.9% 17.6% 27.5% 26.5% 22.5% 102
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 7.5% 14.6% 29.2% 24.1% 24.5% 212
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 9.1% 11.4% 25.0% 36.4% 18.2% 44
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 7.2% 17.5% 32.0% 26.8% 16.5% 97
White (U.S.) 6.7% 16.4% 33.0% 25.0% 18.9% 684
International (any race or 7.5% 12.8% 39.6% 22.5% 17.6% 187
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 6.6% 19.4% 32.7% 25.0% 16.3% 392
Sophomore 8.4% 14.4% 36.7% 22.6% 17.8% 381
Junior 8.8% 15.8% 32.5% 22.3% 20.5% 385
Senior 5.3% 15.1% 32.1% 26.5% 21.0% 524
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.5% 14.4% 32.7% 26.2% 20.2% 397
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.5% 16.1% 32.3% 38.7% 6.5% 31
Arts & Sciences 7.6% 14.9% 33.0% 24.9% 19.5% 497
Johnson College of Business 8.0% 18.1% 29.0% 24.6% 20.3% 138
Engineering 8.9% 20.6% 34.4% 23.2% 13.0% 384
Human Ecology 2.4% 15.9% 35.7% 20.6% 25.4% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.5% 10.1% 36.7% 18.3% 29.4% 109
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 7.1% 16.3% 35.1% 23.1% 18.5% 1144
Gay or lesbian 6.2% 16.0% 29.6% 27.2% 21.0% 81
Bisexual 5.4% 12.7% 27.1% 31.9% 22.9% 166
Another sexuality 8.0% 13.6% 34.1% 28.4% 15.9% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 8.5% 21.1% 30.3% 22.5% 17.6% 142

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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1 feel a sense of belonging at Cornell.
Neither agree nor

Strongly disagree Somewhat disagree disagree Somewhat agree Strongly agree Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.6% 11.7% 10.9% 42.7% 28.1% 1692
Cornell, by Gender* Man 6.4% 13.3% 9.7% 40.8% 29.8% 677
Woman 6.3% 10.4% 11.2% 44.4% 27.7% 953
Another gender identity 14.5% 14.5% 17.7% 38.7% 14.5% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 5.1% 8.2% 12.6% 52.0% 22.1% 294
Asian-White (U.S.) 11.7% 6.7% 10.0% 40.0% 31.7% 60
Black (U.S.) 10.8% 10.8% 16.7% 42.2% 19.6% 102
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 8.5% 15.0% 11.3% 34.7% 30.5% 213
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 7.0% 14.0% 7.0% 53.5% 18.6% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 2.0% 9.8% 7.8% 44.1% 36.3% 102
White (U.S.) 6.2% 13.5% 9.3% 41.7% 29.4% 681
International (any race or 6.3% 8.9% 13.6% 39.8% 31.4% 191
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 3.6% 11.6% 9.8% 47.2% 27.8% 388
Sophomore 6.8% 12.8% 13.1% 45.3% 22.0% 382
Junior 9.0% 12.9% 11.6% 41.2% 25.3% 388
Senior 6.9% 10.1% 9.6% 38.8% 34.6% 534
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.8% 11.8% 10.3% 44.0% 28.3% 400
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.0% 15.2% 6.1% 48.5% 27.3% 33
Arts & Sciences 9.3% 13.0% 10.5% 37.9% 29.2% 506
Johnson College of Business 6.7% 11.9% 11.9% 37.8% 31.9% 135
Engineering 4.7% 10.7% 13.0% 45.6% 26.0% 384
Human Ecology 7.1% 10.2% 11.0% 45.7% 26.0% 127
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.7% 9.3% 7.5% 51.4% 27.1% 107
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 5.1% 10.6% 10.4% 42.9% 31.0% 1167
Gay or lesbian 4.8% 16.9% 8.4% 51.8% 18.1% 83
Bisexual 11.7% 12.9% 8.2% 43.3% 24.0% 171
Another sexuality 12.2% 15.6% 18.9% 35.6% 17.8% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 7.5% 14.2% 14.2% 43.3% 20.8% 120

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell demonstrates a strong commitment to diversity and inclusion.

Neither agree nor

Strongly disagree Somewhat disagree disagree Somewhat agree Strongly agree Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.3% 7.8% 15.2% 47.6% 26.1% 1655
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 3.6% 5.2% 15.2% 43.2% 32.8% 658
Woman 2.7% 8.8% 14.8% 51.5% 22.2% 937
Another gender identity 10.0% 21.7% 21.7% 33.3% 13.3% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 2.5% 7.8% 17.0% 53.0% 19.8% 283
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.7% 10.0% 13.3% 51.7% 23.3% 60
Black (U.S.) 10.0% 16.0% 19.0% 45.0% 10.0% 100
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.2% 8.9% 12.7% 51.2% 23.0% 213
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 7.0% 11.6% 16.3% 39.5% 25.6% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 2.1% 6.3% 13.7% 55.8% 22.1% 95
White (U.S.) 2.7% 6.7% 16.1% 44.3% 30.2% 672
International (any race or 2.2% 5.5% 12.0% 43.7% 36.6% 183
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class** First Year 1.9% 4.2% 13.8% 47.4% 32.8% 378
Sophomore 4.3% 7.2% 16.0% 51.3% 21.1% 374
Junior 4.2% 9.7% 16.1% 46.3% 23.7% 380
Senior 3.1% 9.4% 15.1% 45.9% 26.6% 523
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.3% 9.4% 14.5% 48.9% 22.9% 393
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.5% 9.7% 16.1% 32.3% 35.5% 31
Arts & Sciences 4.2% 6.3% 16.8% 45.9% 26.9% 495
Johnson College of Business 1.5% 9.2% 11.5% 43.1% 34.6% 130
Engineering 1.6% 6.6% 17.2% 49.7% 24.9% 378
Human Ecology 1.6% 8.2% 13.9% 54.9% 21.3% 122
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.7% 10.4% 9.4% 44.3% 31.1% 106
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 2.7% 5.9% 13.3% 48.4% 29.7% 1150
Gay or lesbian 2.4% 11.0% 24.4% 42.7% 19.5% 82
Bisexual 7.1% 11.9% 16.1% 46.4% 18.5% 168
Another sexuality 5.6% 16.9% 23.6% 42.7% 11.2% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 2.9% 6.7% 20.0% 48.6% 21.9% 105

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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I am satisfied with my opportunities to take part in decision-making within teams, clubs, and organizations that I participate in at Cornell.
Neither agree nor

Strongly disagree Somewhat disagree disagree Somewhat agree Strongly agree Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.4% 7.0% 13.1% 42.8% 33.6% 1632
Cornell, by Gender Man 3.8% 71% 12.6% 41.7% 34.8% 652
Woman 2.9% 7.0% 12.8% 44.0% 33.2% 922
Another gender identity 5.2% 6.9% 24.1% 36.2% 27.6% 58
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 3.6% 4.3% 11.9% 50.2% 30.0% 277
Asian-White (U.S.) 5.0% 8.3% 11.7% 50.0% 25.0% 60
Black (U.S.) 3.0% 9.0% 16.0% 57.0% 15.0% 100
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.8% 5.2% 16.1% 38.9% 37.0% 211
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 4.9% 12.2% 46.3% 36.6% 41
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 10.5% 10.5% 43.2% 35.8% 95
White (U.S.) 3.6% 7.8% 14.0% 38.0% 36.5% 663
International (any race or 3.4% 4.5% 11.2% 43.6% 37.4% 179
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 4.3% 4.9% 11.9% 48.2% 30.7% 371
Sophomore 3.8% 7.3% 13.5% 46.8% 28.6% 370
Junior 3.2% 10.6% 12.5% 42.6% 31.1% 376
Senior 2.5% 5.8% 14.2% 36.3% 41.2% 515
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.4% 7.3% 13.8% 43.2% 32.3% 384
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.7% 20.0% 43.3% 30.0% 30
Arts & Sciences 3.7% 7.1% 14.1% 39.3% 35.8% 491
Johnson College of Business 4.7% 9.3% 10.1% 41.1% 34.9% 129
Engineering 3.7% 6.9% 11.7% 45.3% 32.3% 375
Human Ecology 1.7% 5.8% 15.0% 44.2% 33.3% 120
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.9% 4.9% 10.7% 49.5% 33.0% 103
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 3.0% 6.4% 12.2% 42.9% 35.6% 1141
Gay or lesbian 8.8% 22.5% 37.5% 31.3% 80
Bisexual 4.8% 10.2% 12.0% 42.5% 30.5% 167
Another sexuality 5.8% 4.7% 17.4% 44.2% 27.9% 86
Sexuality not disclosed 6.2% 7.2% 12.4% 46.4% 27.8% 97

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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1 feel like part of the community at Cornell.
Neither agree nor

Strongly disagree Somewhat disagree disagree Somewhat agree Strongly agree Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 5.7% 10.4% 13.3% 45.0% 25.6% 1643
Cornell, by Gender Man 5.6% 9.9% 13.6% 44.5% 26.4% 656
Woman 5.2% 10.5% 13.0% 45.5% 25.9% 928
Another gender identity 15.3% 15.3% 13.6% 42.4% 13.6% 59
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 3.6% 8.6% 11.8% 54.8% 21.1% 279
Asian-White (U.S.) 6.7% 13.3% 8.3% 46.7% 25.0% 60
Black (U.S.) 11.0% 15.0% 17.0% 44.0% 13.0% 100
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 7.5% 12.3% 15.1% 38.2% 26.9% 212
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 7.3% 14.6% 17.1% 39.0% 22.0% 41
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 5.2% 5.2% 13.4% 43.3% 33.0% 97
White (U.S.) 5.9% 10.8% 13.4% 43.5% 26.4% 666
International (any race or 2.7% 7.1% 12.1% 45.1% 33.0% 182
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 2.4% 10.4% 12.0% 48.1% 27.1% 376
Sophomore 5.4% 11.6% 15.9% 45.7% 21.4% 370
Junior 9.0% 11.6% 14.6% 43.4% 21.4% 378
Senior 6.0% 8.7% 11.4% 43.4% 30.6% 519
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.4% 11.8% 13.6% 45.0% 24.2% 389
Architecture, Art & Planning 12.9% 22.6% 38.7% 25.8% 31
Arts & Sciences 7.8% 10.6% 13.5% 41.7% 26.4% 489
Johnson College of Business 6.1% 9.9% 11.5% 42.0% 30.5% 131
Engineering 3.2% 10.3% 12.7% 48.8% 24.9% 377
Human Ecology 8.2% 8.2% 15.6% 43.4% 24.6% 122
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.8% 6.7% 9.6% 53.8% 25.0% 104
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 3.7% 10.0% 12.9% 44.9% 28.4% 1147
Gay or lesbian 6.2% 13.6% 14.8% 50.6% 14.8% 81
Bisexual 10.8% 9.6% 11.4% 47.0% 21.1% 166
Another sexuality 11.4% 13.6% 17.0% 42.0% 15.9% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 9.9% 8.9% 15.8% 42.6% 22.8% 101

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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I am treated fairly without regard to any element of my personal identity.

Neither agree nor

Strongly disagree Somewhat disagree disagree Somewhat agree Strongly agree Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.9% 7.0% 11.5% 45.0% 33.7% 1639
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 3.5% 5.7% 10.9% 412% 38.7% 653
Woman 1.8% 7.8% 11.9% 47.1% 31.4% 926
Another gender identity 13.3% 8.3% 11.7% 53.3% 13.3% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 1.4% 3.9% 11.4% 52.1% 31.1% 280
Asian-White (U.S.) 5.0% 1.7% 1.7% 53.3% 38.3% 60
Black (U.S.) 5.0% 11.0% 20.0% 55.0% 9.0% 100
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.7% 8.1% 11.8% 40.3% 35.1% 211
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 4.9% 12.2% 12.2% 41.5% 29.3% 41
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 3.1% 6.3% 11.5% 42.7% 36.5% 96
White (U.S.) 2.4% 7.7% 11.3% 40.7% 38.0% 664
International (any race or 2.2% 6.1% 9.9% 48.6% 33.1% 181
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class** First Year 1.6% 7.2% 8.2% 46.8% 36.2% 376
Sophomore 3.8% 8.4% 13.0% 45.3% 29.5% 369
Junior 4.3% 8.8% 12.8% 46.3% 27.9% 376
Senior 2.3% 4.4% 11.8% 42.5% 39.0% 518
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.1% 8.8% 13.2% 43.2% 31.8% 387
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.7% 33.3% 20.0% 40.0% 30
Arts & Sciences 3.3% 6.1% 12.2% 44.9% 33.5% 490
Johnson College of Business 4.6% 7.6% 10.7% 38.9% 38.2% 131
Engineering 1.6% 5.9% 8.8% 46.8% 37.0% 376
Human Ecology 2.5% 5.8% 9.9% 47.9% 33.9% 121
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.9% 10.6% 7.7% 56.7% 22.1% 104
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 2.0% 6.0% 10.5% 44.5% 37.0% 1142
Gay or lesbian 6.1% 4.9% 11.0% 52.4% 25.6% 82
Bisexual 5.4% 8.4% 14.5% 41.6% 30.1% 166
Another sexuality 4.5% 17.0% 13.6% 46.6% 18.2% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 6.0% 9.0% 13.0% 45.0% 27.0% 100

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Faculty members recommend me for opportunities outside of the classroom.
Neither agree nor

Strongly disagree Somewhat disagree disagree Somewhat agree Strongly agree Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 13.6% 17.9% 21.9% 29.1% 17.5% 1623
Cornell, by Gender Man 12.1% 16.7% 22.9% 31.5% 16.7% 651
Woman 14.4% 18.6% 21.7% 27.5% 17.7% 915
Another gender identity 15.8% 19.3% 14.0% 28.1% 22.8% 57
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 9.9% 17.6% 24.5% 33.3% 14.7% 273
Asian-White (U.S.) 15.0% 20.0% 20.0% 23.3% 21.7% 60
Black (U.S.) 17.2% 15.2% 23.2% 28.3% 16.2% 99
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 14.4% 14.8% 23.4% 24.9% 22.5% 209
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 25.0% 10.0% 10.0% 40.0% 15.0% 40
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 15.5% 17.5% 22.7% 32.0% 12.4% 97
White (U.S.) 14.3% 22.3% 21.7% 28.0% 13.7% 658
International (any race or 8.8% 7.7% 19.9% 30.4% 33.1% 181
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 12.4% 20.2% 22.4% 29.9% 15.1% 371
Sophomore 18.4% 18.2% 23.6% 24.4% 15.4% 369
Junior 14.5% 21.2% 22.0% 27.9% 14.5% 373
Senior 10.2% 13.5% 20.4% 32.9% 22.9% 510
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.5% 19.0% 19.8% 30.9% 20.8% 379
Architecture, Art & Planning 16.7% 20.0% 13.3% 23.3% 26.7% 30
Arts & Sciences 14.8% 17.4% 20.9% 30.3% 16.6% 488
Johnson College of Business 13.2% 14.7% 20.2% 29.5% 22.5% 129
Engineering 16.1% 19.8% 26.5% 24.1% 13.4% 373
Human Ecology 10.8% 15.0% 25.0% 33.3% 15.8% 120
Industrial & Labor Relations 16.3% 15.4% 19.2% 31.7% 17.3% 104
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 12.0% 17.0% 23.6% 29.9% 17.5% 1135
Gay or lesbian 11.3% 21.3% 16.3% 30.0% 21.3% 80
Bisexual 16.9% 22.9% 18.7% 24.1% 17.5% 166
Another sexuality 23.5% 14.1% 18.8% 23.5% 20.0% 85
Sexuality not disclosed 19.6% 14.4% 19.6% 32.0% 14.4% 97

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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A diverse student body enhances my learning experience at Cornell in the classroom.
Neither agree nor

Strongly disagree Somewhat disagree disagree Somewhat agree Strongly agree Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.5% 3.8% 13.3% 36.3% 43.1% 1631
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 5.5% 5.2% 18.7% 35.0% 35.5% 651
Woman 1.8% 2.9% 9.8% 37.7% 47.8% 921
Another gender identity 6.8% 1.7% 8.5% 28.8% 54.2% 59
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 2.2% 2.5% 14.4% 43.3% 37.5% 277
Asian-White (U.S.) 3.3% 1.7% 11.7% 43.3% 40.0% 60
Black (U.S.) 4.1% 3.1% 13.4% 47.4% 32.0% 97
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.9% 4.3% 11.1% 31.3% 50.5% 208
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 4.8% 71% 28.6% 59.5% 42
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 3.2% 4.3% 12.8% 37.2% 42.6% 94
White (U.S.) 4.1% 4.5% 13.5% 32.7% 45.2% 666
International (any race or 3.9% 3.3% 16.0% 37.6% 39.2% 181
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 2.2% 3.5% 14.6% 37.7% 42.0% 371
Sophomore 5.1% 4.9% 12.9% 36.4% 40.7% 371
Junior 4.8% 4.8% 13.4% 37.2% 39.8% 374
Senior 2.3% 2.5% 12.6% 34.6% 48.0% 515
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.7% 2.9% 13.6% 36.6% 43.3% 383
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.5% 19.4% 19.4% 54.8% 31
Arts & Sciences 4.1% 4.3% 12.6% 35.8% 43.2% 486
Johnson College of Business 4.6% 5.3% 12.2% 32.1% 45.8% 131
Engineering 2.4% 4.5% 13.6% 39.0% 40.4% 374
Human Ecology 2.5% 1.7% 12.4% 42.1% 41.3% 121
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.8% 1.9% 15.2% 31.4% 46.7% 105
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 3.5% 4.3% 12.9% 39.1% 40.2% 1138
Gay or lesbian 1.3% 5.1% 13.9% 25.3% 54.4% 79
Bisexual 3.6% 1.2% 11.4% 28.3% 55.4% 166
Another sexuality 4.6% 3.4% 13.8% 31.0% 47.1% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 4.0% 2.0% 21.0% 36.0% 37.0% 100

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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A diverse student body enhances my learning experience at Cornell outside of the classroom.
Neither agree nor

Strongly disagree Somewhat disagree disagree Somewhat agree Strongly agree Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.1% 3.1% 11.0% 35.1% 47.7% 1634
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 4.8% 3.4% 15.7% 35.2% 40.9% 650
Woman 1.8% 3.0% 8.1% 35.6% 51.4% 924
Another gender identity 5.0% 1.7% 5.0% 25.0% 63.3% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 1.8% 1.1% 12.2% 43.7% 41.2% 279
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.7% 1.7% 8.3% 28.3% 60.0% 60
Black (U.S.) 4.1% 5.1% 13.3% 41.8% 35.7% 98
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.8% 2.4% 8.1% 31.1% 54.5% 209
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 4.8% 71% 26.2% 61.9% 42
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 3.2% 4.3% 11.8% 33.3% 47.3% 93
White (U.S.) 3.5% 4.2% 11.0% 32.0% 49.4% 666
International (any race or 2.8% 1.7% 13.3% 39.2% 43.1% 181
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 1.6% 1.9% 11.8% 38.9% 45.8% 373
Sophomore 4.6% 4.9% 10.8% 31.3% 48.5% 371
Junior 4.0% 4.3% 12.0% 35.8% 43.9% 374
Senior 2.5% 1.9% 9.9% 34.5% 51.2% 516
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.9% 4.4% 11.0% 33.9% 47.8% 383
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.2% 12.9% 32.3% 51.6% 31
Arts & Sciences 3.9% 3.1% 9.2% 36.8% 47.0% 489
Johnson College of Business 4.6% 4.6% 9.9% 32.1% 48.9% 131
Engineering 2.1% 2.4% 12.3% 35.6% 47.6% 374
Human Ecology 2.5% 1.7% 14.0% 35.5% 46.3% 121
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.8% 1.0% 12.4% 33.3% 49.5% 105
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 3.2% 3.5% 11.3% 37.7% 44.2% 1139
Gay or lesbian 1.3% 2.5% 11.3% 30.0% 55.0% 80
Bisexual 3.6% 1.8% 8.4% 25.3% 60.8% 166
Another sexuality 2.3% 4.5% 9.1% 28.4% 55.7% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 5.0% 1.0% 17.0% 31.0% 46.0% 100

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How would you characterize the climate at Cornell for students like you?

Moderately Neither respectful Moderately
Very disrespectful disrespectful nor disrespectful respectful Very respectful Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.2% 7.5% 12.6% 44.0% 33.7% 1649
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 2.9% 7.0% 16.3% 38.1% 35.8% 657
Woman 1.4% 7.4% 10.0% 47.8% 33.4% 931
Another gender identity 8.2% 14.8% 11.5% 49.2% 16.4% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 0.7% 3.2% 11.7% 52.7% 31.7% 281
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.7% 8.5% 8.5% 52.5% 28.8% 59
Black (U.S.) 2.9% 17.6% 22.5% 44.1% 12.7% 102
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.3% 10.8% 11.3% 42.9% 31.6% 212
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 2.4% 16.7% 9.5% 50.0% 21.4% 42
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 4.3% 1.1% 13.8% 35.1% 45.7% 94
White (U.S.) 2.5% 7.6% 12.5% 40.4% 36.9% 670
International (any race or 0.5% 4.4% 10.9% 45.4% 38.8% 183
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 1.1% 4.3% 10.4% 46.0% 38.3% 376
Sophomore 1.9% 8.9% 16.8% 43.1% 29.3% 369
Junior 3.7% 11.3% 12.9% 44.1% 28.1% 381
Senior 2.3% 6.1% 10.9% 43.0% 37.7% 523
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.6% 7.0% 14.5% 43.5% 32.4% 386
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.1% 6.3% 21.9% 40.6% 28.1% 32
Arts & Sciences 2.8% 9.3% 9.7% 42.9% 35.3% 496
Johnson College of Business 3.0% 9.1% 15.9% 40.9% 31.1% 132
Engineering 0.5% 4.3% 13.9% 43.2% 38.1% 375
Human Ecology 2.5% 7.4% 10.7% 49.2% 30.3% 122
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.8% 11.3% 9.4% 51.9% 24.5% 106
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 2.1% 6.7% 12.3% 42.0% 37.0% 1151
Gay or lesbian 2.5% 6.2% 17.3% 49.4% 24.7% 81
Bisexual 2.4% 10.2% 13.3% 51.8% 22.3% 166
Another sexuality 3.4% 12.4% 11.2% 49.4% 23.6% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 3.9% 8.8% 13.7% 44.1% 29.4% 102

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Characterize the climate for: Students with disabilities

Moderately Neither respectful Moderately
Very disrespectful disrespectful nor direspectful respectful Very respectful Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.8% 12.4% 9.5% 24.1% 25.9% 25.3% 1594
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 2.0% 6.0% 11.2% 20.3% 34.8% 25.7% 635
Woman 2.7% 15.5% 8.4% 26.7% 20.7% 26.0% 903
Another gender identity 14.3% 33.9% 8.9% 25.0% 8.9% 8.9% 56
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 1.9% 6.4% 10.9% 30.3% 18.7% 31.8% 267
Asian-White (U.S.) 3.4% 15.3% 10.2% 18.6% 20.3% 32.2% 59
Black (U.S.) 4.1% 15.3% 9.2% 20.4% 21.4% 29.6% 98
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.3% 13.9% 7.2% 26.3% 24.4% 24.9% 209
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 7.3% 14.6% 14.6% 19.5% 19.5% 24.4% 41
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents.
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 12.0% 10.9% 19.6% 30.4% 27.2% 92
White (U.S.) 2.6% 15.8% 9.5% 25.8% 26.2% 20.0% 644
International (any race or 3.4% 3.9% 7.9% 14.0% 41.0% 29.8% 178
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 1.9% 7.4% 7.4% 21.2% 34.4% 27.5% 363
Sophomore 4.1% 14.8% 11.5% 25.7% 21.9% 22.1% 366
Junior 2.8% 16.3% 10.2% 23.4% 21.8% 25.6% 363
Senior 2.6% 11.4% 9.2% 25.5% 25.7% 25.7% 502
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.0% 14.1% 10.3% 23.0% 29.5% 20.1% 369
Architecture, Art & Planning 9.7% 12.9% 3.2% 12.9% 38.7% 22.6% 31
Arts & Sciences 2.7% 12.6% 9.5% 23.7% 23.5% 28.0% 485
Johnson College of Business 1.6% 11.6% 10.9% 17.8% 34.9% 23.3% 129
Engineering 1.7% 9.7% 10.3% 26.7% 24.7% 26.9% 360
Human Ecology 2.5% 9.2% 6.7% 27.7% 22.7% 31.1% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.9% 18.8% 7.9% 27.7% 16.8% 21.8% 101
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 1.7% 7.7% 9.4% 24.1% 30.6% 26.4% 1116
Gay or lesbian 4.0% 20.0% 16.0% 22.7% 14.7% 22.7% 75
Bisexual 9.2% 23.9% 9.8% 23.9% 11.7% 21.5% 163
Another sexuality 3.5% 29.4% 5.9% 27.1% 15.3% 18.8% 85
Sexuality not disclosed 3.2% 17.0% 9.6% 23.4% 19.1% 27.7% 94

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Characterize the climate for: International students

Moderately Neither respectful Moderately
Very disrespectful disrespectful nor direspectful respectful Very respectful Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.7% 4.9% 10.2% 30.1% 39.9% 14.2% 1592
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 0.9% 4.6% 11.3% 26.3% 44.2% 12.7% 636
Woman 0.4% 4.8% 9.1% 32.7% 38.4% 14.6% 902
Another gender identity 1.9% 11.1% 16.7% 31.5% 14.8% 24.1% 54
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 5.2% 12.7% 33.7% 34.1% 14.2% 267
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.7% 10.2% 8.5% 27.1% 32.2% 20.3% 59
Black (U.S.) 1.0% 3.1% 13.3% 29.6% 34.7% 18.4% 98
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.8% 8.2% 30.8% 40.9% 16.3% 208
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 4.9% 14.6% 26.8% 41.5% 12.2% 41
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents.
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 1.1% 1.1% 12.1% 22.0% 42.9% 20.9% 91
White (U.S.) 0.2% 4.4% 8.6% 30.6% 41.1% 15.2% 640
International (any race or 3.3% 8.2% 12.1% 28.6% 46.2% 1.6% 182
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 0.6% 1.7% 7.8% 23.6% 52.5% 13.9% 360
Sophomore 0.8% 5.2% 12.9% 29.1% 37.1% 14.8% 364
Junior 1.1% 4.9% 12.3% 28.8% 36.2% 16.7% 365
Senior 0.4% 7.0% 8.5% 36.4% 35.6% 12.1% 503
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.5% 3.5% 11.7% 29.1% 41.0% 14.1% 368
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.2% 6.5% 32.3% 45.2% 12.9% 31
Arts & Sciences 0.6% 6.4% 9.7% 31.3% 37.9% 14.2% 486
Johnson College of Business 2.3% 3.9% 9.3% 31.0% 38.8% 14.7% 129
Engineering 0.8% 4.7% 11.1% 25.9% 42.9% 14.5% 359
Human Ecology 42% 7.6% 37.0% 37.0% 14.3% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.0% 10.0% 33.0% 38.0% 13.0% 100
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 0.7% 4.1% 9.0% 28.1% 44.6% 13.4% 1120
Gay or lesbian 1.4% 5.5% 11.0% 35.6% 27.4% 19.2% 73
Bisexual 0.6% 74% 11.0% 37.4% 33.1% 10.4% 163
Another sexuality 9.8% 19.5% 36.6% 15.9% 18.3% 82
Sexuality not disclosed 1.1% 4.3% 12.9% 23.7% 35.5% 22.6% 93

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Characterize the climate for: Students of color

Moderately Neither respectful Moderately
Very disrespectful disrespectful nor direspectful respectful Very respectful Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 2.1% 9.1% 8.6% 30.2% 37.0% 13.0% 1590
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 2.2% 5.4% 9.4% 23.5% 47.1% 12.4% 635
Woman 1.8% 10.4% 8.1% 34.8% 31.6% 13.3% 902
Another gender identity 7.5% 30.2% 7.5% 32.1% 7.5% 15.1% 53
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 1.5% 4.5% 9.4% 40.8% 33.0% 10.9% 267
Asian-White (U.S.) 5.1% 8.5% 15.3% 22.0% 33.9% 15.3% 59
Black (U.S.) 8.2% 20.4% 13.3% 34.7% 23.5% 98
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.9% 10.6% 6.8% 37.2% 34.3% 8.2% 207
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 2.4% 26.8% 12.2% 17.1% 36.6% 4.9% 41
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents.
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 4.4% 5.5% 22.0% 48.4% 19.8% 91
White (U.S.) 1.4% 9.4% 8.1% 27.3% 36.6% 17.2% 640
International (any race or 1.7% 3.9% 7.7% 23.8% 50.8% 12.2% 181
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 0.8% 6.7% 5.6% 25.6% 49.7% 11.7% 360
Sophomore 2.5% 9.9% 13.5% 26.6% 34.6% 12.9% 364
Junior 3.6% 8.5% 9.3% 33.2% 31.6% 13.7% 364
Senior 1.8% 10.6% 6.8% 33.9% 33.5% 13.5% 502
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.8% 10.9% 10.1% 31.3% 35.3% 11.7% 368
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.2% 19.4% 3.2% 16.1% 41.9% 16.1% 31
Arts & Sciences 2.9% 8.7% 7.9% 30.4% 36.6% 13.6% 484
Johnson College of Business 3.1% 54% 7.8% 28.7% 44.2% 10.9% 129
Engineering 1.4% 7.0% 9.7% 29.0% 37.9% 15.0% 359
Human Ecology 0.8% 7.6% 7.6% 38.7% 31.9% 13.4% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.0% 15.0% 7.0% 26.0% 37.0% 9.0% 100
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 1.8% 5.5% 8.0% 29.6% 42.2% 13.0% 1119
Gay or lesbian 2.7% 15.1% 12.3% 32.9% 21.9% 15.1% 73
Bisexual 3.7% 17.2% 9.8% 35.0% 25.8% 8.6% 163
Another sexuality 2.5% 27.2% 11.1% 29.6% 12.3% 17.3% 81
Sexuality not disclosed 3.2% 7.5% 10.8% 25.8% 34.4% 18.3% 93

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Characterize the climate for: LGBTQ+ students

Moderately Neither respectful Moderately
Very disrespectful disrespectful nor direspectful respectful Very respectful Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.1% 7.3% 9.4% 29.4% 35.5% 17.3% 1594
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 1.6% 5.0% 9.5% 24.6% 41.0% 18.3% 639
Woman 0.8% 7.8% 9.0% 31.5% 33.2% 17.6% 897
Another gender identity 1.7% 24.1% 13.8% 48.3% 10.3% 1.7% 58
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 1.5% 4.5% 8.3% 37.6% 28.6% 19.5% 266
Asian-White (U.S.) 3.4% 10.2% 11.9% 23.7% 33.9% 16.9% 59
Black (U.S.) 3.1% 13.4% 15.5% 33.0% 20.6% 14.4% 97
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.0% 8.2% 8.7% 27.4% 39.4% 15.4% 208
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 24.4% 9.8% 24.4% 31.7% 9.8% 41
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents.
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 1.1% 5.4% 25.0% 44.6% 23.9% 92
White (U.S.) 0.6% 7.9% 10.1% 30.5% 35.8% 15.2% 646
International (any race or 1.7% 2.8% 7.8% 19.6% 44.7% 23.5% 179
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class** First Year 1.1% 5.2% 7.2% 28.2% 42.5% 15.7% 362
Sophomore 1.1% 8.8% 11.8% 26.4% 33.0% 19.0% 364
Junior 2.5% 6.3% 11.3% 28.7% 31.7% 19.6% 363
Senior 0.2% 8.3% 7.9% 32.9% 35.0% 15.6% 505
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.3% 8.9% 10.5% 32.6% 34.5% 13.2% 371
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.2% 9.7% 9.7% 19.4% 45.2% 12.9% 31
Arts & Sciences 1.2% 7.9% 8.9% 29.3% 34.5% 18.2% 484
Johnson College of Business 0.8% 4.7% 11.0% 27.6% 40.9% 15.0% 127
Engineering 0.8% 5.5% 9.7% 27.9% 35.4% 20.7% 362
Human Ecology 1.7% 4.2% 7.6% 31.1% 34.5% 21.0% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.0% 11.0% 7.0% 26.0% 36.0% 16.0% 100
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 1.0% 4.6% 8.5% 25.5% 39.2% 21.1% 1112
Gay or lesbian 2.5% 6.3% 20.3% 49.4% 19.0% 2.5% 79
Bisexual 0.6% 17.1% 8.5% 42.1% 28.7% 3.0% 164
Another sexuality 1.2% 23.5% 14.1% 34.1% 21.2% 5.9% 85
Sexuality not disclosed 1.1% 8.6% 7.5% 25.8% 35.5% 21.5% 93

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Characterize the climate for: Women

Moderately Neither respectful Moderately
Very disrespectful disrespectful nor direspectful respectful Very respectful Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.6% 6.6% 9.4% 30.3% 45.2% 6.9% 1595
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 1.4% 4.2% 8.2% 20.1% 53.3% 12.7% 636
Woman 1.5% 7.7% 10.2% 36.5% 41.3% 2.8% 906
Another gender identity 3.8% 15.1% 11.3% 47.2% 15.1% 7.5% 53
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 1.1% 5.6% 6.0% 38.7% 40.2% 8.3% 266
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.7% 6.8% 8.5% 23.7% 54.2% 5.1% 59
Black (U.S.) 3.1% 10.2% 14.3% 37.8% 28.6% 6.1% 98
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.4% 6.8% 9.7% 32.9% 42.5% 5.8% 207
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 4.9% 9.8% 14.6% 29.3% 39.0% 2.4% 41
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents.
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 2.2% 8.7% 21.7% 54.3% 13.0% 92
White (U.S.) 1.2% 7.4% 10.1% 30.4% 44.5% 6.4% 645
International (any race or 1.1% 3.9% 8.3% 18.2% 61.3% 7.2% 181
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class** First Year 1.4% 6.1% 7.2% 23.6% 55.0% 6.7% 360
Sophomore 1.6% 9.9% 10.1% 32.1% 39.2% 7.1% 365
Junior 2.5% 6.1% 9.4% 32.0% 42.4% 7.7% 363
Senior 1.0% 4.9% 10.5% 32.7% 44.6% 6.3% 507
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.8% 7.3% 11.3% 32.1% 42.3% 6.2% 371
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.2% 16.1% 3.2% 3.2% 61.3% 12.9% 31
Arts & Sciences 1.4% 8.2% 8.8% 30.7% 43.2% 7.6% 488
Johnson College of Business 0.8% 3.1% 10.9% 23.3% 58.1% 3.9% 129
Engineering 1.7% 4.2% 7.8% 30.7% 46.8% 8.9% 361
Human Ecology 4.2% 4.2% 6.8% 41.5% 39.0% 4.2% 118
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.1% 9.3% 14.4% 24.7% 45.4% 4.1% 97
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 1.1% 4.6% 8.6% 29.3% 49.2% 7.2% 1119
Gay or lesbian 1.3% 8.0% 8.0% 34.7% 41.3% 6.7% 75
Bisexual 3.7% 10.4% 11.7% 37.4% 33.7% 3.1% 163
Another sexuality 3.7% 17.3% 14.8% 34.6% 25.9% 3.7% 81
Sexuality not disclosed 1.0% 9.4% 9.4% 28.1% 42.7% 9.4% 96

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Characterize the climate for: Low-income students

Moderately Neither respectful Moderately
Very disrespectful disrespectful nor direspectful respectful Very respectful Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 7.5% 17.4% 12.5% 23.4% 25.3% 13.9% 1590
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 5.8% 13.1% 13.1% 21.6% 33.2% 13.2% 635
Woman 7.1% 20.0% 12.1% 24.8% 21.0% 14.9% 899
Another gender identity 32.1% 23.2% 12.5% 21.4% 5.4% 5.4% 56
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 3.3% 13.0% 15.2% 29.4% 23.8% 15.2% 269
Asian-White (U.S.) 8.5% 25.4% 5.1% 15.3% 22.0% 23.7% 59
Black (U.S.) 15.3% 21.4% 15.3% 19.4% 21.4% 7.1% 98
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 8.7% 19.8% 14.0% 27.5% 20.3% 9.7% 207
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 14.6% 31.7% 7.3% 12.2% 29.3% 4.9% 41
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents.
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 5.6% 18.9% 11.1% 15.6% 31.1% 17.8% 90
White (U.S.) 8.3% 19.0% 11.9% 24.3% 24.0% 12.5% 641
International (any race or 2.8% 6.1% 12.3% 18.4% 37.4% 22.9% 179
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 4.2% 11.1% 9.7% 24.4% 34.4% 16.1% 360
Sophomore 8.8% 19.2% 14.3% 20.6% 25.0% 12.1% 364
Junior 9.9% 20.7% 12.9% 24.2% 20.1% 12.1% 363
Senior 7.2% 18.1% 12.9% 24.1% 22.9% 14.9% 503
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.5% 20.1% 11.9% 23.3% 26.6% 11.7% 369
Architecture, Art & Planning 9.7% 12.9% 19.4% 19.4% 22.6% 16.1% 31
Arts & Sciences 8.9% 15.6% 13.1% 23.9% 22.6% 16.0% 482
Johnson College of Business 10.8% 20.8% 10.8% 19.2% 30.8% 7.7% 130
Engineering 3.9% 14.5% 12.0% 26.2% 29.5% 13.9% 359
Human Ecology 6.7% 14.3% 15.1% 28.6% 18.5% 16.8% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 13.0% 27.0% 11.0% 12.0% 21.0% 16.0% 100
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 5.5% 13.6% 11.7% 24.7% 30.4% 14.1% 1117
Gay or lesbian 12.3% 32.9% 11.0% 20.5% 13.7% 9.6% 73
Bisexual 11.7% 27.6% 14.1% 23.3% 11.7% 11.7% 163
Another sexuality 18.1% 24.1% 18.1% 18.1% 9.6% 12.0% 83
Sexuality not disclosed 8.6% 20.4% 16.1% 15.1% 18.3% 21.5% 93

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Characterize the climate for: Religious students

Moderately Neither respectful Moderately
Very disrespectful disrespectful nor direspectful respectful Very respectful Don't know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.6% 8.6% 15.3% 24.8% 29.5% 20.3% 1583
Cornell, by Gender* Man 2.2% 8.8% 15.9% 21.9% 33.6% 17.6% 636
Woman 1.1% 8.3% 14.7% 26.5% 27.6% 21.8% 895
Another gender identity 1.9% 11.5% 17.3% 30.8% 11.5% 26.9% 52
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 4.1% 15.7% 28.1% 30.3% 21.7% 267
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.7% 8.5% 18.6% 16.9% 28.8% 25.4% 59
Black (U.S.) 5.2% 8.2% 18.6% 26.8% 22.7% 18.6% 97
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.5% 9.7% 18.0% 25.7% 27.2% 18.9% 206
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 17.1% 22.0% 14.6% 29.3% 17.1% 41
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents.
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 13.2% 11.0% 19.8% 38.5% 17.6% 91
White (U.S.) 1.6% 10.4% 14.8% 26.2% 27.5% 19.6% 637
International (any race or 4.5% 2.8% 11.7% 19.0% 38.5% 23.5% 179
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 1.7% 4.5% 11.2% 24.0% 40.2% 18.4% 358
Sophomore 1.7% 6.9% 21.3% 23.8% 27.1% 19.3% 362
Junior 2.2% 10.6% 16.7% 27.2% 22.5% 20.8% 360
Senior 1.0% 11.3% 12.9% 24.3% 28.6% 21.9% 503
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.4% 9.8% 13.9% 24.2% 31.5% 19.3% 368
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.3% 30.0% 26.7% 13.3% 26.7% 30
Arts & Sciences 1.5% 7.7% 14.2% 25.6% 26.5% 24.6% 480
Johnson College of Business 3.1% 12.4% 14.0% 18.6% 35.7% 16.3% 129
Engineering 1.1% 4.5% 17.5% 25.6% 32.3% 18.9% 359
Human Ecology 2.5% 10.9% 14.3% 28.6% 28.6% 15.1% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.0% 17.3% 16.3% 22.4% 24.5% 17.3% 98
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 2.0% 8.2% 14.0% 25.2% 32.6% 18.0% 1114
Gay or lesbian 11.1% 26.4% 16.7% 30.6% 15.3% 72
Bisexual 0.6% 5.5% 19.6% 31.3% 20.9% 22.1% 163
Another sexuality 1.3% 8.9% 17.7% 26.6% 12.7% 32.9% 79
Sexuality not disclosed 1.1% 16.0% 11.7% 11.7% 26.6% 33.0% 94

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How satisfied are you with your ability to balance academics and other aspects of your life?

Generally
Very dissatisfied dissatisfied Ambivalent Generally satisfied Very satisfied Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 9.4% 18.9% 21.1% 39.9% 10.8% 1653
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 7.3% 17.3% 19.1% 41.7% 14.7% 660
Woman 10.0% 19.4% 22.0% 39.8% 8.7% 931
Another gender identity 22.6% 27.4% 29.0% 21.0% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 9.7% 13.6% 31.9% 36.2% 8.6% 279
Asian-White (U.S.) 5.1% 20.3% 15.3% 49.2% 10.2% 59
Black (U.S.) 13.0% 30.0% 24.0% 28.0% 5.0% 100
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 12.0% 17.7% 18.7% 38.8% 12.9% 209
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 11.6% 27.9% 25.6% 30.2% 4.7% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 4.0% 22.2% 18.2% 38.4% 17.2% 929
White (U.S.) 10.4% 18.2% 16.4% 44.3% 10.7% 675
International (any race or 4.4% 19.1% 25.7% 37.2% 13.7% 183
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 8.0% 15.7% 25.6% 43.2% 7.5% 375
Sophomore 11.6% 22.4% 21.6% 35.9% 8.4% 379
Junior 11.1% 21.6% 20.0% 37.9% 9.5% 380
Senior 7.5% 16.6% 18.3% 41.8% 15.8% 519
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.9% 19.6% 19.3% 39.9% 11.2% 383
Architecture, Art & Planning 15.2% 24.2% 24.2% 27.3% 9.1% 33
Arts & Sciences 10.3% 16.3% 22.9% 42.9% 7.6% 497
Johnson College of Business 5.3% 16.0% 19.1% 35.1% 24.4% 131
Engineering 9.8% 21.8% 22.6% 35.6% 10.1% 376
Human Ecology 9.4% 22.0% 21.3% 40.2% 7.1% 127
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.7% 16.0% 15.1% 50.0% 14.2% 106
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 6.9% 18.2% 21.2% 40.9% 12.8% 1153
Gay or lesbian 9.5% 20.2% 15.5% 47.6% 7.1% 84
Bisexual 16.1% 20.2% 14.9% 40.5% 8.3% 168
Another sexuality 18.0% 23.6% 34.8% 23.6% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 13.3% 19.4% 24.5% 36.7% 6.1% 98

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During the current year, how often have you: Felt out of place or that you just didn’t' fit in on campus

Rarely or never Occasionally Often Very often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 33.7% 39.8% 15.1% 11.3% 1639
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 39.7% 39.2% 12.9% 8.3% 653
Woman 30.5% 40.1% 16.8% 12.5% 927
Another gender identity 18.6% 40.7% 13.6% 27.1% 59
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 29.1% 44.4% 17.1% 9.5% 275
Asian-White (U.S.) 39.7% 36.2% 12.1% 12.1% 58
Black (U.S.) 19.0% 41.0% 19.0% 21.0% 100
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 35.4% 33.0% 18.2% 13.4% 209
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 20.9% 48.8% 11.6% 18.6% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 45.3% 35.8% 11.6% 7.4% 95
White (U.S.) 34.6% 40.8% 14.2% 10.4% 671
International (any race or 39.6% 37.4% 13.2% 9.9% 182
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 29.8% 43.5% 16.1% 10.5% 372
Sophomore 29.8% 39.4% 19.0% 11.8% 373
Junior 29.3% 41.4% 15.0% 14.2% 379
Senior 42.7% 36.1% 11.7% 9.5% 515
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 30.5% 39.7% 16.3% 13.4% 380
Architecture, Art & Planning 24.2% 48.5% 12.1% 15.2% 33
Arts & Sciences 34.7% 36.7% 16.0% 12.6% 493
Johnson College of Business 28.1% 48.4% 15.6% 7.8% 128
Engineering 42.4% 37.1% 11.2% 9.3% 375
Human Ecology 25.6% 41.6% 20.8% 12.0% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 29.5% 48.6% 14.3% 7.6% 105
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 37.2% 39.9% 14.8% 8.1% 1150
Gay or lesbian 21.7% 45.8% 20.5% 12.0% 83
Bisexual 27.2% 40.8% 13.0% 18.9% 169
Another sexuality 23.0% 39.1% 16.1% 21.8% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 32.6% 33.7% 15.7% 18.0% 89

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During the current year, how often have you: Felt overwhelmed by all you had to do

Rarely or never Occasionally Often Very often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 6.2% 29.0% 30.7% 34.0% 1649
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 12.0% 36.5% 29.5% 21.9% 657
Woman 2.6% 24.7% 31.7% 41.0% 931
Another gender identity 14.8% 29.5% 55.7% 61
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 6.5% 29.7% 33.0% 30.8% 279
Asian-White (U.S.) 6.8% 22.0% 47.5% 23.7% 59
Black (U.S.) 5.0% 20.0% 31.0% 44.0% 100
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 6.7% 32.1% 25.4% 35.9% 209
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 4.7% 23.3% 30.2% 41.9% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 7.2% 37.1% 30.9% 24.7% 97
White (U.S.) 4.5% 27.6% 30.8% 37.1% 673
International (any race or 12.6% 34.4% 27.9% 25.1% 183
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 5.6% 30.2% 34.0% 30.2% 374
Sophomore 6.4% 26.3% 29.2% 38.2% 377
Junior 4.0% 25.9% 29.0% 41.2% 379
Senior 8.3% 32.6% 30.8% 28.3% 519
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.5% 28.2% 27.4% 38.9% 383
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.1% 27.3% 21.2% 45.5% 33
Arts & Sciences 6.3% 30.2% 30.6% 32.9% 496
Johnson College of Business 10.9% 27.9% 29.5% 31.8% 129
Engineering 5.6% 30.2% 32.6% 31.6% 377
Human Ecology 4.0% 27.0% 35.7% 33.3% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 8.6% 26.7% 35.2% 29.5% 105
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 7.3% 32.8% 30.6% 29.3% 1152
Gay or lesbian 7.1% 16.7% 32.1% 44.0% 84
Bisexual 2.4% 19.5% 30.2% 47.9% 169
Another sexuality 1.1% 18.2% 33.0% 47.7% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 7.4% 23.2% 27.4% 42.1% 95

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During the current academic year, how often have you: Stayed up all night to finish an assignment or prepare for an exam

Rarely or never Occasionally Often Very often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 36.5% 28.9% 16.6% 18.0% 1648
Cornell, by Gender** Man 40.0% 27.4% 18.0% 14.6% 657
Woman 34.2% 29.9% 16.2% 19.7% 930
Another gender identity 34.4% 29.5% 8.2% 27.9% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 30.5% 31.5% 20.4% 17.6% 279
Asian-White (U.S.) 46.6% 27.6% 13.8% 12.1% 58
Black (U.S.) 21.0% 32.0% 20.0% 27.0% 100
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 35.4% 25.8% 15.8% 23.0% 209
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 30.2% 27.9% 25.6% 16.3% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 35.1% 38.1% 14.4% 12.4% 97
White (U.S.) 43.3% 26.6% 13.8% 16.3% 674
International (any race or 30.8% 29.7% 20.3% 19.2% 182
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class** First Year 34.8% 25.9% 21.7% 17.6% 374
Sophomore 36.2% 26.3% 16.8% 20.7% 376
Junior 32.1% 33.2% 14.7% 20.0% 380
Senior 41.3% 29.7% 14.3% 14.7% 518
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 37.6% 30.5% 13.6% 18.3% 383
Architecture, Art & Planning 25.0% 28.1% 25.0% 21.9% 32
Arts & Sciences 39.7% 27.6% 13.1% 19.6% 496
Johnson College of Business 29.5% 26.4% 24.8% 19.4% 129
Engineering 35.3% 29.2% 19.4% 16.2% 377
Human Ecology 34.1% 31.0% 21.4% 13.5% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 37.1% 28.6% 16.2% 18.1% 105
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 38.1% 29.0% 16.5% 16.4% 1152
Gay or lesbian 40.5% 22.6% 17.9% 19.0% 84
Bisexual 25.4% 33.7% 15.4% 25.4% 169
Another sexuality 42.0% 26.1% 11.4% 20.5% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 31.9% 29.8% 22.3% 16.0% 94

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During the current academic year, how often have you: Felt very sad

Rarely or never Occasionally Often Very often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 24.5% 38.7% 18.8% 18.0% 1643
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 34.0% 39.1% 15.3% 11.6% 653
Woman 18.7% 39.6% 20.7% 21.0% 929
Another gender identity 9.8% 21.3% 27.9% 41.0% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 21.7% 40.1% 23.1% 15.2% 277
Asian-White (U.S.) 34.5% 41.4% 12.1% 12.1% 58
Black (U.S.) 21.2% 29.3% 15.2% 34.3% 929
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 24.9% 37.3% 17.2% 20.6% 209
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 20.9% 23.3% 27.9% 27.9% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 34.4% 36.5% 16.7% 12.5% 96
White (U.S.) 25.0% 39.1% 18.0% 17.9% 672
International (any race or 20.8% 45.9% 20.8% 12.6% 183
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 24.7% 38.7% 19.6% 16.9% 372
Sophomore 27.3% 33.4% 18.4% 20.9% 374
Junior 19.8% 42.6% 17.5% 20.1% 378
Senior 25.6% 39.7% 19.5% 15.2% 519
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 23.3% 37.7% 17.8% 21.2% 382
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.1% 36.4% 39.4% 18.2% 33
Arts & Sciences 24.5% 39.7% 16.0% 19.8% 494
Johnson College of Business 25.8% 41.4% 17.2% 15.6% 128
Engineering 29.6% 35.2% 20.5% 14.7% 375
Human Ecology 18.3% 42.9% 21.4% 17.5% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 21.9% 42.9% 21.9% 13.3% 105
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 28.6% 39.4% 17.7% 14.3% 1149
Gay or lesbian 13.1% 39.3% 25.0% 22.6% 84
Bisexual 11.2% 40.8% 19.5% 28.4% 169
Another sexuality 11.4% 30.7% 23.9% 34.1% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 25.0% 31.5% 22.8% 20.7% 92

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During the current academic year, how often have you: Felt so depressed it was difficult to function

Rarely or never Occasionally Often Very often Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 51.5% 25.5% 11.2% 11.8% 1641
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 59.3% 23.7% 10.3% 6.7% 653
Woman 48.3% 26.3% 11.3% 14.1% 928
Another gender identity 16.7% 33.3% 18.3% 31.7% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 51.6% 25.3% 13.4% 9.7% 277
Asian-White (U.S.) 62.1% 22.4% 1.7% 13.8% 58
Black (U.S.) 42.4% 21.2% 12.1% 24.2% 929
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 53.6% 25.8% 6.7% 13.9% 209
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 32.6% 25.6% 25.6% 16.3% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 56.3% 26.0% 6.3% 11.5% 96
White (U.S.) 53.6% 24.8% 10.4% 11.2% 670
International (any race or 44.8% 32.2% 16.9% 6.0% 183
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 51.9% 24.7% 14.8% 8.6% 372
Sophomore 53.1% 23.6% 8.8% 14.5% 373
Junior 49.7% 25.9% 10.3% 14.0% 378
Senior 51.4% 27.2% 10.8% 10.6% 518
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 49.7% 26.4% 11.3% 12.6% 382
Architecture, Art & Planning 27.3% 33.3% 27.3% 12.1% 33
Arts & Sciences 51.7% 24.7% 9.3% 14.2% 493
Johnson College of Business 50.4% 27.1% 14.0% 8.5% 129
Engineering 55.2% 23.9% 11.3% 9.7% 373
Human Ecology 51.6% 28.6% 9.5% 10.3% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 52.4% 23.8% 12.4% 11.4% 105
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 57.6% 24.0% 9.6% 8.8% 1149
Gay or lesbian 32.1% 38.1% 15.5% 14.3% 84
Bisexual 32.5% 31.4% 16.0% 20.1% 169
Another sexuality 28.7% 28.7% 14.9% 27.6% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 51.6% 19.8% 15.4% 13.2% 91

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Over the last two weeks, how often have you: Felt nervous, anxious, or on edge

More than half the
Not at all Several days days Nearly every day Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 23.3% 41.1% 17.4% 18.2% 1647
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 32.4% 41.8% 15.2% 10.6% 658
Woman 17.9% 41.1% 19.1% 22.0% 929
Another gender identity 8.3% 33.3% 16.7% 41.7% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 23.8% 46.2% 17.3% 12.6% 277
Asian-White (U.S.) 28.8% 50.8% 10.2% 10.2% 59
Black (U.S.) 24.0% 33.0% 19.0% 24.0% 100
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 26.7% 38.6% 17.6% 17.1% 210
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 14.0% 53.5% 23.3% 9.3% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 36.5% 35.4% 16.7% 11.5% 96
White (U.S.) 21.2% 38.7% 17.9% 22.2% 675
International (any race or 20.4% 47.0% 16.6% 16.0% 181
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 22.3% 42.1% 17.7% 18.0% 373
Sophomore 26.3% 36.1% 17.0% 20.7% 377
Junior 20.0% 41.3% 19.5% 19.2% 380
Senior 24.4% 43.9% 16.1% 15.7% 517
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 18.5% 45.6% 14.8% 21.1% 384
Architecture, Art & Planning 25.0% 34.4% 12.5% 28.1% 32
Arts & Sciences 23.1% 40.3% 17.4% 19.2% 494
Johnson College of Business 24.4% 43.5% 19.1% 13.0% 131
Engineering 30.9% 38.0% 16.2% 14.9% 376
Human Ecology 15.1% 46.8% 21.4% 16.7% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 23.1% 31.7% 26.0% 19.2% 104
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 26.1% 42.5% 16.7% 14.7% 1155
Gay or lesbian 16.9% 41.0% 18.1% 24.1% 83
Bisexual 13.6% 34.9% 21.3% 30.2% 169
Another sexuality 15.9% 36.4% 14.8% 33.0% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 22.0% 40.7% 17.6% 19.8% 91

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Over the last two weeks, how often have you: Not been able to stop or control worrying

More than half the
Not at all Several days days Nearly every day Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 37.9% 32.7% 14.7% 14.8% 1644
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 49.3% 30.4% 11.6% 8.7% 657
Woman 31.2% 34.0% 16.6% 18.1% 926
Another gender identity 16.4% 36.1% 18.0% 29.5% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 37.8% 36.4% 13.8% 12.0% 275
Asian-White (U.S.) 47.5% 40.7% 6.8% 5.1% 59
Black (U.S.) 29.0% 29.0% 23.0% 19.0% 100
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 41.0% 30.5% 15.7% 12.9% 210
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 32.6% 37.2% 23.3% 7.0% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 49.0% 29.2% 11.5% 10.4% 96
White (U.S.) 38.4% 30.0% 13.9% 17.7% 674
International (any race or 30.4% 40.3% 14.9% 14.4% 181
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 36.1% 33.2% 15.1% 15.6% 371
Sophomore 39.6% 29.8% 12.8% 17.8% 376
Junior 35.3% 32.1% 17.6% 15.0% 380
Senior 39.8% 34.8% 13.5% 11.8% 517
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 34.9% 32.8% 15.2% 17.1% 381
Architecture, Art & Planning 21.9% 46.9% 18.8% 12.5% 32
Arts & Sciences 38.1% 31.6% 13.8% 16.6% 494
Johnson College of Business 37.4% 32.1% 19.8% 10.7% 131
Engineering 44.0% 31.8% 11.7% 12.5% 377
Human Ecology 33.6% 35.2% 17.6% 13.6% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 36.5% 33.7% 16.3% 13.5% 104
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 42.0% 32.5% 13.8% 11.7% 1152
Gay or lesbian 23.8% 46.4% 11.9% 17.9% 84
Bisexual 26.2% 27.4% 19.6% 26.8% 168
Another sexuality 25.0% 33.0% 14.8% 27.3% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 35.2% 34.1% 15.4% 15.4% 91

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During the last year, how many times have you: Been unable to function academically

Never 1to 2 times 3 to 4 times 5 or more times Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 56.5% 21.7% 9.3% 12.5% 1639
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 65.9% 18.5% 6.9% 8.7% 654
Woman 52.0% 23.5% 10.8% 13.7% 925
Another gender identity 23.3% 28.3% 13.3% 35.0% 60
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 53.8% 23.4% 10.3% 12.5% 273
Asian-White (U.S.) 72.9% 10.2% 6.8% 10.2% 59
Black (U.S.) 44.6% 23.8% 16.8% 14.9% 101
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 57.4% 19.6% 5.3% 17.7% 209
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 34.9% 23.3% 20.9% 20.9% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 53.7% 23.2% 9.5% 13.7% 95
White (U.S.) 61.6% 19.6% 7.4% 11.3% 672
International (any race or 49.7% 29.8% 12.2% 8.3% 181
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class** First Year 60.5% 22.2% 9.7% 7.6% 370
Sophomore 56.4% 21.3% 6.9% 15.4% 376
Junior 49.9% 23.3% 12.7% 14.1% 377
Senior 58.5% 20.3% 8.3% 12.8% 516
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 53.7% 23.2% 9.5% 13.7% 380
Architecture, Art & Planning 43.8% 31.3% 9.4% 15.6% 32
Arts & Sciences 57.9% 20.2% 9.3% 12.6% 494
Johnson College of Business 55.0% 22.5% 11.6% 10.9% 129
Engineering 60.8% 18.9% 9.1% 11.2% 375
Human Ecology 56.0% 22.4% 9.6% 12.0% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 51.0% 27.9% 6.7% 14.4% 104
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 61.3% 20.9% 8.2% 9.5% 1152
Gay or lesbian 39.8% 28.9% 12.0% 19.3% 83
Bisexual 41.7% 24.4% 13.7% 20.2% 168
Another sexuality 38.6% 20.5% 11.4% 29.5% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 55.2% 21.8% 13.8% 9.2% 87

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During the last year, how many times have you: Seriously considered attempting suicide

Never 1to 2 times 3 to 4 times 5 or more times Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 88.1% 7.4% 2.0% 2.5% 1634
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 90.5% 6.3% 1.1% 2.1% 652
Woman 88.2% 7.4% 2.2% 2.3% 922
Another gender identity 60.0% 20.0% 10.0% 10.0% 60
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S. 85.0% 10.6% 2.9% 1.5% 273
y
Asian-White (U.S.) 91.5% 5.1% 3.4% 59
Black (U.S.) 84.0% 10.0% 4.0% 2.0% 100
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 88.9% 3.8% 3.4% 3.8% 208
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 81.4% 16.3% 2.3% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 92.6% 4.3% 1.1% 2.1% 94
White (U.S.) 90.2% 5.4% 1.5% 3.0% 671
International (any race or 85.0% 12.2% 1.1% 1.7% 180
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class** First Year 91.1% 5.4% 2.2% 1.4% 370
Sophomore 85.5% 7.5% 3.2% 3.8% 373
Junior 86.1% 8.3% 1.1% 4.5% 375
Senior 89.1% 8.1% 1.7% 1.0% 516
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 87.4% 8.7% 2.1% 1.8% 381
Architecture, Art & Planning 78.1% 12.5% 9.4% 32
Arts & Sciences 84.9% 9.4% 1.6% 4.1% 489
Johnson College of Business 97.7% 1.6% 0.8% 129
Engineering 88.8% 7.2% 2.7% 1.3% 374
Human Ecology 89.6% 4.0% 3.2% 3.2% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 92.3% 3.8% 2.9% 1.0% 104
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 92.0% 5.5% 1.1% 1.4% 1150
Gay or lesbian 75.6% 15.9% 3.7% 4.9% 82
Bisexual 76.8% 14.3% 3.0% 6.0% 168
Another sexuality 71.6% 14.8% 8.0% 5.7% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 94.1% 3.5% 1.2% 1.2% 85

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During the last year, how many times have you: Actually attempted suicide

Never 1to 2 times 3 to 4 times 5 or more times Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 98.0% 1.5% 0.2% 0.2% 1634
Cornell, by Gender Man 97.9% 1.8% 0.3% 652
Woman 98.3% 1.3% 0.1% 0.3% 922
Another gender identity 96.7% 1.7% 1.7% 60
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 98.5% 0.7% 0.4% 0.4% 274
Asian-White (U.S.) 98.3% 1.7% 59
Black (U.S.) 95.0% 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% 100
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 97.6% 2.4% 209
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 97.7% 2.3% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 98.9% 1.1% 95
White (U.S.) 98.8% 1.0% 0.1% 668
International (any race or 96.1% 2.8% 0.6% 0.6% 180
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 98.1% 1.6% 0.3% 368
Sophomore 97.3% 1.9% 0.3% 0.5% 375
Junior 97.3% 2.4% 0.3% 375
Senior 99.0% 0.6% 0.2% 0.2% 516
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.2% 1.6% 0.3% 381
Architecture, Art & Planning 96.9% 3.1% 32
Arts & Sciences 97.1% 2.2% 0.2% 0.4% 491
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 129
Engineering 98.4% 0.8% 0.3% 0.5% 374
Human Ecology 98.4% 1.6% 123
Industrial & Labor Relations 98.1% 1.9% 104
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 98.3% 1.5% 0.2% 0.1% 1150
Gay or lesbian 97.6% 1.2% 1.2% 82
Bisexual 97.6% 1.8% 0.6% 168
Another sexuality 94.3% 3.4% 2.3% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 86

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How many close friends do you have?

0 (none) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 or more Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.3% 6.0% 12.5% 16.4% 16.1% 13.7% 5.2% 26.8% 1644
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 3.8% 4.9% 12.2% 16.6% 14.5% 11.4% 4.4% 32.2% 656
Woman 2.5% 6.8% 13.0% 16.0% 16.4% 15.8% 5.6% 24.0% 926
Another gender identity 9.7% 6.5% 8.1% 21.0% 29.0% 8.1% 6.5% 11.3% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 2.2% 6.1% 17.6% 20.4% 17.6% 14.7% 3.9% 17.6% 279
Asian-White (U.S.) 3.3% 6.7% 16.7% 15.0% 16.7% 11.7% 3.3% 26.7% 60
Black (U.S.) 6.0% 5.0% 18.0% 18.0% 8.0% 17.0% 6.0% 22.0% 100
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 5.3% 7.2% 12.9% 16.3% 17.7% 12.4% 3.8% 24.4% 209
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 2.3% 6.8% 22.7% 11.4% 20.5% 4.5% 4.5% 27.3% 44
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 2.1% 7.3% 8.3% 14.6% 13.5% 13.5% 10.4% 30.2% 96
White (U.S.) 2.4% 5.5% 8.8% 13.8% 16.0% 14.2% 4.9% 34.3% 668
International (any race or 5.5% 5.5% 12.6% 21.4% 17.6% 13.7% 7.1% 16.5% 182
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 4.0% 6.7% 15.2% 17.1% 15.2% 13.9% 5.9% 22.1% 375
Sophomore 2.7% 8.6% 9.9% 17.4% 16.6% 12.6% 7.2% 25.1% 374
Junior 4.3% 6.1% 15.2% 15.2% 17.0% 13.6% 3.2% 25.5% 376
Senior 2.5% 3.7% 10.4% 16.2% 15.8% 14.6% 4.6% 32.2% 519
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 3.6% 6.8% 13.8% 15.6% 13.0% 14.1% 5.7% 27.3% 384
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.3% 6.3% 18.8% 12.5% 21.9% 25.0% 3.1% 6.3% 32
Arts & Sciences 3.7% 7.9% 12.4% 14.5% 17.5% 12.2% 6.5% 25.3% 491
Johnson College of Business 1.5% 6.1% 7.6% 21.4% 14.5% 14.5% 2.3% 32.1% 131
Engineering 3.4% 5.6% 12.2% 19.4% 15.4% 13.8% 4.8% 25.5% 377
Human Ecology 1.6% 2.4% 11.2% 17.6% 17.6% 15.2% 5.6% 28.8% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.9% 14.4% 11.5% 22.1% 13.5% 1.9% 33.7% 104
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 2.3% 5.8% 12.1% 16.0% 15.2% 14.2% 4.7% 29.8% 1166
Gay or lesbian 4.9% 4.9% 11.0% 11.0% 15.9% 12.2% 8.5% 31.7% 82
Bisexual 4.1% 5.3% 11.2% 18.8% 16.5% 15.9% 6.5% 21.8% 170
Another sexuality 5.6% 7.8% 21.1% 18.9% 21.1% 7.8% 8.9% 8.9% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 7.9% 3.9% 14.5% 25.0% 19.7% 7.9% 3.9% 17.1% 76

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During this academic year, have you made use of any psychological counseling?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 23.2% 76.8% 1645
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 14.2% 85.8% 657
Woman 27.5% 72.5% 926
Another gender identity 53.2% 46.8% 62
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 19.7% 80.3% 279
Asian-White (U.S.) 16.7% 83.3% 60
Black (U.S.) 30.7% 69.3% 101
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 252% 74.8% 210
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 32.6% 67.4% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 24.2% 75.8% 95
White (U.S.) 23.9% 76.1% 670
International (any race or 18.2% 81.8% 181
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 15.2% 84.8% 376
Sophomore 24.8% 75.2% 375
Junior 29.6% 70.4% 375
Senior 23.1% 76.9% 519
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 28.0% 72.0% 382
Architecture, Art & Planning 34.4% 65.6% 32
Arts & Sciences 22.0% 78.0% 492
Johnson College of Business 19.1% 80.9% 131
Engineering 18.0% 82.0% 378
Human Ecology 26.2% 73.8% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 27.9% 72.1% 104
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 17.3% 82.7% 1165
Gay or lesbian 38.6% 61.4% 83
Bisexual 39.4% 60.6% 170
Another sexuality 47.8% 52.2% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 26.0% 74.0% 77

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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During this academic year, have you made use of any disability services?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 19.6% 80.4% 1641
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 14.7% 85.3% 654
Woman 21.0% 79.0% 925
Another gender identity 51.6% 48.4% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 14.3% 85.7% 279
Asian-White (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 60
Black (U.S.) 26.7% 73.3% 101
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 22.1% 77.9% 208
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 23.8% 76.2% 42
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 28.4% 71.6% 95
White (U.S.) 21.1% 78.9% 669
International (any race or 9.4% 90.6% 181
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 16.9% 83.1% 373
Sophomore 21.5% 78.5% 376
Junior 21.9% 78.1% 374
Senior 18.5% 81.5% 518
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 23.8% 76.2% 383
Architecture, Art & Planning 28.1% 71.9% 32
Arts & Sciences 19.3% 80.7% 488
Johnson College of Business 20.6% 79.4% 131
Engineering 12.2% 87.8% 378
Human Ecology 20.8% 79.2% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 27.9% 72.1% 104
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 15.4% 84.6% 1162
Gay or lesbian 29.3% 70.7% 82
Bisexual 34.7% 65.3% 170
Another sexuality 41.1% 58.9% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 19.5% 80.5% 77

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Do you have any of the following disabilities or conditions?

Learning disability or ADHD Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 216
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 71
Woman 100.0% 121
Another gender identity 100.0% 24
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 21
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 7
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 11
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 36
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 7
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 15
White (U.S.) 100.0% 103
International (any race or 100.0% 14
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 40
Sophomore 100.0% 52
Junior 100.0% 53
Senior 100.0% 71
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 58
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 57
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 27
Engineering 100.0% 35
Human Ecology 100.0% 16
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 19
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 111
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 22
Bisexual 100.0% 39
Another sexuality 100.0% 32
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 5

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Do you have any of the following disabilities or conditions?

Sensory, chronic, medical disability Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 79
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 23
Woman 100.0% 45
Another gender identity 100.0% 11
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 7
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 7
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 7
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 6
White (U.S.) 100.0% 40
International (any race or 100.0% 5
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 14
Sophomore 100.0% 19
Junior 100.0% 19
Senior 100.0% 27
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 22
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 24
Johnson College of Business ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Engineering 100.0% 13
Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 9
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 42
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 9
Bisexual 100.0% 12
Another sexuality 100.0% 10
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Do you have any of the following disabilities or conditions?

Chronic mental health condition Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 208
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 31
Woman 100.0% 148
Another gender identity 100.0% 29
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 29
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 13
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 24
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 7
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 12
White (U.S.) 100.0% 108
International (any race or 100.0% 9
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 34
Sophomore 100.0% 50
Junior 100.0% 52
Senior 100.0% 72
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 61
Architecture, Art & Planning 100.0% 7
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 56
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 9
Engineering 100.0% 32
Human Ecology 100.0% 26
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 17
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 89
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 21
Bisexual 100.0% 51
Another sexuality 100.0% 33
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 6

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)



Do you have any of the following disabilities or conditions?

Other disability or chronic condition Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 98
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 33
Woman 100.0% 56
Another gender identity 100.0% 9
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 11
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 10
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 17
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 5
White (U.S.) 100.0% 49
International (any race or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 26
Sophomore 100.0% 23
Junior 100.0% 16
Senior 100.0% 33
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 29
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 32
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 11
Engineering 100.0% 10
Human Ecology 100.0% 6
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 7
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 63
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Bisexual 100.0% 14
Another sexuality 100.0% 11
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Do you have any of the following disabilities or conditions?

None of the above Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 994
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 442
Woman 100.0% 537
Another gender identity 100.0% 15
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 186
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 39
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 63
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 119
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 20
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 55
White (U.S.) 100.0% 371
International (any race or 100.0% 138
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 242
Sophomore 100.0% 221
Junior 100.0% 217
Senior 100.0% 314
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 213
Architecture, Art & Planning 100.0% 12
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 302
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 73
Engineering 100.0% 264
Human Ecology 100.0% 73
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 57
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 788
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 34
Bisexual 100.0% 73
Another sexuality 100.0% 24
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 41

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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In general, how would you rate your physical health?

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.2% 0.5% 0.9% 2.7% 5.2% 7.8% 10.4% 21.9% 25.0% 16.1% 9.3% 1638
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 0.9% 3.0% 4.2% 6.2% 8.5% 20.2% 25.2% 17.9% 13.9% 660
Woman 0.2% 1.0% 0.8% 2.0% 5.3% 8.8% 10.9% 23.9% 25.3% 154%  6.4% 917
Another gender identity 1.6% 3.3% 9.8% 13.1% 9.8% 23.0% 11.5% 18.0% 6.6% 3.3% 61
Cornell, by Race*™** Asian (U.S. 0.4% 0.4% 1.1% 2.9% 8.3% 10.9% 13.0% 26.8% 20.3% 12.0%  4.0% 276
y
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.7% 1.7% 8.5% 8.5% 20.3% 28.8% 18.6% 11.9% 59
Black (U.S.) 2.0% 1.0% 8.0% 7.0% 14.0% 22.0% 23.0% 12.0% 11.0% 100
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.0% 3.4% 4.8% 9.1% 12.0% 16.8% 26.9% 16.8%  9.1% 208
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 2.4% 2.4% 2.4% 7.1% 2.4% 9.5% 33.3% 23.8% 9.5% 7.1% 42
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 1.0% 3.1% 8.2% 7.1% 5.1% 22.4% 22.4% 16.3% 14.3% 98
White (U.S.) 0.6% 0.8% 2.9% 4.1% 6.3% 8.6% 21.2% 26.2% 19.0% 104% 664
International (any race or 1.1% 1.1% 2.7% 2.2% 8.6% 12.4% 21.1% 27.0% 13.5% 10.3% 185
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 0.3% 0.3% 1.6% 1.6% 6.1% 8.6% 10.7% 21.9% 26.2% 147%  8.0% 374
y
Sophomore 0.3% 0.8% 0.8% 3.2% 5.3% 4.8% 11.5% 22.7% 26.4% 15.7%  8.5% 375
Junior 0.5% 0.8% 2.1% 5.6% 9.1% 11.8% 24.3% 22.2% 13.9%  9.6% 374
Senior 0.2% 0.6% 0.6% 3.5% 4.1% 8.5% 8.3% 19.6% 25.0% 188% 10.7% 515
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.8% 0.5% 3.2% 5.0% 7.6% 10.3% 21.6% 25.0% 15.0% 11.1% 380
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.1% 9.4% 12.5% 9.4% 15.6% 34.4% 9.4% 6.3% 32
Arts & Sciences 0.2% 0.4% 0.8% 3.3% 5.1% 8.2% 12.4% 22.7% 23.1% 163%  7.6% 490
Johnson College of Business 0.8% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 3.8% 10.8% 10.0% 17.7% 23.8% 14.6% 13.8% 130
Engineering 0.3% 0.3% 1.3% 2.1% 5.1% 8.2% 8.8% 23.1% 25.0% 157% 10.1% 376
Human Ecology 2.4% 5.6% 5.6% 9.6% 20.8% 29.6% 20.0%  64% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.9% 2.9% 6.7% 2.9% 8.6% 23.8% 26.7% 19.0%  7.6% 105
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 0.1% 0.4% 0.9% 2.3% 4.3% 7.1% 8.8% 22.5% 25.5% 16.9% 112% 1163
Gay or lesbian 2.5% 4.9% 8.6% 17.3% 17.3% 29.6% 16.0%  3.7% 81
Bisexual 1.8% 0.6% 2.9% 3.5% 8.2% 13.5% 21.8% 25.3% 17.6%  4.7% 170
Another sexuality 2.2% 1.1% 6.7% 8.9% 8.9% 23.3% 18.9% 20.0% 6.7% 3.3% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 1.4% 2.7% 8.1% 12.2% 4.1% 27.0% 17.6% 17.6%  9.5% 74

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How would you rate your overall mental health?

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.7% 1.5% 3.1% 7.6% 10.3% 13.4% 13.5% 17.6% 17.3% 10.0% 4.8% 1632
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 0.6% 0.6% 2.3% 5.4% 9.4% 12.6% 10.9% 16.6% 21.0% 12.6%  8.0% 661
Woman 0.4% 2.2% 3.4% 8.6% 10.7% 13.5% 15.5% 18.8% 15.5% 8.8% 2.7% 912
Another gender identity 6.8% 1.7% 6.8% 16.9% 13.6% 22.0% 13.6% 10.2% 5.1% 1.7% 1.7% 59
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 0.7% 0.7% 3.6% 10.2% 10.6% 15.7% 14.2% 18.6% 15.3% 7.3% 2.9% 274
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.7% 6.8% 3.4% 15.3% 15.3% 15.3% 20.3% 18.6%  3.4% 59
Black (U.S.) 1.0% 7.1% 8.1% 16.2% 15.2% 11.1% 19.2% 11.1% 6.1% 5.1% 99
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.0% 1.9% 1.9% 7.2% 10.5% 14.4% 13.9% 17.7% 12.9% 11.0%  7.7% 209
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 2.4% 4.8% 7.1% 19.0% 19.0% 14.3% 9.5% 9.5% 11.9%  2.4% 42
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Other (U.S.) 1.0% 1.0% 7.1% 12.2% 11.2% 12.2% 13.3% 19.4% 14.3%  82% 98
White (U.S.) 0.6% 2.1% 3.5% 7.1% 8.9% 11.8% 13.7% 19.5% 18.9% 10.6% 3.3% 662
International (any race or 1.1% 1.6% 0.5% 6.5% 10.9% 13.6% 12.5% 13.6% 22.8% 7.6%  92% 184
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 1.1% 1.6% 3.5% 6.9% 10.1% 13.3% 14.4% 17.9% 18.9% 6.9% 5.3% 375
Sophomore 1.1% 2.4% 2.7% 8.6% 8.8% 14.2% 10.7% 18.8% 14.2% 13.7%  4.8% 373
Junior 0.8% 0.5% 3.5% 9.4% 10.8% 13.7% 16.7% 18.0% 16.1% 7.5% 3.0% 372
Senior 0.2% 1.6% 2.7% 6.1% 11.1% 12.7% 12.7% 16.2% 19.3% 11.5%  5.9% 512
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.5% 0.5% 2.7% 8.5% 7.7% 13.3% 16.5% 19.5% 15.2% 10.9%  4.5% 375
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 3.1% 18.8% 9.4% 15.6% 9.4% 21.9% 6.3% 6.3% 32
Arts & Sciences 0.6% 2.4% 3.3% 7.6% 10.6% 15.3% 11.8% 15.7% 17.3% 112%  4.1% 490
Johnson College of Business 1.5% 2.3% 2.3% 0.8% 13.1% 12.3% 15.4% 20.8% 15.4% 7.7% 8.5% 130
Engineering 0.3% 1.6% 3.2% 9.4% 8.8% 13.6% 12.0% 16.8% 18.4% 9.6% 6.1% 374
Human Ecology 1.6% 4.0% 11.9% 11.1% 11.1% 15.9% 16.7% 15.1% 10.3%  2.4% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.0% 1.0% 2.9% 2.9% 16.2% 9.5% 10.5% 21.9% 24.8% 6.7% 2.9% 105
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 0.4% 0.8% 2.3% 5.2% 9.8% 12.4% 12.5% 19.3% 20.2% 11.7% 55% 1165
Gay or lesbian 1.2% 2.4% 12.2% 17.1% 17.1% 17.1% 17.1% 7.3% 6.1% 2.4% 82
Bisexual 1.8% 4.2% 4.2% 15.2% 13.3% 15.2% 17.6% 12.1% 9.7% 5.5% 1.2% 165
Another sexuality 4.5% 1.1% 12.4% 14.6% 9.0% 18.0% 15.7% 11.2% 5.6% 4.5% 3.4% 89
Sexuality not disclosed 2.7% 2.7% 6.8% 9.6% 20.5% 17.8% 13.7% 9.6% 8.2% 8.2% 73

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Iam content with my friendships and relationships.

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.6% 1.9% 2.2% 3.9% 5.2% 8.0% 9.2% 16.5% 19.7% 159% 16.9% 1626
Cornell, by Gender* Man 0.8% 1.4% 1.8% 4.1% 4.1% 8.1% 8.7% 17.0% 20.9% 14.8% 182% 654
Woman 0.4% 2.2% 2.2% 3.8% 6.1% 7.7% 8.7% 16.6% 19.3% 169% 16.1% 912
Another gender identity 1.7% 3.3% 6.7% 1.7% 1.7% 11.7% 23.3% 10.0% 13.3% 11.7% 15.0% 60
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 1.1% 1.8% 3.3% 4.8% 9.2% 11.0% 20.2% 21.7% 147% 121% 272
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.7% 3.4% 6.9% 3.4% 5.2% 12.1% 15.5% 15.5% 22.4% 13.8% 58
Black (U.S.) 3.1% 2.0% 2.0% 3.1% 9.2% 7.1% 5.1% 20.4% 26.5% 82%  13.3% 98
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.0% 1.9% 1.0% 3.8% 5.3% 10.5% 9.6% 14.8% 19.6% 14.8% 17.7% 209
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 4.9% 2.4% 4.9% 7.3% 4.9% 7.3% 24.4% 12.2% 14.6% 17.1% 41
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 2.1% 6.3% 5.2% 3.1% 7.3% 15.6% 18.8% 15.6% 26.0% 96
White (U.S.) 0.3% 2.4% 2.6% 3.9% 5.0% 7.3% 8.5% 15.9% 19.3% 171% 17.8% 662
International (any race or 1.1% 1.6% 2.7% 2.7% 4.3% 10.3% 12.0% 10.9% 19.0% 16.8% 18.5% 184
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 0.8% 2.1% 1.9% 4.6% 4.8% 7.8% 10.7% 17.2% 22.3% 13.9% 139% 373
Sophomore 0.8% 1.9% 2.2% 4.9% 5.9% 9.2% 10.2% 15.1% 19.4% 14.0% 164% 371
Junior 0.8% 1.4% 3.0% 3.8% 8.1% 7.3% 7.3% 19.7% 17.0% 17.8% 13.8% 370
Senior 0.2% 2.1% 2.0% 2.7% 2.7% 7.8% 8.8% 14.6% 20.1% 172% 21.7% 512
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.5% 1.3% 2.9% 5.3% 4.8% 7.5% 9.3% 15.7% 17.9% 149% 19.7% 375
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.3% 9.4% 3.1% 18.8% 15.6% 18.8% 94%  18.8% 32
Arts & Sciences 0.4% 2.4% 2.7% 3.5% 5.5% 11.8% 8.6% 15.5% 17.6% 17.3% 14.7% 490
Johnson College of Business 1.5% 1.5% 3.1% 1.5% 6.2% 1.5% 9.2% 16.2% 23.8% 15.4% 20.0% 130
Engineering 0.3% 2.2% 1.6% 4.1% 4.1% 7.3% 8.6% 20.8% 20.5% 159% 14.6% 370
Human Ecology 1.6% 0.8% 2.4% 9.5% 6.3% 11.9% 10.3% 29.4% 11.9% 159% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.0% 1.0% 1.9% 2.9% 2.9% 6.8% 7.8% 16.5% 17.5% 194% 223% 103
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 0.3% 1.6% 1.6% 3.7% 4.7% 7.2% 9.0% 16.6% 20.9% 16.6% 17.9% 1159
Gay or lesbian 1.2% 2.4% 6.1% 8.5% 4.9% 11.0% 15.9% 22.0% 11.0% 17.1% 82
Bisexual 1.2% 4.8% 2.4% 7.2% 9.0% 8.4% 19.2% 16.2% 15.0% 16.8% 167
Another sexuality 4.6% 3.4% 3.4% 4.6% 3.4% 11.5% 12.6% 16.1% 13.8% 11.5% 14.9% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 2.8% 7.0% 2.8% 7.0% 5.6% 14.1% 5.6% 11.3% 12.7% 183% 12.7% 71

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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My relationships are as satisfying as I would want them to be.

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 0.8% 2.6% 3.7% 4.4% 6.9% 8.5% 10.8% 15.2% 18.6% 135% 14.9% 1604
Cornell, by Gender Man 0.9% 1.2% 4.0% 3.6% 6.4% 8.9% 8.9% 16.2% 20.2% 14.6% 151% 643
Woman 0.7% 3.5% 3.3% 4.8% 7.0% 8.0% 12.0% 14.5% 18.3% 128% 152% 903
Another gender identity 1.7% 3.4% 5.2% 6.9% 12.1% 13.8% 13.8% 15.5% 6.9% 121%  8.6% 58
Cornell, by Race** Asian (U.S.) 1.5% 3.0% 6.0% 7.5% 7.1% 15.3% 20.5% 16.8% 13.8%  8.6% 268
Asian-White (U.S.) 3.5% 3.5% 5.3% 7.0% 7.0% 8.8% 12.3% 29.8% 8.8%  14.0% 57
Black (U.S.) 2.1% 2.1% 9.3% 2.1% 8.2% 8.2% 16.5% 16.5% 19.6% 6.2% 9.3% 97
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.4% 2.4% 2.4% 5.3% 7.7% 11.6% 7.2% 15.0% 20.3% 11.6% 15.0% 207
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 2.5% 7.5% 10.0% 7.5% 5.0% 10.0% 20.0% 12.5% 125% 12.5% 40
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 2.1% 1.0% 6.3% 6.3% 6.3% 7.3% 15.6% 13.5% 16.7% 25.0% 96
White (U.S.) 0.5% 3.5% 3.8% 3.4% 6.4% 8.7% 10.7% 13.3% 18.5% 149% 162% 653
International (any race or 2.2% 1.7% 3.3% 3.3% 6.7% 8.9% 8.3% 13.3% 20.0% 13.9% 183% 180
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 1.6% 2.7% 3.3% 5.1% 6.2% 7.0% 13.3% 15.4% 20.3% 125% 125% 369
Sophomore 0.3% 3.6% 4.4% 4.7% 7.4% 9.3% 11.2% 15.3% 19.2% 10.1% 145% 365
Junior 1.1% 1.4% 4.6% 4.1% 10.7% 9.3% 10.9% 14.8% 16.4% 13.7% 13.1% 366
Senior 0.4% 2.8% 2.8% 3.8% 4.4% 8.5% 8.5% 15.3% 18.7% 16.7% 183% 504
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.3% 3.0% 3.3% 5.1% 6.8% 8.4% 11.9% 13.8% 17.3% 13.3% 16.8% 369
Architecture, Art & Planning 9.4% 3.1% 12.5% 6.3% 18.8% 6.3% 21.9% 15.6% 6.3% 32
Arts & Sciences 0.8% 3.1% 4.6% 5.0% 7.5% 9.6% 8.1% 16.0% 16.6% 15.6% 13.1% 481
Johnson College of Business 1.6% 1.6% 3.9% 3.1% 6.3% 6.3% 12.5% 15.6% 23.4% 14.8% 109% 128
Engineering 0.8% 2.2% 2.5% 3.6% 6.6% 8.5% 12.3% 16.7% 21.0% 10.9% 15.0% 366
Human Ecology 1.6% 0.8% 5.6% 4.8% 6.3% 8.7% 10.3% 15.1% 19.0% 143% 135% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 1.0% 2.0% 2.9% 3.9% 5.9% 7.8% 9.8% 13.7% 16.7% 10.8% 255% 102
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 0.7% 2.1% 3.0% 3.9% 6.6% 8.1% 10.6% 15.2% 19.4% 13.8% 16.7% 1146
Gay or lesbian 1.3% 3.8% 7.5% 3.8% 5.0% 13.8% 11.3% 16.3% 16.3% 13.8%  7.5% 80
Bisexual 2.4% 6.0% 5.4% 10.2% 7.2% 10.8% 12.0% 17.4% 144% 144% 167
Another sexuality 2.4% 3.6% 4.8% 9.6% 6.0% 12.0% 13.3% 15.7% 10.8% 10.8% 10.8% 83
Sexuality not disclosed 2.9% 7.2% 4.3% 4.3% 8.7% 11.6% 2.9% 17.4% 21.7% 11.6%  7.2% 69

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How often do you worry about being able to meet normal monthly living expenses?

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 5.6% 4.1% 6.1% 5.9% 4.6% 6.8% 5.2% 6.9% 11.9% 11.7% 31.3% 1526
Cornell, by Gender Man 5.7% 4.2% 5.7% 4.5% 4.4% 6.2% 5.0% 6.8% 12.8% 112% 335% 617
Woman 6.0% 4.1% 6.2% 6.8% 4.8% 7.3% 4.9% 6.9% 10.8% 121% 302% 854
Another gender identity 1.8% 9.1% 7.3% 3.6% 7.3% 10.9% 7.3% 18.2% 127%  21.8% 55
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 3.1% 4.3% 5.9% 5.5% 4.7% 9.8% 3.9% 7.1% 10.2% 149% 30.6% 255
Asian-White (U.S.) 8.9% 1.8% 1.8% 3.6% 8.9% 3.6% 8.9% 5.4% 14.3% 7.1%  35.7% 56
Black (U.S.) 5.3% 4.3% 8.5% 6.4% 3.2% 9.6% 8.5% 11.7% 13.8% 13.8% 14.9% 94
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 4.1% 3.1% 6.7% 8.3% 5.2% 5.7% 5.2% 7.3% 9.3% 114% 33.7% 193
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 5.0% 7.5% 7.5% 7.5% 7.5% 17.5% 27.5% 125%  7.5% 40
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 4.5% 1.1% 5.6% 4.5% 2.2% 3.4% 6.7% 7.9% 9.0% 13.5% 41.6% 89
White (U.S.) 71% 4.5% 5.6% 6.0% 4.5% 5.5% 4.5% 6.0% 11.3% 10.8% 34.2% 620
International (any race or 5.2% 5.8% 6.9% 4.6% 4.0% 9.8% 6.4% 4.6% 15.6% 98%  272% 173
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 5.8% 3.5% 6.1% 3.8% 4.1% 6.4% 5.8% 9.9% 11.3% 113% 322% 345
Sophomore 6.6% 4.0% 6.0% 4.6% 5.2% 8.3% 5.2% 6.9% 10.6% 112% 31.3% 348
Junior 5.4% 5.1% 5.7% 8.3% 5.4% 7.4% 6.6% 4.6% 12.0% 10.0% 29.6% 351
Senior 5.0% 3.7% 6.4% 6.6% 3.9% 5.6% 3.7% 6.4% 13.1% 13.7% 31.7% 482
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.8% 4.3% 4.8% 7.7% 7.4% 4.5% 5.1% 7.4% 11.6% 122% 28.1% 352
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.3% 3.3% 10.0% 13.3% 6.7% 3.3% 26.7% 10.0% 23.3% 30
Arts & Sciences 6.4% 4.0% 7.5% 4.8% 3.7% 6.8% 4.0% 5.9% 11.7% 10.8% 34.4% 454
Johnson College of Business 5.0% 5.0% 10.8% 5.0% 5.0% 7.5% 2.5% 8.3% 11.7% 8.3% 30.8% 120
Engineering 4.2% 3.4% 3.1% 5.6% 3.7% 8.2% 6.2% 7.9% 12.7% 13.8% 31.3% 355
Human Ecology 6.8% 5.1% 8.5% 3.4% 2.6% 6.8% 7.7% 6.0% 7.7% 13.7% 31.6% 117
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.1% 4.1% 5.1% 7.1% 5.1% 9.2% 8.2% 7.1% 11.2% 9.2%  30.6% 98
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 6.5% 3.8% 6.3% 6.2% 4.0% 6.4% 4.7% 7.2% 11.3% 122% 31.3% 1089
Gay or lesbian 2.7% 5.5% 2.7% 8.2% 4.1% 4.1% 5.5% 6.8% 16.4% 55%  38.4% 73
Bisexual 6.2% 5.6% 6.8% 6.2% 5.0% 7.5% 3.7% 8.1% 9.9% 112% 29.8% 161
Another sexuality 1.1% 4.5% 8.0% 2.3% 8.0% 9.1% 5.7% 3.4% 13.6% 13.6% 30.7% 88
Sexuality not disclosed 1.6% 3.3% 4.9% 4.9% 8.2% 11.5% 11.5% 4.9% 18.0% 6.6%  24.6% 61

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How often do you worry about safety, food, or housing?

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 3.6% 5.8% 5.1% 4.5% 4.1% 6.9% 4.6% 6.7% 11.1% 15.8% 31.8% 1502
Cornell, by Gender* Man 3.6% 5.3% 3.5% 5.3% 3.3% 5.9% 3.8% 5.8% 12.0% 155% 36.1% 607
Woman 3.8% 6.1% 5.7% 3.7% 4.9% 7.5% 5.1% 7.2% 10.5% 16.0% 29.4% 837
Another gender identity 6.9% 12.1% 8.6% 1.7% 8.6% 5.2% 8.6% 10.3% 172%  20.7% 58
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 2.0% 6.7% 5.1% 4.3% 4.7% 7.1% 4.7% 7.5% 14.2% 15.0% 285% 253
Asian-White (U.S.) 3.7% 3.7% 3.7% 3.7% 1.9% 9.3% 1.9% 9.3% 185% 44.4% 54
Black (U.S.) 3.2% 7.4% 5.3% 4.2% 4.2% 12.6% 6.3% 10.5% 11.6% 13.7% 21.1% 95
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 3.6% 4.6% 7.7% 7.1% 5.6% 2.6% 7.1% 7.1% 9.2% 128% 327% 196
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 8.1% 5.4% 10.8% 10.8% 5.4% 13.5% 13.5% 189% 13.5% 37
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 5.6% 3.4% 4.5% 1.1% 2.2% 6.7% 1.1% 6.7% 11.2% 202% 37.1% 89
White (U.S.) 4.7% 5.8% 4.3% 3.8% 3.3% 6.0% 4.5% 5.5% 10.3% 16.8% 34.8% 600
International (any race or 1.7% 6.4% 5.2% 4.7% 7.0% 10.5% 2.9% 7.6% 11.0% 151% 27.9% 172
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 2.9% 4.4% 5.3% 4.1% 4.7% 7.6% 3.2% 7.6% 12.9% 16.8% 30.3% 340
Sophomore 3.8% 6.1% 4.6% 5.2% 3.8% 9.0% 4.6% 8.4% 10.1% 13.6% 30.9% 346
Junior 1.7% 8.1% 5.5% 5.2% 5.2% 6.1% 5.8% 6.4% 11.9% 151% 29.0% 345
Senior 5.3% 4.9% 4.9% 3.8% 3.2% 5.5% 4.7% 4.9% 10.0% 174% 355% 471
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.6% 4.9% 6.6% 4.9% 4.6% 7.7% 6.9% 5.7% 9.4% 151% 29.7% 350
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.4% 10.3% 3.4% 3.4% 10.3% 10.3% 17.2% 17.2% 24.1% 29
Arts & Sciences 3.4% 7.8% 5.1% 4.5% 3.4% 6.3% 4.0% 6.9% 10.3% 15.0% 33.3% 447
Johnson College of Business 7.6% 4.2% 7.6% 5.1% 4.2% 7.6% 1.7% 5.9% 16.9% 153% 23.7% 118
Engineering 2.0% 4.3% 2.9% 4.3% 4.3% 6.6% 4.6% 5.7% 12.9% 17.7% 349% 350
Human Ecology 3.6% 9.0% 3.6% 2.7% 3.6% 7.2% 3.6% 8.1% 9.0% 19.8% 29.7% 111
Industrial & Labor Relations 3.1% 4.1% 4.1% 7.2% 6.2% 8.2% 2.1% 10.3% 8.2% 11.3% 35.1% 97
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 4.3% 5.8% 4.7% 4.7% 4.0% 6.6% 3.8% 7.1% 10.7% 14.7% 33.6% 1070
Gay or lesbian 4.2% 5.6% 4.2% 1.4% 7.0% 5.6% 4.2% 4.2% 11.3% 23.9% 28.2% 71
Bisexual 1.3% 6.3% 7.5% 5.0% 4.4% 6.3% 7.5% 4.4% 12.6% 17.0% 27.7% 159
Another sexuality 1.1% 5.7% 8.0% 5.7% 2.3% 5.7% 4.6% 10.3% 13.8% 20.7% 21.8% 87
Sexuality not disclosed 3.3% 4.9% 1.6% 3.3% 4.9% 14.8% 4.9% 4.9% 11.5% 164%  29.5% 61

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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When you started Cornell, how well prepared were you to succeed academically?

Somewhat
Unprepared prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 13.8% 30.5% 31.9% 23.8% 1634
Cornell, by Gender* Man 11.1% 28.6% 33.6% 26.7% 660
Woman 15.4% 31.5% 31.4% 21.8% 912
Another gender identity 19.4% 35.5% 22.6% 22.6% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 14.1% 35.5% 29.0% 21.4% 276
Asian-White (U.S.) 12.3% 19.3% 42.1% 26.3% 57
Black (U.S.) 23.5% 25.5% 35.7% 15.3% 98
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 19.7% 33.7% 24.0% 22.6% 208
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 11.9% 26.2% 52.4% 9.5% 42
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 10.3% 25.8% 29.9% 34.0% 97
White (U.S.) 12.2% 30.2% 31.5% 26.1% 666
International (any race or 9.8% 28.8% 38.6% 22.8% 184
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 12.0% 34.7% 32.5% 20.8% 375
Sophomore 15.8% 28.1% 34.2% 21.9% 374
Junior 15.1% 31.0% 31.8% 22.1% 371
Senior 12.6% 28.8% 30.0% 28.6% 514
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 15.2% 33.1% 32.8% 18.9% 375
Architecture, Art & Planning 15.6% 34.4% 28.1% 21.9% 32
Arts & Sciences 14.5% 29.9% 29.0% 26.6% 489
Johnson College of Business 11.5% 24.6% 30.8% 33.1% 130
Engineering 12.9% 32.5% 34.0% 20.6% 379
Human Ecology 13.8% 34.1% 31.7% 20.3% 123
Industrial & Labor Relations 10.4% 18.9% 37.7% 33.0% 106
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 13.1% 31.7% 31.1% 24.2% 1162
Gay or lesbian 10.8% 24.1% 38.6% 26.5% 83
Bisexual 17.1% 23.5% 36.5% 22.9% 170
Another sexuality 18.9% 35.6% 26.7% 18.9% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 10.3% 29.4% 38.2% 22.1% 68

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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When you started Cornell, how well prepared were you to get along socially?

Somewhat
Unprepared prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 16.9% 30.4% 33.0% 19.7% 1629
Cornell, by Gender** Man 16.7% 31.3% 31.7% 20.3% 659
Woman 16.3% 29.2% 34.0% 20.5% 908

Another gender identity 29.0% 38.7% 30.6% 1.6% 62

Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 18.8% 34.8% 33.0% 13.4% 276

Asian-White (U.S.) 21.1% 24.6% 28.1% 26.3% 57

Black (U.S.) 20.4% 32.7% 27.6% 19.4% 98

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 16.8% 31.7% 30.3% 21.2% 208

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 19.5% 31.7% 39.0% 9.8% 41

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 5

Other (U.S.) 11.3% 24.7% 30.9% 33.0% 97

White (U.S.) 14.5% 28.5% 35.5% 21.5% 664

International (any race or 22.0% 31.9% 31.3% 14.8% 182

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class** First Year 11.7% 31.5% 38.7% 18.1% 375
Sophomore 19.0% 31.1% 31.6% 18.2% 373

Junior 20.1% 30.1% 33.3% 16.5% 369

Senior 17.0% 29.3% 29.5% 24.2% 512

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 17.6% 32.1% 31.6% 18.7% 374

Architecture, Art & Planning 28.1% 21.9% 28.1% 21.9% 32

Arts & Sciences 19.7% 29.1% 30.9% 20.3% 488

Johnson College of Business 9.2% 33.1% 32.3% 25.4% 130

Engineering 17.2% 30.2% 34.5% 18.0% 377

Human Ecology 13.8% 35.0% 35.8% 15.4% 123

Industrial & Labor Relations 10.5% 24.8% 41.0% 23.8% 105
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 14.8% 29.8% 34.5% 21.0% 1159

Gay or lesbian 12.0% 36.1% 37.3% 14.5% 83

Bisexual 22.9% 27.1% 29.4% 20.6% 170

Another sexuality 32.2% 37.8% 25.6% 4.4% 90

Sexuality not disclosed 19.7% 30.3% 27.3% 22.7% 66

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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When you started Cornell, how well prepared were to you write at a college level?

Somewhat
Unprepared prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 7.1% 21.5% 35.2% 36.3% 1627
Cornell, by Gender Man 7.1% 21.6% 35.0% 36.3% 658
Woman 6.8% 21.9% 35.2% 36.1% 907
Another gender identity 9.7% 12.9% 38.7% 38.7% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 6.5% 26.5% 40.0% 26.9% 275
Asian-White (U.S.) 1.8% 22.8% 36.8% 38.6% 57
Black (U.S.) 12.4% 23.7% 35.1% 28.9% 97
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 7.7% 20.2% 33.7% 38.5% 208
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 4.8% 31.0% 26.2% 38.1% 42
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 6.2% 19.6% 20.6% 53.6% 97
White (U.S.) 5.3% 17.3% 36.3% 41.1% 664
International (any race or 13.3% 27.1% 36.5% 23.2% 181
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 8.3% 24.7% 35.9% 31.1% 373
Sophomore 5.4% 21.2% 36.2% 37.3% 373
Junior 6.8% 22.5% 35.2% 35.5% 369
Senior 7.6% 18.6% 34.0% 39.8% 512
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.7% 21.4% 36.6% 35.3% 374
Architecture, Art & Planning 21.9% 28.1% 25.0% 25.0% 32
Arts & Sciences 6.8% 21.1% 33.2% 38.9% 488
Johnson College of Business 7.7% 23.8% 30.8% 37.7% 130
Engineering 4.8% 22.3% 38.0% 34.8% 376
Human Ecology 11.4% 21.1% 35.0% 32.5% 123
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.7% 15.4% 38.5% 38.5% 104
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 7.0% 22.8% 34.7% 35.5% 1159
Gay or lesbian 3.6% 20.5% 39.8% 36.1% 83
Bisexual 6.5% 17.3% 35.1% 41.1% 168
Another sexuality 5.6% 20.0% 38.9% 35.6% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 9.0% 14.9% 35.8% 40.3% 67

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)

179



When you started Cornell, how well prepared were you to do the math and quanitative work required of you?

Somewhat
Unprepared prepared Quite well prepared Very well prepared Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 11.4% 27.8% 34.8% 26.0% 1627
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 8.0% 25.3% 34.3% 32.3% 659
Woman 13.6% 29.9% 34.7% 21.9% 906

Another gender identity 14.5% 24.2% 41.9% 19.4% 62

Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 12.0% 27.5% 36.6% 23.9% 276

Asian-White (U.S.) 7.1% 21.4% 41.1% 30.4% 56

Black (U.S.) 21.6% 29.9% 35.1% 13.4% 97

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 15.4% 33.2% 31.7% 19.7% 208

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 16.7% 38.1% 28.6% 16.7% 42

Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5

Other (U.S.) 7.2% 18.6% 39.2% 35.1% 97

White (U.S.) 10.1% 28.2% 33.3% 28.5% 664

International (any race or 6.6% 23.8% 38.7% 30.9% 181

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 13.6% 29.1% 36.0% 21.3% 375
Sophomore 11.0% 28.8% 34.1% 26.1% 372

Junior 12.0% 29.3% 33.7% 25.0% 368

Senior 9.6% 25.2% 35.2% 30.1% 512

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 14.4% 29.4% 35.0% 21.1% 374

Architecture, Art & Planning 15.6% 21.9% 37.5% 25.0% 32

Arts & Sciences 11.8% 28.9% 33.8% 25.6% 485

Johnson College of Business 11.5% 23.8% 29.2% 35.4% 130

Engineering 8.0% 22.3% 38.5% 31.3% 377

Human Ecology 7.3% 35.0% 35.0% 22.8% 123

Industrial & Labor Relations 14.2% 35.8% 31.1% 18.9% 106
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 11.1% 27.4% 35.2% 26.3% 1157

Gay or lesbian 8.4% 31.3% 32.5% 27.7% 83

Bisexual 16.0% 20.1% 37.9% 26.0% 169

Another sexuality 11.1% 28.9% 34.4% 25.6% 90

Sexuality not disclosed 10.4% 37.3% 31.3% 20.9% 67

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Your class year:

First year Second year Third year Fourth year or later Other Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 22.8% 22.6% 23.7% 30.5% 0.4% 1647
Cornell, by Gender Man 22.3% 23.6% 23.6% 30.1% 0.5% 665
Woman 23.4% 22.1% 24.0% 30.2% 0.3% 920
Another gender identity 19.4% 21.0% 21.0% 38.7% 62
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 28.7% 22.0% 22.0% 27.3% 282
Asian-White (U.S.) 19.7% 32.8% 18.0% 29.5% 61
Black (U.S.) 25.5% 32.7% 21.4% 20.4% 98
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 21.2% 24.0% 19.7% 34.6% 0.5% 208
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 30.2% 16.3% 27.9% 25.6% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 21.6% 23.7% 20.6% 34.0% 97
White (U.S.) 19.2% 21.1% 27.5% 31.9% 0.3% 665
International (any race or 27.3% 18.7% 21.4% 31.0% 1.6% 187
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 98.7% 0.5% 0.8% 374
Sophomore 1.1% 97.4% 0.8% 0.5% 0.3% 378
Junior 0.5% 0.8% 96.0% 2.1% 0.5% 375
Senior 0.4% 5.4% 94.2% 520
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 21.4% 23.0% 23.0% 32.5% 0.3% 379
Architecture, Art & Planning 35.5% 9.7% 16.1% 38.7% 31
Arts & Sciences 23.2% 24.6% 24.8% 27.0% 0.4% 492
Johnson College of Business 18.8% 15.8% 25.6% 37.6% 2.3% 133
Engineering 23.6% 24.6% 20.9% 30.9% 382
Human Ecology 24.0% 19.2% 28.0% 28.8% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 22.9% 21.9% 26.7% 28.6% 105
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 22.1% 23.4% 24.6% 29.6% 0.3% 1176
Gay or lesbian 19.0% 19.0% 22.6% 39.3% 84
Bisexual 24.4% 18.6% 23.8% 33.1% 172
Another sexuality 21.1% 23.3% 18.9% 35.6% 1.1% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 26.6% 25.0% 21.9% 25.0% 1.6% 64

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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What is the average grade you have received during your college career?

a A- B+ B-/C+ C or below Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 29.7% 31.8% 20.7% 12.1% 4.9% 0.8% 1635
Cornell, by Gender Man 32.0% 31.5% 19.2% 13.5% 3.5% 0.3% 657
Woman 28.3% 32.4% 21.4% 11.1% 5.6% 1.2% 916
Another gender identity 27.4% 25.8% 25.8% 11.3% 9.7% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 30.7% 33.2% 23.2% 9.6% 2.9% 0.4% 280
Asian-White (U.S.) 42.4% 37.3% 13.6% 3.4% 3.4% 59
Black (U.S.) 5.2% 19.6% 22.7% 29.9% 21.6% 1.0% 97
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 21.3% 32.4% 19.8% 16.9% 8.2% 1.4% 207
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 16.3% 23.3% 23.3% 27.9% 7.0% 2.3% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 33.3% 32.3% 14.6% 15.6% 2.1% 2.1% 96
White (U.S.) 32.7% 32.4% 20.7% 10.3% 3.2% 0.8% 661
International (any race or 37.6% 33.3% 21.0% 5.4% 2.7% 186
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 25.6% 33.2% 20.8% 13.2% 5.9% 1.3% 371
Sophomore 23.7% 32.3% 21.6% 13.1% 7.5% 1.9% 375
Junior 26.2% 34.1% 21.9% 13.8% 4.1% 370
Senior 39.5% 28.9% 19.1% 9.4% 2.9% 0.2% 519
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 25.8% 30.3% 22.3% 14.6% 5.1% 1.9% 376
Architecture, Art & Planning 21.9% 37.5% 25.0% 9.4% 3.1% 3.1% 32
Arts & Sciences 35.0% 35.2% 16.8% 9.8% 3.1% 488
Johnson College of Business 35.6% 28.8% 20.5% 10.6% 4.5% 132
Engineering 21.7% 26.2% 25.9% 16.4% 8.5% 1.3% 378
Human Ecology 33.9% 35.5% 17.7% 8.9% 4.0% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 38.1% 39.0% 16.2% 4.8% 1.9% 105
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 29.0% 31.9% 21.3% 12.3% 4.9% 0.7% 1167
Gay or lesbian 41.7% 27.4% 16.7% 13.1% 1.2% 84
Bisexual 28.5% 33.7% 19.8% 9.3% 7.0% 1.7% 172
Another sexuality 28.6% 26.4% 24.2% 11.0% 8.8% 1.1% 91
Sexuality not disclosed 28.3% 36.7% 16.7% 16.7% 1.7% 60

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Did you receive financial aid?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 53.0% 47.0% 1637
Cornell, by Gender** Man 50.1% 49.9% 659
Woman 54.0% 46.0% 916
Another gender identity 69.4% 30.6% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 60.7% 39.3% 280
Asian-White (U.S.) 35.0% 65.0% 60
Black (U.S.) 88.9% 11.1% 99
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 69.8% 30.2% 205
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 74.4% 25.6% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 42.7% 57.3% 96
White (U.S.) 47.4% 52.6% 662
International (any race or 29.6% 70.4% 186
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 54.4% 45.6% 373
Sophomore 55.7% 44.3% 377
Junior 56.8% 43.2% 373
Senior 47.3% 52.7% 514
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 54.9% 45.1% 375
Architecture, Art & Planning 54.8% 45.2% 31
Arts & Sciences 50.3% 49.7% 489
Johnson College of Business 50.4% 49.6% 131
Engineering 55.3% 44.7% 380
Human Ecology 42.9% 57.1% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 65.7% 34.3% 105
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 53.4% 46.6% 1172
Gay or lesbian 56.6% 43.4% 83
Bisexual 49.4% 50.6% 170
Another sexuality 61.5% 38.5% 91
Sexuality not disclosed 46.7% 53.3% 60

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Did you receive a Pell Grant for this year?

Yes No Do not know Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 17.3% 71.4% 11.3% 1631
Cornell, by Gender* Man 15.5% 74.3% 10.2% 657
Woman 17.9% 69.6% 12.5% 912
Another gender identity 27.4% 67.7% 4.8% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 24.9% 64.1% 11.0% 281
Asian-White (U.S.) 5.0% 88.3% 6.7% 60
Black (U.S.) 39.8% 45.9% 14.3% 98
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 28.9% 56.4% 14.7% 204
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 25.6% 62.8% 11.6% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 40.0% 60.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 12.8% 77.7% 9.6% 94
White (U.S.) 12.7% 78.4% 8.9% 661
International (any race or 1.1% 81.5% 17.4% 184
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class*** First Year 18.6% 66.3% 15.1% 371
Sophomore 18.8% 67.0% 14.2% 373
Junior 18.5% 72.7% 8.8% 373
Senior 14.4% 774% 8.2% 514
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 21.9% 65.4% 12.7% 370
Architecture, Art & Planning 22.6% 74.2% 3.2% 31
Arts & Sciences 16.4% 73.2% 10.4% 489
Johnson College of Business 22.0% 68.9% 9.1% 132
Engineering 13.7% 73.6% 12.7% 379
Human Ecology 11.1% 77.0% 11.9% 126
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.3% 72.1% 9.6% 104
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 16.6% 71.2% 12.2% 1168
Gay or lesbian 8.4% 85.5% 6.0% 83
Bisexual 17.5% 72.5% 9.9% 171
Another sexuality 30.8% 62.6% 6.6% 91
Sexuality not disclosed 17.5% 66.7% 15.8% 57

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Are you attending college on an international student visa?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 11.3% 88.7% 1635
Cornell, by Gender Man 12.1% 87.9% 660
Woman 11.2% 88.8% 913
Another gender identity 4.8% 95.2% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 0.4% 99.6% 281
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 60
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 98
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 0.5% 99.5% 205
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 43
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 96
White (U.S.) 100.0% 661
International (any race or 98.9% 1.1% 185
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 14.1% 85.9% 368
Sophomore 8.8% 91.2% 375
Junior 8.8% 91.2% 373
Senior 12.9% 87.1% 519
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.3% 91.7% 374
Architecture, Art & Planning 25.8% 74.2% 31
Arts & Sciences 14.5% 85.5% 491
Johnson College of Business 9.2% 90.8% 131
Engineering 10.0% 90.0% 381
Human Ecology 13.7% 86.3% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 7.8% 92.2% 103
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 12.6% 87.4% 1171
Gay or lesbian 4.8% 95.2% 84
Bisexual 10.5% 89.5% 171
Another sexuality 6.6% 93.4% 91
Sexuality not disclosed 7.0% 93.0% 57

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Your race or ethnic group. Mark all that apply.

American Indian or Alaska Native Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 100.0% 17
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 6
Woman 100.0% 10

Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 5

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 7

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

International (any race or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 6
Sophomore  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

Junior 100.0% 6

Senior  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 7
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Arts & Sciences 100.0% 6

Johnson College of Business ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Engineering  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 13
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Bisexual ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Your race or ethnic group. Mark all that apply.

Asian Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 100.0% 528
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 199
Woman 100.0% 315

Another gender identity 100.0% 14
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 278
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 57

Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 9

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 12

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Other (U.S.) 100.0% 37

White (U.S.) 100.0% 9
International (any race or 100.0% 125

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 136
Sophomore 100.0% 118
Junior 100.0% 102
Senior 100.0% 172
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 105

Architecture, Art & Planning 100.0% 7
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 166

Johnson College of Business 100.0% 46
Engineering 100.0% 129

Human Ecology 100.0% 52

Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 23
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 386
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 20

Bisexual 100.0% 58

Another sexuality 100.0% 21

Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 16

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Your race or ethnic group. Mark all that apply.

Black or African American Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 142
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 62
Woman 100.0% 72
Another gender identity 100.0% 8
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 93
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 10
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 19
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
International (any race or 100.0% 16
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 42
Sophomore 100.0% 43
Junior 100.0% 33
Senior 100.0% 24
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 27
Architecture, Art & Planning 100.0% 7
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 42
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 9
Engineering 100.0% 37
Human Ecology 100.0% 11
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 9
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 106
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Bisexual 100.0% 13
Another sexuality 100.0% 13
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)

188



Your race or ethnic group. Mark all that apply.

Hispanic or Latino Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 205
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 85
Woman 100.0% 114
Another gender identity 100.0% 6
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 190
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
International (any race or 100.0% 9
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 41
Sophomore 100.0% 49
Junior 100.0% 42
Senior 100.0% 73
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 44
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 71
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 9
Engineering 100.0% 52
Human Ecology 100.0% 12
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 14
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 150
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 8
Bisexual 100.0% 20
Another sexuality 100.0% 15
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Your race or ethnic group. Mark all that apply.

Middle Eastern or North African Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 58
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 30
Woman 100.0% 28
Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
White (U.S.) 100.0% 34
International (any race or 100.0% 9
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 10
Sophomore 100.0% 15
Junior 100.0% 16
Senior 100.0% 17
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 11
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 20
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 5
Engineering 100.0% 14
Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 46
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Bisexual 100.0% 6
Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Your race or ethnic group. Mark all that apply.

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 100.0% 12
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 6
Woman 100.0% 6

Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 7

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

International (any race or  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Sophomore 100.0% 6

Junior  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Senior  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Arts & Sciences 100.0% 5

Johnson College of Business ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Engineering  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 9
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Bisexual  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Another sexuality ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Your race or ethnic group. Mark all that apply.

White Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 100.0% 929
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 377
Woman 100.0% 509

Another gender identity 100.0% 43

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 57

Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 114

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 29

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Other (U.S.) 100.0% 50
White (U.S.) 100.0% 641

International (any race or 100.0% 32

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 189
Sophomore 100.0% 203
Junior 100.0% 231
Senior 100.0% 306
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 244
Architecture, Art & Planning 100.0% 16
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 263

Johnson College of Business 100.0% 74
Engineering 100.0% 202

Human Ecology 100.0% 62

Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 68
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 647
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 57
Bisexual 100.0% 112

Another sexuality 100.0% 61

Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 23

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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What is your gender?

Genderqueer or

Additional gender gender
Woman Man category nonconforming Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 56.0% 40.2% 0.5% 3.3% 1619
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 0.5% 99.5% 652
Woman 99.8% 0.2% 905
Another gender identity 12.9% 87.1% 62
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 61.5% 35.3% 3.2% 278
Asian-White (U.S.) 63.8% 32.8% 3.4% 58
Black (U.S.) 53.1% 42.7% 2.1% 2.1% 96
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 54.1% 43.5% 0.5% 1.9% 207
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 51.2% 39.0% 9.8% 41
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 54.9% 42.9% 2.2% 91
White (U.S.) 54.8% 40.2% 0.6% 4.4% 657
International (any race or 54.6% 43.8% 0.5% 1.1% 185
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 56.2% 40.5% 0.5% 2.7% 365
Sophomore 56.2% 40.1% 0.5% 3.2% 372
Junior 56.1% 40.7% 0.5% 2.7% 371
Senior 55.6% 39.7% 0.4% 4.3% 511
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 61.1% 34.3% 0.5% 4.1% 370
Architecture, Art & Planning 41.9% 45.2% 12.9% 31
Arts & Sciences 54.1% 42.6% 0.6% 2.7% 486
Johnson College of Business 50.4% 48.9% 0.8% 131
Engineering 47.6% 48.4% 0.3% 3.7% 374
Human Ecology 74.2% 23.4% 0.8% 1.6% 124
Industrial & Labor Relations 66.0% 28.2% 1.0% 4.9% 103
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 54.8% 45.2% 1171
Gay or lesbian 35.7% 51.2% 1.2% 11.9% 84
Bisexual 72.1% 19.8% 1.2% 7.0% 172
Another sexuality 52.7% 11.0% 4.4% 31.9% 91
Sexuality not disclosed 58.5% 39.0% 2.4% 41

*p<.05, *¥*p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Do you identify as transgender?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 1.9% 98.1% 1615
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 0.6% 99.4% 652
Woman 0.2% 99.8% 904
Another gender identity 42.4% 57.6% 59
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 1.1% 98.9% 280
Asian-White (U.S.) 5.2% 94.8% 58
Black (U.S.) 2.1% 97.9% 96
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 1.0% 99.0% 206
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 5.0% 95.0% 40
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 2.2% 97.8% 93
White (U.S.) 2.1% 97.9% 653
International (any race or 1.6% 98.4% 183
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 1.6% 98.4% 364
Sophomore 1.6% 98.4% 372
Junior 1.6% 98.4% 371
Senior 2.6% 97.4% 508
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.7% 97.3% 371
Architecture, Art & Planning 6.5% 93.5% 31
Arts & Sciences 1.4% 98.6% 485
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 130
Engineering 2.4% 97.6% 370
Human Ecology 100.0% 125
Industrial & Labor Relations 2.9% 97.1% 103
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 0.2% 99.8% 1173
Gay or lesbian 5.0% 95.0% 80
Bisexual 5.3% 94.7% 171
Another sexuality 16.7% 83.3% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 40

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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What is your sexual orientation?

Something else Questioning or
Straight or heterosexual Gay/lesbian Bisexual (please specify)  Queer or pansexual unsure Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 74.2% 5.3% 10.9% 1.6% 4.2% 3.9% 1584
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 83.5% 6.9% 5.2% 0.6% 0.8% 3.0% 638
Woman 72.7% 3.3% 14.1% 1.7% 3.8% 4.4% 885
Another gender identity 18.0% 23.0% 9.8% 44.3% 4.9% 61
Cornell, by Race* Asian (U.S.) 76.1% 3.7% 9.6% 1.5% 2.9% 6.3% 272
Asian-White (U.S.) 67.9% 7.1% 16.1% 8.9% 56
Black (U.S.) 81.1% 2.1% 6.3% 1.1% 7.4% 2.1% 95
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 73.2% 4.4% 9.8% 2.0% 5.9% 4.9% 205
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 52.6% 7.9% 23.7% 2.6% 13.2% 38
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 77.8% 6.7% 8.9% 2.2% 2.2% 2.2% 90
White (U.S.) 71.8% 7.2% 11.7% 2.0% 3.4% 3.9% 641
International (any race or 82.3% 2.2% 9.9% 2.8% 2.8% 181
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 72.5% 4.5% 11.5% 2.2% 3.4% 5.9% 357
Sophomore 76.5% 4.7% 9.1% 1.7% 4.4% 3.6% 362
Junior 76.5% 5.2% 10.5% 1.7% 3.0% 3.0% 362
Senior 72.2% 6.4% 11.9% 1.0% 5.4% 3.2% 503
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 69.2% 6.0% 12.6% 1.6% 6.0% 4.4% 364
Architecture, Art & Planning 48.4% 16.1% 22.6% 3.2% 6.5% 3.2% 31
Arts & Sciences 74.2% 4.4% 10.7% 1.5% 4.0% 5.2% 477
Johnson College of Business 79.4% 11.1% 7.9% 0.8% 0.8% 126
Engineering 79.0% 3.9% 7.2% 2.2% 4.7% 3.0% 362
Human Ecology 78.0% 1.6% 13.8% 0.8% 2.4% 3.3% 123
Industrial & Labor Relations 72.3% 5.9% 14.9% 1.0% 2.0% 4.0% 101
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 1176
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 84
Bisexual 100.0% 172
Another sexuality 27.5% 72.5% 91
Sexuality not disclosed Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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How would you describe your political views?

Moderate/Middle- Haven't thought
Very liberal Liberal of-the-road Conservative Very conservative =~ Something else that much about it Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 16.8% 36.4% 25.2% 7.7% 1.4% 3.1% 9.4% 1592
Cornell, by Gender*** Man 10.2% 30.9% 31.0% 12.1% 1.7% 4.2% 9.9% 638
Woman 18.6% 41.3% 22.5% 4.9% 1.2% 1.9% 9.5% 893
Another gender identity 60.7% 23.0% 3.3% 1.6% 1.6% 8.2% 1.6% 61
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 11.8% 42.1% 26.2% 6.6% 0.4% 0.7% 12.2% 271
Asian-White (U.S.) 29.8% 42.1% 10.5% 7.0% 1.8% 1.8% 7.0% 57
Black (U.S.) 18.1% 41.5% 23.4% 2.1% 1.1% 3.2% 10.6% 94
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 20.5% 38.0% 21.0% 5.9% 2.0% 5.9% 6.8% 205
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 22.5% 37.5% 27.5% 2.5% 5.0% 5.0% 40
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 11.2% 31.5% 31.5% 13.5% 5.6% 6.7% 89
White (U.S.) 19.1% 37.1% 26.2% 9.1% 1.8% 2.9% 3.8% 650
International (any race or 8.9% 22.2% 27.2% 6.7% 2.2% 2.2% 30.6% 180
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class** First Year 13.2% 34.9% 26.5% 6.2% 0.8% 3.4% 14.9% 355
Sophomore 16.9% 35.2% 23.5% 8.5% 1.4% 4.9% 9.6% 366
Junior 18.6% 36.3% 25.4% 9.3% 2.7% 1.4% 6.3% 366
Senior 18.0% 38.4% 25.3% 6.9% 1.0% 2.8% 7.5% 505
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 17.9% 34.1% 22.3% 9.3% 1.6% 3.8% 11.0% 364
Architecture, Art & Planning 22.6% 25.8% 29.0% 3.2% 3.2% 6.5% 9.7% 31
Arts & Sciences 17.9% 41.4% 22.0% 6.9% 1.5% 2.9% 7.5% 481
Johnson College of Business 4.6% 28.2% 40.5% 12.2% 2.3% 2.3% 9.9% 131
Engineering 17.9% 35.8% 25.9% 6.1% 1.1% 2.8% 10.5% 363
Human Ecology 15.0% 38.3% 25.8% 6.7% 1.7% 4.2% 8.3% 120
Industrial & Labor Relations 20.6% 35.3% 26.5% 7.8% 1.0% 8.8% 102
Cornell, by Sexuality*** Straight or heterosexual 9.7% 34.4% 30.4% 9.7% 1.6% 2.8% 11.3% 1153
Gay or lesbian 30.5% 45.1% 13.4% 3.7% 4.9% 2.4% 82
Bisexual 35.1% 47.0% 9.5% 1.2% 1.2% 2.4% 3.6% 168
Another sexuality 53.3% 30.0% 7.8% 1.1% 4.4% 3.3% 90
Sexuality not disclosed 10.5% 34.2% 26.3% 10.5% 5.3% 5.3% 7.9% 38

*p<.05, *¥*p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Religious, spiritual, or philosophical tradition:

Buddhist Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 51
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 16
Woman 100.0% 31
Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 16
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
White (U.S.) 100.0% 12
International (any race or 100.0% 9
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 8
Sophomore 100.0% 18
Junior 100.0% 10
Senior 100.0% 15
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 13
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 13
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 5
Engineering 100.0% 7
Human Ecology 100.0% 7
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 6
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 31
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Bisexual 100.0% 9
Another sexuality 100.0% 6
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Religious, spiritual, or philosophical tradition:

Protestant Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 163
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 74
Woman 100.0% 87
Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 32
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 25
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 14
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 6
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 11
White (U.S.) 100.0% 59
International (any race or 100.0% 12
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 44
Sophomore 100.0% 38
Junior 100.0% 33
Senior 100.0% 48
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 36
Architecture, Art & Planning 100.0% 7
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 43
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 11
Engineering 100.0% 37
Human Ecology 100.0% 15
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 14
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 134
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 5
Bisexual 100.0% 9
Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Religious, spiritual, or philosophical tradition:

Roman Catholic Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 275
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 116
Woman 100.0% 156
Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 13
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 10
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 70
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 8
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 12
White (U.S.) 100.0% 137
International (any race or 100.0% 21
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 56
Sophomore 100.0% 55
Junior 100.0% 79
Senior 100.0% 85
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 57
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 78
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 27
Engineering 100.0% 60
Human Ecology 100.0% 19
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 30
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 227
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 11
Bisexual 100.0% 11
Another sexuality 100.0% 12
Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 7

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Religious, spiritual, or philosophical tradition:

Quaker Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 6
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 5
Woman  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
International (any race or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Sophomore  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Junior  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Senior  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Arts & Sciences  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Johnson College of Business ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Engineering  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Bisexual ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Religious, spiritual, or philosophical tradition:

Another type of Christian (Orthodox, LDS,

etc.) Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 115
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 43
Woman 100.0% 70
Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 13
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 31
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 10
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
White (U.S.) 100.0% 41
International (any race or 100.0% 10
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 33
Sophomore 100.0% 30
Junior 100.0% 27
Senior 100.0% 25
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 26
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 29
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 10
Engineering 100.0% 27
Human Ecology 100.0% 12
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 9
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 101
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 5
Bisexual  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Another sexuality 100.0% 5
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Religious, spiritual, or philosophical tradition:

Hindu Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 100.0% 46
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 18
Woman 100.0% 26

Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 30
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Other (U.S.) 100.0% 5

White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

International (any race or 100.0% 7

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 12
Sophomore 100.0% 14

Junior 100.0% 8
Senior 100.0% 12

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 6
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Arts & Sciences 100.0% 9

Johnson College of Business 100.0% 8
Engineering 100.0% 17

Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 37
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Bisexual ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Religious, spiritual, or philosophical tradition:

Jewish Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 182
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 72
Woman 100.0% 101
Another gender identity 100.0% 9
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 7
Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 13
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 20
White (U.S.) 100.0% 137
International (any race or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 34
Sophomore 100.0% 47
Junior 100.0% 45
Senior 100.0% 56
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 49
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 40
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 18
Engineering 100.0% 36
Human Ecology 100.0% 19
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 17
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 132
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 13
Bisexual 100.0% 23
Another sexuality 100.0% 5
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Religious, spiritual, or philosophical tradition:

Muslim Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 51
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 23
Woman 100.0% 26
Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 18
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
White (U.S.) 100.0% 9
International (any race or 100.0% 14
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 14
Sophomore 100.0% 15
Junior 100.0% 13
Senior 100.0% 9
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 16
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 15
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 5
Engineering 100.0% 9
Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 38
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Bisexual ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Another sexuality 100.0% 5
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Religious, spiritual, or philosophical tradition:

Some other religious, spiritual, or

philosophical tradition Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 100.0% 32
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 12
Woman 100.0% 15

Another gender identity 100.0% 5

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Black (U.S.) 100.0% 5

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 6

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Other (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
White (U.S.) 100.0% 10

International (any race or  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 9
Sophomore 100.0% 6

Junior 100.0% 7

Senior 100.0% 10

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 10
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Arts & Sciences 100.0% 8

Johnson College of Business ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Engineering 100.0% 8

Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 16
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1

Bisexual  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Another sexuality 100.0% 10

Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Religious, spiritual, or philosophical tradition:

Spiritual but do not identify with a

religious tradition or group Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 134
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 42
Woman 100.0% 81
Another gender identity 100.0% 11
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 21
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Black (U.S.) 100.0% 13
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 21
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 14
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 6
White (U.S.) 100.0% 47
International (any race or 100.0% 9
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 29
Sophomore 100.0% 32
Junior 100.0% 32
Senior 100.0% 41
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 40
Architecture, Art & Planning 100.0% 6
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 43
Johnson College of Business 100.0% 7
Engineering 100.0% 25
Human Ecology 100.0% 8
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 5
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 63
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 11
Bisexual 100.0% 32
Another sexuality 100.0% 21
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Religious, spiritual, or philosophical tradition:

Atheist Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 100.0% 266
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 108
Woman 100.0% 137

Another gender identity 100.0% 21

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 49
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 17

Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 39

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 100.0% 9

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Other (U.S.) 100.0% 12
White (U.S.) 100.0% 124

International (any race or 100.0% 13

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 55
Sophomore 100.0% 72

Junior 100.0% 55

Senior 100.0% 84

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 58

Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3

Arts & Sciences 100.0% 94

Johnson College of Business 100.0% 13

Engineering 100.0% 66

Human Ecology 100.0% 15

Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 17
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 159
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 17

Bisexual 100.0% 44

Another sexuality 100.0% 32

Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)

207



Religious, spiritual, or philosophical traditon:

Other Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 100.0% 47
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 20
Woman 100.0% 24
Another gender identity ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 6
Asian-White (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Black (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 9
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Other (U.S.) 100.0% 5
White (U.S.) 100.0% 14
International (any race or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 11
Sophomore 100.0% 10
Junior 100.0% 11
Senior 100.0% 15
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 16
Architecture, Art & Planning  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 14
Johnson College of Business ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Engineering 100.0% 6
Human Ecology  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Industrial & Labor Relations  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 36
Gay or lesbian  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2
Bisexual ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 3
Another sexuality  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Sexuality not disclosed  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Religious, spiritual, or philosophical tradition:

None Total
Row percentages within... Row % Count

Cornell All respondents 100.0% 370
Cornell, by Gender Man 100.0% 142
Woman 100.0% 215

Another gender identity 100.0% 13

Cornell, by Race Asian (U.S.) 100.0% 82
Asian-White (U.S.) 100.0% 15

Black (U.S.) 100.0% 9

Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 100.0% 39

Multi: Black, Hispanic, or ~ Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Indigenous (U.S.)

Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 0

Native American (U.S.)  Data not shown. Too few respondents. 2

Other (U.S.) 100.0% 16
White (U.S.) 100.0% 126

International (any race or 100.0% 79

ethnicity)

Cornell, by Class First Year 100.0% 89
Sophomore 100.0% 71

Junior 100.0% 79
Senior 100.0% 131

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 88

Architecture, Art & Planning 100.0% 5
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 115

Johnson College of Business 100.0% 30

Engineering 100.0% 91

Human Ecology 100.0% 25

Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 16
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 100.0% 257
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 22

Bisexual 100.0% 42

Another sexuality 100.0% 17

Sexuality not disclosed 100.0% 7

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Do/did any of your parents... - Have a Bachelor’s degree?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 84.1% 15.9% 1615
Cornell, by Gender Man 85.8% 14.2% 647
Woman 82.9% 17.1% 906
Another gender identity 83.9% 16.1% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 78.3% 21.7% 276
Asian-White (U.S.) 94.9% 5.1% 59
Black (U.S.) 73.2% 26.8% 97
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 74.9% 25.1% 203
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 82.5% 17.5% 40
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 80.0% 20.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 89.4% 10.6% 94
White (U.S.) 91.3% 8.7% 657
International (any race or 77.0% 23.0% 183
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 81.3% 18.7% 364
Sophomore 81.4% 18.6% 371
Junior 86.7% 13.3% 369
Senior 86.1% 13.9% 511
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 80.2% 19.8% 369
Architecture, Art & Planning 80.6% 19.4% 31
Arts & Sciences 83.1% 16.9% 485
Johnson College of Business 80.9% 19.1% 131
Engineering 87.7% 12.3% 373
Human Ecology 91.1% 8.9% 123
Industrial & Labor Relations 86.4% 13.6% 103
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 84.0% 16.0% 1159
Gay or lesbian 88.0% 12.0% 83
Bisexual 85.9% 14.1% 170
Another sexuality 83.5% 16.5% 91
Sexuality not disclosed 82.7% 17.3% 52

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Do/did any of your parents... - Have a graduate or professional degree

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 65.7% 34.3% 1600
Cornell, by Gender Man 66.0% 34.0% 641
Woman 65.4% 34.6% 897
Another gender identity 66.1% 33.9% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 61.0% 39.0% 272
Asian-White (U.S.) 83.1% 16.9% 59
Black (U.S.) 49.5% 50.5% 95
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 57.1% 42.9% 203
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 61.0% 39.0% 41
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 60.0% 40.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 71.7% 28.3% 92
White (U.S.) 73.9% 26.1% 651
International (any race or 54.1% 45.9% 181
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 64.5% 35.5% 363
Sophomore 68.0% 32.0% 363
Junior 64.8% 35.2% 366
Senior 65.6% 34.4% 508
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 58.1% 41.9% 365
Architecture, Art & Planning 61.3% 38.7% 31
Arts & Sciences 67.4% 32.6% 484
Johnson College of Business 54.6% 45.4% 130
Engineering 71.1% 28.9% 367
Human Ecology 74.2% 25.8% 120
Industrial & Labor Relations 70.9% 29.1% 103
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 65.9% 34.1% 1151
Gay or lesbian 66.3% 33.7% 83
Bisexual 65.9% 34.1% 170
Another sexuality 61.5% 38.5% 91
Sexuality not disclosed 68.9% 31.1% 45

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Do/did any of your parents... - Attend Cornell as an undergraduate?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 13.0% 87.0% 1595
Cornell, by Gender Man 14.2% 85.8% 636
Woman 12.0% 88.0% 897
Another gender identity 14.5% 85.5% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 5.6% 94.4% 270
Asian-White (U.S.) 25.4% 74.6% 59
Black (U.S.) 6.3% 93.7% 95
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 9.9% 90.1% 203
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 7.5% 92.5% 40
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 20.0% 80.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 11.8% 88.2% 93
White (U.S.) 19.7% 80.3% 651
International (any race or 4.5% 95.5% 178
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 12.7% 87.3% 362
Sophomore 11.6% 88.4% 361
Junior 11.4% 88.6% 367
Senior 15.2% 84.8% 505
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 12.0% 88.0% 367
Architecture, Art & Planning 9.7% 90.3% 31
Arts & Sciences 13.6% 86.4% 478
Johnson College of Business 10.9% 89.1% 129
Engineering 15.3% 84.7% 367
Human Ecology 11.7% 88.3% 120
Industrial & Labor Relations 10.7% 89.3% 103
Cornell, by Sexuality* Straight or heterosexual 13.3% 86.7% 1144
Gay or lesbian 9.6% 90.4% 83
Bisexual 10.7% 89.3% 169
Another sexuality 8.8% 91.2% 91
Sexuality not disclosed 25.5% 74.5% 47

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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Do/did any of your parents... - Attend Cornell as a graduate student?

Yes No Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 5.4% 94.6% 1584
Cornell, by Gender Man 5.5% 94.5% 632
Woman 5.4% 94.6% 890
Another gender identity 4.8% 95.2% 62
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 4.1% 95.9% 268
Asian-White (U.S.) 8.5% 91.5% 59
Black (U.S.) 3.2% 96.8% 93
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 2.5% 97.5% 202
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 2.5% 97.5% 40
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) 100.0% 5
Other (U.S.) 5.4% 94.6% 92
White (U.S.) 8.5% 91.5% 646
International (any race or 0.6% 99.4% 178
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class First Year 4.2% 95.8% 358
Sophomore 6.7% 93.3% 357
Junior 4.4% 95.6% 364
Senior 6.1% 93.9% 505
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.1% 95.9% 366
Architecture, Art & Planning 3.2% 96.8% 31
Arts & Sciences 5.7% 94.3% 476
Johnson College of Business 5.4% 94.6% 129
Engineering 6.6% 93.4% 364
Human Ecology 5.9% 94.1% 119
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.1% 94.9% 99
Cornell, by Sexuality** Straight or heterosexual 6.7% 93.3% 1138
Gay or lesbian 100.0% 82
Bisexual 1.2% 98.8% 169
Another sexuality 2.2% 97.8% 91
Sexuality not disclosed 6.5% 93.5% 46

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
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What is your best estimate of the total annual before-tax income from all source

$150,000 - $200,000 - $250,000 -
Less than $25,000 $25,000 - $49,999 $50,000 - $74,999 $75,000 - $99,999  $100,000 - $149,999 $199,999 $249,999 $499,999 $500,000 or more  Total
Row percentages within... Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Count
Cornell All respondents 9.4% 7.7% 8.3% 9.7% 16.4% 9.3% 12.4% 14.5% 12.2% 1438
Cornell, by Gender Man 9.5% 6.8% 7.1% 10.4% 15.5% 9.9% 13.2% 15.6% 12.0% 576
Woman 9.4% 8.3% 8.9% 9.0% 16.6% 9.3% 12.3% 13.9% 12.3% 807
Another gender identity 7.3% 9.1% 12.7% 12.7% 23.6% 3.6% 5.5% 12.7% 12.7% 55
Cornell, by Race*** Asian (U.S.) 11.0% 14.0% 5.5% 11.0% 14.4% 9.7% 12.3% 14.4% 7.6% 236
Asian-White (U.S.) 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 18.0% 12.0% 14.0% 16.0% 30.0% 50
Black (U.S.) 14.6% 12.4% 12.4% 15.7% 20.2% 11.2% 5.6% 4.5% 3.4% 89
Hispanic/Latinx (U.S.) 11.1% 11.6% 11.6% 9.0% 15.3% 12.7% 7.4% 11.6% 9.5% 189
Multi: Black, Hispanic, or 10.3% 15.4% 10.3% 12.8% 20.5% 7.7% 12.8% 5.1% 5.1% 39
Indigenous (U.S.)
Hawaii/Pac. Islander (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 1
Native American (U.S.) Data not shown. Too few respondents. 4
Other (U.S.) 4.2% 7.0% 5.6% 9.9% 8.5% 7.0% 16.9% 26.8% 14.1% 71
White (U.S.) 4.3% 3.4% 7.5% 8.3% 18.2% 9.4% 14.6% 17.7% 16.7% 588
International (any race or 22.8% 8.2% 11.7% 12.3% 13.5% 41% 11.7% 9.4% 6.4% 171
ethnicity)
Cornell, by Class* First Year 11.3% 8.6% 10.1% 12.3% 16.0% 5.2% 10.7% 13.2% 12.6% 326
Sophomore 11.0% 9.4% 7.5% 8.5% 17.9% 11.0% 9.1% 14.2% 11.3% 318
Junior 11.3% 7.4% 7.7% 9.8% 15.5% 11.6% 14.3% 12.2% 10.1% 336
Senior 5.5% 6.1% 8.1% 8.7% 16.4% 9.4% 14.4% 17.5% 14.0% 458
Cornell, by College*** Agriculture & Life Sciences 10.8% 10.2% 10.5% 10.2% 18.1% 9.0% 7.5% 14.2% 9.3% 332
Architecture, Art & Planning 13.3% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 6.7% 16.7% 16.7% 6.7% 30
Arts & Sciences 10.7% 8.1% 9.1% 8.1% 14.8% 8.8% 12.6% 14.8% 12.9% 419
Johnson College of Business 14.4% 5.1% 5.1% 11.0% 11.9% 9.3% 13.6% 9.3% 20.3% 118
Engineering 8.0% 6.0% 5.1% 11.6% 17.6% 10.7% 15.2% 16.1% 9.8% 336
Human Ecology 1.8% 6.3% 10.8% 8.1% 12.6% 6.3% 21.6% 17.1% 15.3% 111
Industrial & Labor Relations 4.3% 7.6% 9.8% 8.7% 26.1% 12.0% 4.3% 12.0% 15.2% 92
Cornell, by Sexuality Straight or heterosexual 9.6% 7.3% 8.3% 9.8% 16.8% 8.8% 13.0% 14.5% 12.0% 1044
Gay or lesbian 4.0% 4.0% 8.0% 13.3% 16.0% 14.7% 13.3% 16.0% 10.7% 75
Bisexual 7.7% 10.3% 7.1% 7.7% 16.8% 9.0% 9.0% 15.5% 16.8% 155
Another sexuality 14.5% 12.0% 10.8% 8.4% 13.3% 9.6% 8.4% 13.3% 9.6% 83
Sexuality not disclosed 12.0% 4.0% 8.0% 24.0% 16.0% 8.0% 12.0% 4.0% 12.0% 25

*p<.05, **p<.01, *** p<.001 (based on chi-square)
*. The Chi-square statistic is significant at the .05 level.

b. More than 20% of cells in this subtable have expected cell counts less than 5. Chi-square results may
c. The minimum expected cell count in this subtable is less than one. Chi-square results may be invalid.
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